2020/21 Schedule of Fees and Charges

Last updated January 2021



Description	10/20	Total Fac		20/21 500		CCT	20	/21 Total Fac
Description Convert Remove Funding	19/20	Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST	20	/21 Total Fee
General Purpose Funding Rates								
Instalment Interest Rate		4.50%		4.50%				4.50%
Penalty Interest		11.00%		8.00%				8.00%
Administration Fee - Per instalment	\$	10.00	\$	10.00		-	\$	10.00
Administration Fee - Ad hoc arrangement	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	-	\$	50.00
Administration Fee - Direct debit	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	\$	-	\$	25.00
Administration Fee - Direct debit default	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	\$	-	\$	20.00
Administration Fee - Refund of duplicate payment	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	\$	-	\$	10.00
Rates - Reimburse search/Legal fees		At Cost		At Cost				At Cost
Caveat Fee - Lodgement and withdrawal		At Cost		At Cost				At Cost
Title search fee		At Cost	_	At Cost	_		_	At Cost
Debt clearance letter	\$		\$		\$	2.27	\$	25.00
Notice of Discontinuance	Ċ	At Cost	۲	At Cost	Ļ		۲.	At Cost
Pilbara Underground Power Project - Administration fees (per instalment) Pilbara Underground Power Project - Instalment interest rate	\$	10.00 4.50%	\$	10.00 4.50%	_	-	\$	10.00 4.50%
Pilbara Underground Power Project - Penalty interest		11.00%		8.00%	_			8.00%
Processing Fee - American Express		1.40%		1.40%	_			1.40%
Processing Fee - MasterCard and Visa for bond payments only		0.43%		0.43%	_			0.43%
Penalty interest overdue sundry debtors invoices		11.00%		8.00%				8.00%
Dishonoured payment fee	\$		\$	25.00	\$	-	\$	25.00
Property Enquiries		20.00	7	23.00	-		7	23.00
Reprint of Rate Notice or Statement of Rates (Current financial year)	\$	35.00	\$	35.00	\$	-	\$	35.00
Reprint of Rate Notice or Statement of Rates (Prior financial year)	\$	35.00	\$	35.00	\$	-	\$	35.00
Letter of Confirmation of property ownership	\$	35.00	\$	31.82	_	3.18	\$	35.00
Property enquiry forms	\$	39.00	\$	39.00	_	-	\$	39.00
Orders & Requisitions only	\$	75.00	\$	75.00	\$	-	\$	75.00
Property enquiry (including orders and requisitions)	\$	114.00	\$	114.00	\$	-	\$	114.00
Property reports (per Ward) Available for non-commercial use only	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	-	\$	125.00
Rate Book searches (per property, per financial year)	\$	12.00	\$	12.00	\$	-	\$	12.00
Governance								
Sundry Income	ć	20.00	Ċ	20.00	,		<u>,</u>	20.00
Freedom of Information (FOI) - Application Fee	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	_	-	\$	30.00
Freedom of Information (FOI) - Labour In processing application (per hour)	\$	30.00 30.00	\$ \$	30.00	\$	-	\$	30.00
Freedom of Information (FOI) - Labour in supervising access (per hour) Freedom of Information (FOI) - Labour in photocopying (per hour)	\$ \$	30.00	\$	30.00 30.00	_	-	\$ \$	30.00 30.00
Freedom of Information (FOI) - Labour in transcribing from tape or other device	\$	35.00	\$	35.00	_	-	\$	35.00
Freedom of Information (FOI) - Photocopying (per copy)	\$	0.20	\$	0.20	\$	_	\$	0.20
Photocopying - Secretarial	*	0.20		0.20	,		т .	0.20
Photocopying - A4 B&W	\$	0.40	\$	0.36	\$	0.04	\$	0.40
Photocopying - A4 Colour	\$	0.80	\$	0.73	\$	0.07	\$	0.80
Photocopying - A3 B&W	\$	0.60	\$	0.55	\$	0.05	\$	0.60
Photocopying - A3 Colour	\$	1.20	\$	1.09	\$	0.11	\$	1.20
Copy of Agenda	\$	6.20	\$	5.64	\$	0.56	\$	6.20
Copy of Minutes	\$	6.20	\$	5.64	\$	0.56	\$	6.20
Electoral Rolls								
Complete set (Subject to WAEC Approval)	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	\$	-	\$	25.00
Individual Wards (Subject to WAEC Approval)	\$	12.50	\$	12.50	\$	-	\$	12.50
Property owners by street listing - Complete listing	\$	254.50	\$	254.50	\$	-	\$	254.50
Property owners by street listing - Minimum charge (per page)	\$	12.90	\$	12.90	_	-	\$	12.90
Property owners by street listing (per page)	\$	1.25	\$	1.25	\$	-	\$	1.25
Special Series Registration Plates								
Registration Plates as per Department of Transport Fee	\$	200.00	\$	200.00	\$	-	\$	200.00
(May be subject to change) Contribution to War Memorial			<u>,</u>	80.00	¢	_	\$	80.00
	Ċ	80 NN		80.00	۲		\$	20.00
IAdministration Fee	\$	80.00 20.00	\$ \$	20.00	Ś	_		20.00
Administration Fee	\$		\$	20.00	\$	-	Ų	
Administration Fee Law, Order and Public Safety				20.00	\$	-	Ų	
Law, Order and Public Safety Animal Registration Fees		20.00			\$	-	Ą	
Law, Order and Public Safety		20.00 Fee as Per		Fee as Per	\$	-	Ų	Fee as Per
Law, Order and Public Safety Animal Registration Fees Dog registration fee		20.00 Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation	\$	-	Ţ	Legislation
Law, Order and Public Safety Animal Registration Fees		20.00 Fee as Per Legislation Fee as Per		Fee as Per Legislation Fee as Per	\$	-	J.	Legislation Fee as Per
Animal Registration Fees Dog registration fee Cat registration fee	\$	Fee as Per Legislation Fee as Per Legislation	\$	Fee as Per Legislation Fee as Per Legislation		-		Legislation Fee as Per Legislation
Law, Order and Public Safety Animal Registration Fees Dog registration fee		20.00 Fee as Per Legislation Fee as Per	\$	Fee as Per Legislation Fee as Per		- -	\$	Legislation Fee as Per
Animal Registration Fees Dog registration fee Cat registration fee	\$	Fee as Per Legislation Fee as Per Legislation	\$	Fee as Per Legislation Fee as Per Legislation	\$	- - - -		Legislation Fee as Per Legislation
Animal Registration Fees Dog registration fee Cat registration fee Application for Kennel Licence Kennel Licence (per year) Provision of registration tag for registered dog transferring to the City	\$	Fee as Per Legislation Fee as Per Legislation 85.00	\$	Fee as Per Legislation Fee as Per Legislation 85.00	\$	- - -	\$	Legislation Fee as Per Legislation 85.00
Law, Order and Public Safety Animal Registration Fees Dog registration fee Cat registration fee Application for Kennel Licence Kennel Licence (per year) Provision of registration tag for registered dog transferring to the City Animal Payments	\$ \$ \$	Fee as Per Legislation Fee as Per Legislation 85.00 128.00 No charge	\$	Fee as Per Legislation Fee as Per Legislation 85.00 128.00 No charge	\$	- - -	\$	Legislation Fee as Per Legislation 85.00 128.00 No charge
Animal Registration Fees Dog registration fee Cat registration fee Application for Kennel Licence Kennel Licence (per year) Provision of registration tag for registered dog transferring to the City	\$	Fee as Per Legislation Fee as Per Legislation 85.00	\$ \$ \$	Fee as Per Legislation Fee as Per Legislation 85.00 128.00	\$ \$	- - -	\$	Legislation Fee as Per Legislation 85.00 128.00

Description	19/20 Total Fee	20/21 Fee	GST	20/21 Total Fee
Sustenance per day (1-3 days)	No Charge	No charge		No Charge
Sustenance per day (4+ days)	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	\$ -	\$ 26.00
Animal Disposal/Destruction (Healthy Dog Day)	No Charge	No charge		No Charge
Replacement Registration Tags	\$ 10.00	\$ 9.09	\$ 0.91	\$ 10.00
Animal Microchip Fee - Microchip plus Vet Fee	At Cost - GST	At Cost	GST Applicable	At Cost - GST
	applicable			applicable
Animal Trap loss	At Cost plus	At Cost plus	GST Applicable	At Cost plus
	12.50% - GST	12.50%		12.50% - GST
	Applicable			Applicable
Inspection/Reinspection Dangerous Dog or Restricted Breed Declaration	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ -	\$ 80.00
Application Fee to keep more than two dogs	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ -	\$ 120.00
Impounded animal Veterinary treatment	At Cost plus	At Cost plus	GST Applicable	At Cost plus
	12.50% - GST	12.50%		12.50% - GST
	Annlicable	-		Annlicable
1 Year Dog Registration (MHS Dog Sterilisation Program)	Free/Fee Waived	Free/Fee Waived		Free/Fee Waived
Animal Impounding Fees	d 100.00	. 400.00	A	. 100.00
Dog impound/Release Fee	\$ 100.00		\$ -	\$ 100.00
Animal impound/Release Fee	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00
Other Law, Order & Public Safety				
Fire Infringement	Fee as Per	Fee as Per		Fee as Per
	Legislation	Legislation		Legislation
Final Demand Fire Infringement	Fee as Per Sch. 2 of	Fee as Per Sch.2 of		Fee as Per Sch. 2 of
		the Fines, Penalties		the Fines, Penalties
	and Infringement	and Infringement		and Infringement
	Notices	Notices		Notices
	Enforcement Regs.	Enforcement Regs.		Enforcement Regs.
	1994	1994		1994
Littor Infringement	Fee as Per	Fee as Per		Foo as Por
Litter Infringement	Leaislation			Fee as Per Leaislation
Final Demand Litter Infringement		Leaislation Fee as Per Sch.2 of		Fee as Per Sch. 2 of
That belliand little miningement	the Fines, Penalties	•		the Fines, Penalties
	and Infringement	and Infringement		and Infringement
	Notices	Notices		Notices
	Enforcement Regs.	Enforcement Regs.		Enforcement Regs.
	1994	1994		1994
	1334	1334		1334
Dog Infringement	Fee as Per	Fee as Per		Fee as Per
	Leaislation	Leaislation		Leaislation
Final Demand Dog Infringement	Fee as Per Sch. 2 of	Fee as Per Sch.2 of		Fee as Per Sch. 2 of
	the Fines, Penalties	the Fines, Penalties		the Fines, Penalties
	and Infringement	and Infringement		and Infringement
	Notices	Notices		Notices
	Enforcement Regs.	Enforcement Regs.		Enforcement Regs.
	1994	1994		1994
Darking Infringement	Foo as Por	Foo as Por		Foo as Dor
Parking Infringement	Fee as Per	Fee as Per		Fee as Per
Final Demand Parking Infringement	Legislation	Legislation Fee as Per Sch.2 of		Legislation Fee as Per Sch. 2 of
Thiai Demand Farking miningement	the Fines, Penalties			the Fines, Penalties
	and Infringement	and Infringement		and Infringement
	Notices	Notices		Notices
	Enforcement Regs.	Enforcement Regs.		Enforcement Regs.
	1994	1994		1994
	1334	1334		1334
Nuisances, Camping & Off-Road Vehicles Final Demand Camping, Off-Road, Local Laws	Fee as Per Sch. 2 of	Fee as Per Sch.2 of		Fee as Per Sch. 2 of
	the Fines, Penalties			the Fines, Penalties
	and Infringement	and Infringement		and Infringement
	Notices	Notices		Notices
	Enforcement Regs.	Enforcement Regs.		Enforcement Regs.
	1994	1994		1994
Nuisances, Camping & Off-Road Vehicles Infringement	Fee as Per	Fee as Per		Fee as Per
	Legislation	Legislation		Legislation
Building Infringement	Fee as Per	Fee as Per		Fee as Per
Final Demand Building Infringeres	Legislation	Legislation		Legislation
Final Demand Building Infringement		Fee as Per Sch.2 of		Fee as Per Sch. 2 of
	the Fines, Penalties	•		the Fines, Penalties
	and Infringement	and Infringement		and Infringement
		Notices		Notices
	Notices	Enforcement		Enforcement Regs.
	Enforcement Regs.	Enforcement Regs.		100
		Enforcement Regs. 1994		1994
Administration Fee - Arrange notice, cyclone, bushfire or unsightly non-compliance clean-	Enforcement Regs. 1994	1994	\$ -	
	Enforcement Regs. 1994	-	\$ -	\$ 100.00
ир	Enforcement Regs. 1994 \$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 100.00
Administration Fee - Arrange notice, cyclone, bushfire or unsightly non-compliance clean- up Administration Fee - Arrange Litter Act non-compliance clean-up Undertake notice, cyclone, bushfire or litter non-compliance clean-up works (Contractor)	### Enforcement Regs. 1994 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00 \$ 100.00
ир	\$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 At Cost Plus	\$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 <i>At Cost plus</i>	\$ -	\$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 At Cost Plus
up Administration Fee - Arrange Litter Act non-compliance clean-up	### Enforcement Regs. 1994 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00 \$ 100.00

Section 1999 18.49 bord	Description	10/20 Total	LEgg	20/21 Foo		CST	20	21 Total Foo
Page	Description Description			20/21 Fee	00 1	GST		21 Total Fee
Trothey tromger for feeding (Amenium S200)		\$ 5	20.00	\$ 520.	.00 \$	-	\$	520.00
Trothey actorgate feet part day), Machinum 92501 \$ 1200		Ċ 1	00.00	¢ 100	00 ¢		۲	100.00
Page	<u> </u>							
Spin monomifications for each Spin monomifications for each Spin monomifications for each Spin monomifications Spin monomificat		٦	12.00	, 12.	,00 Ş	-	ې	12.00
Sign storage fee (ser day), (Indianom S250) S 12.00 S 12		\$ 1	00.00	\$ 100.	00 \$	_	Ś	100.00
Marchan Marc						-		12.00
12.50% - 637 12.50% 12.5	Impounding Goods							
Application Application Sample	Goods removal fee (contractor)	At Cos	st Plus	At Cost P	lus GS	T Applicable		At Cost Plus
Section Sect		12.50%	6 - GST	12.5	0%			12.50% - GST
Section Sect								Applicable
Search storage fee (per day) (maintainer \$250) Search						-		190.00
March Marc						-		
At Cost Plus 2 20 20 20 20 20 20 20		\$	16.00	\$ 16.	.00 \$	-	Ş	16.00
1.50% 65T 1.50%		A+ C=	a4 Dl a	A+ C==+ 5	dua Co	T Amulianda		At Coat Dive
Applicable App	ORV removal fee (Contractor)					т Арріісавіе		
1980 1980				12.5	U%			
Statistics Sta	ORV representation (reprise to the county) (Chaff)			Ć 100	00 ¢		Ċ	
Selection of the community of the community groups and eligible community groups (As pagilication fee for approval to accupy a caravan Selection for a Regulation 18 events of the right production and sevents of the right production and sev								
Metaltin								
Lodging Nouse registration inspection fee (less than 100 beds) \$ 300.00 \$ \$ 300.00 \$ \$ \$ 300.00 \$ \$ \$ 300.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ 300.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ 300.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 300.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 300.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 300.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 300.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		Ş	16.00	۶ 16.	5	-	\$	16.00
Lodging Houses Lodging House registration inspection fee [less than 100 beds] Lodging house registration inspection fee [100 beds or greater) S	voluntal IIV)							
Lodging Houses Lodging House registration inspection fee [less than 100 beds] Lodging house registration inspection fee [100 beds or greater) S	Health.							
Lodging house registration inspection fee (less than 100 beds) \$ 300.00 \$ 420.00 \$	Health							
Lodging house registration inspection fee (100 beds or greater) Confessive Trades	Lodging Houses							
Lodging house registration inspection fee (100 beds or greater) Confessive Trades	Lodging house registration inspection fee (less than 100 beds)		00.00	\$ 300.	.00 \$	-		300.00
Satutory (in accordance with the Offensive Trades (fees) Regulations) As Per Regulation	Lodging house registration inspection fee (100 beds or greater)	\$ 4	20.00	\$ 420.	.00 \$	-	\$	420.00
Statutory - Fish processing establishment As Per Regulation As Pe	Offensive Trades							
Stallholder/Street trader (per day) Stallholder/Street trader (per day) Stallholder/Street trader (per week) Stallholder/Street trader (per week) Stallholder/Street trader (per week) Stallholder/Street trader (per month) Stallholder/Stallholder/Stallholder/Sta	Statutory (in accordance with the Offensive Trades (fees) Regulations)	As Per Regu	ılation	As Per Regulat	ion		As	Per Regulation
Stallholder/Street trader (per day) Stallholder/Street trader (per day) Stallholder/Street trader (per week) Stallholder/Street trader (per week) Stallholder/Street trader (per week) Stallholder/Street trader (per month) Stallholder/Stallholder/Stallholder/Sta								
Stallholder/Street trader (per day)	Statutory - Fish processing establishment	As Per Regu	ılation	As Per Regulat	ion		As	Per Regulation
Stallholder/Street trader (per day)	Statutony. Shallfish and existances processing establishment	As Par Page	ulation	As Par Bagulat	ion		4.0	Dor Boaulation
Stallholder/Street trader (per day)	Statutory - Shellinsh and crustacean processing establishment	As Per Regu	liation	As Per Regulat	ion		AS	Per Regulation
Stallholder/Street trader (per day)	Hawkers/Stall Licence							
Stallholder/Street trader (per week) \$ 150.00 \$ \$ 150.00 \$ \$ 150.00 \$ \$ 5 150.00 \$ \$		Ś	70.00	\$ 70.	00 \$	-	Ś	70.00
Stallholder/Street trader (per month) Siallholder/Street trader (per month) Siallholder/Street trader (Annual licence – monthly pro-rata applicable for new Siallholder/Street trader (Annual licence – monthly pro-rata applicable for new Sociallholder/Street trader (Annual licence – monthly pro-rata applicable for new Sociallholder/Street trader (Industry Street trader eligible community groups and eligible community events No Charge Moveable Dwelling Application Fee for approval to occupy a caravan Sociallholder/Street trader eligible community groups and eligible community events No Charge Moveable Dwelling Application Fee for approval to occupy a caravan Sociallholder/Street trader eligible community groups and eligible community events No Charge Moveable Dwelling Application Fee for approval to occupy a caravan Sociallholder/Street trader eligible community groups and eligible community events No Charge Moveable Dwelling Application Fee for approval to occupy a caravan Sociallholder/Street trader eligible community groups and eligible community events No Charge Moveable Dwelling Application Fee for approval to occupy a caravan Sociallholder/Street trader eligible community groups and eligible community events Sociallholder/Street trader eligible community groups and eligible community events Sociallholder/Street trader eligible community groups and eligible community events Sociallholder/Street trader eligible community groups and eligible community events Sociallholder/Street trader eligible community groups and eligible community events Sociallholder/Street trader eligible community groups and e				<u> </u>		-	\$	150.00
Stallholder/street trader (Annual licence – monthly pro-rata applicable for new applications of the provided of th				-		-	\$	300.00
apolications) Permarers Hill Permit (1 Month) Stallholder/Street trader eligible community groups and eligible community events Moveable Dwelling Application Fee for approval to occupy a caravan Application Fee for approval Saloson, Skin Piercing premises) Application Fee for a Regulation 18 exemption under the Environmental Protection Noise Infringement First Offence modified penalty Fine as Per	. ,					-		1,200.00
Dreamers Hill Permit (1 Month) \$ 21.00 \$ 21.00 \$ - \$ 21.00 \$ 5 talkholder/Street trader eligible community groups and eligible community events	applications)	, -/-		, -,	,		T	
Moveable Dwelling Application Fee for approval to occupy a caravan Application Fee for approval to occupy a caravan Application Fee for approval to occupy a caravan Application Fee for a Pagulation 18 exemption under the Environmental Protection Application Fee (Hair Salons, Beauty Salons, Skin Piercing premises) Application Fee (Fair Salons, Beauty Salons, Skin Piercing premises) Application Fee (Fair Salons, Beauty Salons, Skin Piercing premises) Application Fee (Fair Salons, Beauty Salons, Skin Piercing premises) Application Fee (Fair Salons, Beauty Salons, Skin Piercing premises) Application Fee (Fair Salons, Beauty Salons, Skin Piercing premises) Application Fee (Fair Salons, Beauty Salons, Skin Piercing premises) Application Fee (Fair Salons, Beauty Salons, Skin Piercing premises) Application Fee for a Regulation 18 exemption under the Environmental Protection Salons Infringement First Offence modified penalty Fine as Per Legislation	Dreamers Hill Permit (1 Month)	\$	21.00	\$ 21.	.00 \$	-	\$	21.00
Application Fee for approval to occupy a caravan Re-Imbursements Other Income Nanual Inspection Fee (Hair Salons, Beauty Salons, Skin Piercing premises) Application Fee for a Regulation 18 exemption under the Environmental Protection (Noisel Infringement First Offence modified penalty (Incomplete Incomplete I	Stallholder/Street trader eligible community groups and eligible community events	No C	.harge	No Chai	rge			No Charge
Application Fee for approval to occupy a caravan Re-Imbursements Other Income Nanual Inspection Fee (Hair Salons, Beauty Salons, Skin Piercing premises) Application Fee for a Regulation 18 exemption under the Environmental Protection (Noisel Infringement First Offence modified penalty (Incomplete Incomplete I								
Annual Inspection Fee (Hair Salons, Beauty Salons, Skin Piercing premises) \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ - \$ 125.00 \$ 570.00 \$ - \$ 570.00 \$ 570.00 \$ - \$ 570.00 \$ 570.00 \$ - \$ 570.00 \$ 570.00 \$ - \$ 570.00 \$ 570.00 \$ - \$ 570.00 \$ 570.00 \$ - \$ 570.00 \$ 570.00 \$ - \$ 570.00 \$ 570.00 \$ - \$ 570.00 \$ 570.00 \$ - \$ 570.00 \$ 570.00 \$ - \$ 570.00 \$ - \$ 570.00 \$ 570.00 \$ - \$ 57		A 4	20.00	A 120	00 6			420.00
Annual Inspection Fee (Hair Salons, Beauty Salons, Skin Piercing premises) \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$. \$ 125.00 Application Fee for a Regulation 18 exemption under the Environmental Protection \$ 570.00 \$. \$ 570.00 Application Fee for a Regulation 18 exempt premises, not for profit community groups (No application charge) Noise Infringement First Offence modified penalty Noise Infringement First Offence modified penalty Noise Infringement First Offence modified penalty Noise Infringement Tirst Offence modified penalty for subsequent offence Noise Infringement modified penalty for subsequent offence Noise Monitoring Fee (per hour) Nois		\$ 1	.38.00	\$ 138.	00 \$	-	\$	138.00
Application Fee for a Regulation 18 exemption under the Environmental Protection (Noise) Regulations 1897. To a maximum of \$1,000) (Noise) Regulation 18 exempt premises, not for profit community groups (No application charge) No Charge No C		A 4	25.00	4 425	00 6			425.00
No Segulation 1997 (To a maximum of \$1,000) Regulation 18 exempt premises, not for profit community groups (No application charge) No Charge						-		
Regulation 18 exempt premises, not for profit community groups (No application charge) No Charge Fine as Per Leaislation Duts of hours construction noise approval \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ - \$ 150.00 \$. \$ 205	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$ 5	70.00	\$ 5/0.	.00 \$	-	\$	570.00
Noise Infringement First Offence modified penalty Fine as Per Leaislation Leais		No C	harae	No Cha	rae			No Charae
Noise Infringement modified penalty for subsequent offence Leaislation Leaislatio	regulation to exempt premises, not for profit community groups (no application charge)	710 0	marge	ivo cirai	gc			rto charge
Noise Infringement modified penalty for subsequent offence Fine as Per Fine as Pe	Noise Infringement First Offence modified penalty	Fine	as Per	Fine as i	Per			Fine as Per
Leaislation Leaislation Leaislation Leaislation Leaislation Leaislation Leaislation Leaislation Leaislation Noise Monitoring Fee (per hour) \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ - \$ 150.00 \$ - \$ 205.00 \$ - \$ 20				Leaislat	ion			Leaislation
Out of hours construction noise approval Noise Monitoring Fee (per hour) South Monitoring Fee (per hour) Regulation 3 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 3 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (2	Noise Infringement modified penalty for subsequent offence							Fine as Per
Noise Monitoring Fee (per hour) Environmental Protection (Unauthorised Discharges) Regulations 2004 Regulation 3 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 3 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 3 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) Modified	Out of house construction waiss are all						<u> </u>	Leaislation
Environmental Protection (Unauthorised Discharges) Regulations 2004 Regulation 3 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 3 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 3 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 5 Fine as Per Legislation Regulation 5 Regulation 6 Regulation 6 Regulation 6 Regulation Legislation Legislation Regulation 6						-		
Regulation 3 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 3 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 3 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 5 Fine as Per Legislation	,	\$ 2	.05.00	\$ 205.	.uu Ş	-	\$	205.00
Regulation 3 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty fo		Fina	ac Do-	Fine se	Dor			Eino ao Doa
Regulation 3 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 3 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 5 Per Fine as Per Fine a	negulation 5 (1) First Otterice Illithigenient							
Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 5 Fine 4 Per Fi	Regulation 3 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence							
Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 5 Fine as Per Fine a	megalation 5 (1) Modified Ferially for subsequent offetice							
Legislation Legislation Legislation Legislation Legislation Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Fine as Per Legislation Legislation Legislation Legislation Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Fine as Per Legislation Feod Act Fees & Charges Notification Fee - High, medium and low risk \$ 84.00 \$ 84.00 \$ - \$ 84.00 Notification Fee & Registration Fee - Exempt premises, not for profit community groups (No charge No Charge No Charge No Charge) No Charge No Ch	Regulation 4 (1) First Offence Infringement							Fine as Per
Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent of	-0							Legislation
Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Fine as Per Legislation Le	Regulation 4 (1) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence							Fine as Per
Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent of	_ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							Legislation
Legislation Legislation Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence Fine as Per Legislation Legislatio	Regulation 4 (2) First Offence Infringement							Fine as Per
Legislation Legislation Public Buildings - Statutory Application Fee equal to the cost of considering the application up to Food Act Fees & Charges Notification Fee - High, medium and low risk Notification Fee & Registration Fee - Exempt premises, not for profit community groups (No application charge) High Risk Premises Annual Assessment Fees Legislation Legislation Legislation Legislation Legislation Legislation Legislation No Charge Fee as Per Legislation								Legislation
Public Buildings - Statutory Application Fee equal to the cost of considering the application up to Legislation Legislation Legislation Legislation Legislation Legislation Legislation Legislation Legislation Fee & Registration Fee - High, medium and low risk \$ 84.00 \$ 84.00 \$ - \$ 84.00 Notification Fee & Registration Fee - Exempt premises, not for profit community groups (No application charge) No Charge No Charge High Risk Premises Annual Assessment Fees \$ 520.00 \$ 520.00 \$ - \$ 520.00	Regulation 4 (2) Modified Penalty for subsequent offence	Fine	as Per	Fine as i	Per			Fine as Per
Application up to Legislation No Charges No Charge								Legislation
Food Act Fees & Charges Notification Fee - High, medium and low risk Notification Fee & Registration Fee - Exempt premises, not for profit community groups (No application charge) High Risk Premises Annual Assessment Fees No Charge	Public Buildings - Statutory Application Fee equal to the cost of considering the							Fee as Per
Notification Fee - High, medium and low risk \$ 84.00 \$ 84.00 \$ - \$ 84.00 Notification Fee & Registration Fee - Exempt premises, not for profit community groups (No application charge) High Risk Premises Annual Assessment Fees \$ 520.00 \$ 520.00 \$ - \$ 520.00	application up to	Legis	slation	Legislat	ion			Legislation
Notification Fee & Registration Fee - Exempt premises, not for profit community groups (No application charge) High Risk Premises Annual Assessment Fees No Charge No Charge No Charge Solution Charge No Charge	Food Act Fees & Charges							
(No application charge) High Risk Premises Annual Assessment Fees \$ 520.00 \$ - \$ 520.00	Notification Fee - High, medium and low risk			·		-	\$	84.00
High Risk Premises Annual Assessment Fees \$ 520.00 \$ 520.00 \$ - \$ 520.00		No C	harge	No Cha	rge			No Charge
	(No application charge)	- خ	20.00	¢	00 4		,	F20.00
iviedium kisk premises annual assessment fees \$ 520.00 \$ - \$ 520.00						-		
	ivieuium Kisk Premises Annuai Assessment Fees	\$ 5	20.00	\$ 520.	UU Ş	-	\$	520.00

Description	19/2	20 Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST	20	/21 Total Fee
Low Risk Premises Annual Assessment Fees	\$	280.00	\$	280.00	\$	_	\$	280.00
Application to Construct/Establish high risk premises, incl. notification fee	\$	365.00	\$	365.00	_	-	\$	365.00
Application to Construct/Establish medium risk premises, incl. notification fee	\$	365.00	\$	365.00	\$	-	\$	365.00
Application to Construct/Establish Low Risk Premises, incl. Notification Fee	\$	245.00	\$	245.00	_	-	\$	245.00
Application for Transfer of Premises Notification and Registration	\$	84.00	\$	84.00	\$	-	\$	84.00
<u>Fee for Service on Demand - incl. Section 39, Section 55, Freezer Breakdown, Inspection on Request</u>								
Fee per hour or part thereof (where onsite inspection is required, or where offsite	\$	210.00	\$	190.91	\$	19.09	\$	210.00
approval exceeds 1 hour)					·			
Minimum Fee (where no onsite inspection required/offsite approval)	\$		\$	81.82	_	8.18	\$	90.00
Exempt premises, not for profit community groups (no application charge)	Ċ	No Charge	<u>,</u>	No Charge	_	12.55	.	No Charge
Pest Control Officer time (per initial 30 minutes or part thereof) Plus - Tick and Flea Spray - \$55 incl. GST	\$	138.00	Þ	125.45	Þ	12.55	\$	138.00
Plus - Ants* - \$110 incl. GST								
Plus - Cockroaches - \$55 incl. GST								
Plus - Rodents - \$55 incl. GST								
* not applicable for Termite or Singapore Ants.								
Pest Control Officer time (every hour thereafter or part thereof)	\$	128.00	\$	116.36	\$	11.64	\$	128.00
Plus - Tick and Flea Spray - \$55 incl. GST								
Plus - Ants* - \$110 incl. GST Plus - Cockroaches - \$55 incl. GST								
Plus - Rodents - \$55 incl. GST								
* not applicable for Termite or Singapore Ants.								
Undertaking mosquito control of unkempt private swimming pools (per hour, or part	\$	160.00	\$	145.45	\$	14.55	\$	160.00
thereof)	•		т		T		*	
Annual Fee, Auditing, Sampling of Public Swimming Pools/Potable Water								
Pool Annual Fee (incl. site visits) - Within 20km of Karratha Administration Office	\$	380.00	\$	380.00	\$	-	\$	380.00
Pool Annual Fee (incl. site visits) - Greater than 20km from Karratha Administration Office	\$	480.00	\$	480.00	ć		\$	480.00
Foot Affilial Fee (incl. Site visits) - Greater than 20km from Karratha Administration Office	Ş	460.00	Ą	480.00	Ą	-	Ş	480.00
Community Amenities								
Collection Charges								
Residential - Domestic Waste Management Charge (per year)	\$	311.00	\$	311.00	\$	-	\$	311.00
- incl. 1 General Waste 240lt Bin Service per week and 1 Recycling 240lt Bin Service per								
fortnight Residential - Additional General Waste 240lt Bin (per year)	\$	155.50	\$	155.50	\$	-	\$	155.50
- 1 Waste Service per week	•		Ť		•		۲	
Residential - Additional Residential Recycling 240lt Bin (per year)	\$	155.50	\$	155.50	\$	-	\$	155.50
- 1 Recycling Service per fortnight	\$	342.10	ć	311.00	ċ	31.10	\$	342.10
Commercial/Industrial - 1 General Waste 240lt Bin Service per week (per year)					_			
Commercial/Industrial - Additional 1 General Waste Service per week (per year)	\$		\$	311.00	_	31.10	\$	342.10
Commercial/Industrial Recycling 240lt Bin - 1 service per fortnight (per year)	\$	171.05	\$	155.50	\$	15.55	\$	171.05
Bin Replacement	<u> </u>	400.00	<u>,</u>	00.04	<u> </u>	0.00	<u> </u>	100.00
Replacement of 240L MGB Waste Facility Fees and Charges	\$	100.00	\$	90.91	Ş	9.09	\$	100.00
Out of hours weighbridge operations (per hour)	\$	374.00	\$	340.00	\$	34.00	\$	374.00
Commercial 7 Mile Waste Facility customers only	7	374.00	7	3-10.00	7	34.00	7	374.00
Special Disposal Requirement								
Waste Disposal Permit (per permit)	\$		\$	19.09	_	1.91	-	21.00
Commercial Biomedical & Clinical Waste disposal - R100, R120, R130, R140 (per tonne)	\$	238.00	\$	216.36	\$	21.64	\$	238.00
Minimum charge 0.5 tonne								
Additional permit charge applies Asbestos Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne	\$	238.00	ċ	216.36	ċ	21.64	\$	238.00
Additional permit charge applies	Ş	230.00	Ą	210.50	Ą	21.04	Ş	236.00
Quarantine Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne	\$	238.00	\$	216.36	\$	21.64	\$	238.00
Additional permit charge applies								
Class II Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne	\$	206.00	\$	187.27	\$	18.73	\$	206.00
Additional permit charge applies Class III Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne	\$	230.00	\$	209.09	Ś	20.91	\$	230.00
Additional permit charge applies	*	250.00	7	203.03	Ý	20.71	Ÿ	250.00
Special Waste Type 3 - PFAS Solid Waste (per tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne			\$	209.09	\$	20.91	\$	230.00
Additional permit charge applies								
Drilling Mud Waste Disposal - Spadeable (per tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne	\$	250.00	\$	209.09	Ś	20.91	\$	230.00
Additional permit charge applies	•	250.00	7	205.05	7	20.51	7	250.00
Encapsulated, Chemically fixed, Solidified or Polymerised Waste - (per tonne) - Minimum	\$	93.50	\$	85.00	\$	8.50	\$	93.50
charge one tonne								
Pending DWER licence amendment Additional permit charge applies								
Commercial Liquid Waste								
Biological Liquid Waste Disposal - K110, K130 & K210 (per tonne)	\$	72.50	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.00
Saline Water Waste Disposal - D300 (per tonne)	\$	72.50		54.55	_	5.45		60.00
Industrial Waste Waters with Treatment Plant Residues Waste Disposal - N205 (per	\$	72.50		54.55	_	5.45		60.00
tonne)			,					
Industrial Wash Water Waste Disposal - L100 & L150 (per tonne)	\$	41.00		37.27	_	3.73		41.00
Non-halogenated Organic Chemicals Liquid Waste (Glycol contaminated water) (per tonne)	\$	93.50	>	85.00	\$	8.50	>	93.50
NATA analyses required								
Additional permit charge applies								

Description	19/20 Tot	tal Fee	20/21 Fee		GST	20/	21 Total Fee
Surfactants and Detergents Liquid Waste - M250 (per tonne)	\$	93.50	\$ 85.00	\$	8.50	\$	93.50
Per-and poly-fluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) contaminated Liquid Waste (per tonne)	Y	55.50	\$ 227.27		22.73	\$	250.00
NATA analyses required						·	
Additional permit charge applies							
Fire Wash Waters (excluding PFAS) - N140 (per tonne)			\$ 85.00	\$	8.50	\$	93.50
Waste oil and water mixtures, and hydrocarbon and water mixtures			\$ 85.00	\$	8.50	\$	93.50
NATA analyses required			Ų 05.00	7	0.50	Ţ	55.50
Additional permit charge applies							
General Waste Disposal							
Residential general waste (Car, ute and trailer)	No	Charge	No Charge				No Charge
- Residential waste is waste that is generated as a result of the ORDINARY day to day use of a domestic premises (this does not include construction & demolition waste generated							
from major renovations or land clearing activities)							
Commercial & industrial general waste (per tonne) - Minimum charge 100kg	\$	152.00	\$ 138.18	\$	13.82	\$	152.00
Commercial cars, utes, trailer only (per tonne) - Minimum charge 100kg	\$	152.00	\$ 138.18	\$	13.82	\$	152.00
Construction & Demolition - Contaminated waste (per tonne) - Minimum charge 100kg	\$	152.00	\$ 138.18	\$	13.82	\$	152.00
Transportable Buildings - Undismantled (per tonne)	\$	293.00	\$ 266.36	\$	26.64	\$	293.00
Clean concrete waste (per tonne) - Minimum charge 100kg	\$	66.00	\$ 60.00	_		\$	66.00
Additional permit charges	*		•	·		•	
Metal (Clean) waste		Charge	No Charge				No Charge
Timber/Wood/Pallets - <i>Minimum charge 100kg</i> Clean fill (per tonne)	\$		\$ 45.00	_	4.50	\$	49.50
		Charge	No Charge				No Charge
Metal car bodies (LPG tank removed), metal trailers and metal boats (each) - Permit required	No	Charge	No Charge				No Charge
Boats - Non-metal (each)	\$	63.00	\$ 57.27	\$	5.73	\$	63.00
Caravans (each)	\$	100.00	\$ 90.91	\$	9.09	\$	100.00
Buses (each)	\$	121.00	\$ 110.00	-	11.00	\$	121.00
Tyres and rubber products (Commercial) - Conveyor belts etc. (per tonne) - Minimum	\$	450.00	\$ 409.09	\$	40.91	\$	450.00
charge one tonne Tyres (Residential) - Maximum of 4 passenger or 4x4 vehicle tyres	No	Charge	No Charge				No Charge
Residential green waste (Car, ute & trailer)		Charge	No Charge				No Charge
- Residential green waste is waste that is generated as a result of the ordinary day to day							
gardening of a domestic premises (this does not include green waste generated from land							
clearing activities) - Branches and cuttings are not to exceed 10cm in diameter and 1.5m in length							
Commercial clean green waste (per tonne) - Minimum charge 0.5 tonne	\$	61.00	\$ 55.45	\$	5.55	\$	61.00
Processed commercial clean green waste		Charge	No Charge				No Charge
Additional permit charge applies							
Non Compactible Waste - < 3m x 3m. Includes (but not limited to) mooring rope, rubber			\$ 318.18	\$	31.82	\$	350.00
pipes, concrete blocks, cable drums offshore buoyancy devices. Prior notice of disposal required. <i>Minimum charge one tonne</i> .							
Additional permit charge applies							
Non Compactible Waste - > 3m x 3m. Includes (but not limited to) mooring rope, rubber			\$ 500.00	\$	50.00	\$	550.00
pipes, concrete blocks, cable drums offshore buoyancy devices. Prior notice of disposal							
required. Minimum charge one tonne. Additional permit charge applies							
Certified disposal (per service) - Supervision and verification of burial	\$	140.00	\$ 127.27	\$	12.73	\$	140.00
Relocation of incorrectly deposited waste (per hour) - Minimum charge one hour	\$	467.00	\$ 424.55	\$	42.45	\$	467.00
Petroleum oil and cooking oil (per litre)	\$	1.00	\$ 0.91	\$	0.09	\$	1.00
- Residential free of charge - Maximum of 20L							
- Commercial - Maximum of 100L E-waste recycling (per tonne) - Commercial multifunction devices NOT ACCEPTED	\$	45.00	\$ 40.91	ċ	4.09	\$	45.00
Commercial recycling - Paper, cardboard, hard plastics, steel aluminium cans, glass (per	\$	76.00	\$ 69.09	_	6.91		76.00
tonne) - Minimum charge 0.5 Tonne			33.33	ŕ	2.32		. 5.00
Waste must be sorted and placed in appropriate bins at the transfer stations by the							
customer Commercial Waste Handling Fee (per hour) Notice required	Ċ	85.00	¢ 77.27	ċ	7.73	ċ	9E 00
Commercial Waste Handling Fee (per hour) - Notice required	\$	ە3.00	\$ 77.27			\$	85.00
Off-loading fee using City of Karratha 2.5T forklift (per hour)			\$ 111.00	\$	9.00	\$	120.00
- Minimum charge one hour							
- Notice required Off-loading Fee using City of Karratha Front End Loader (per hour)	\$	99.00	\$ 90.00	¢	9.00	\$	99.00
- Minimum charge one hour	Ą	99.00	3 30.00	٦	9.00	Ą	33.00
- Notice required							
Off-loading fee using City of Karratha excavator & grappler (per hour)	\$	132.00	\$ 132.00	\$	-	\$	132.00
- Minimum charge one hour							
- Notice required Duplicate Weighbridge documentation (per item)	¢	21 50	\$ 20.64	ċ	2.86	¢	21 50
Duplicate Weighbridge documentation (per item) Commercial - Mattress (Each)	\$ \$	31.50 23.00	\$ 28.64 \$ 20.91	_	2.86		31.50 23.00
Green Waste - Purchase	Ÿ	25.00	20.91	Ý	2.03	Ÿ	23.00
Purchase of Shredded Green Waste - Commercial (per Tonne)	\$	60.00	\$ 22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00
Local Government Report fee							
Onsite Effluent Provision of Local Government Report Fee	\$	420.00	\$ 420.00	\$	-	\$	420.00
Septic Tank Application Fee Statutory Costic Tank Permit to use apparatus	_	0.00	F				F02.53
Statutory - Septic Tank Permit to use apparatus	Fe Regulatio	e as per on 10(2)	Fee as per Regulation 10(2)			Po	Fee as per gulation 10(2)
	negulati	JII 10(2)	negalation 10(2)			Re	galation 10(2)

Description	19/20 Total I	66	20/21 Fee	GST	2	0/21 Total Fee
				60	_	
Statutory - Application Fee	Fee a	-	Fee as per			Fee as per
Analisation for a side with a second and a s	Regulat		Regulation 4			Regulation 4
Application for residential greywater re-use systems	No Ch	arge	No Charge			No Charge
Tech Services Fees	5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		5		_	
Infrastructure works bond for outstanding works	Estimated Co	-	Estimated Cost of		E	stimated Cost of
	Subdivision		Subdivision Plus			Subdivision Plus
		.00%	50.00%			50.00%
Early clearance of sub divisional conditions fee		st of	Cost of			Cost of
	outstanding w		outstanding works		οι	itstanding works
	•	25%	plus 25%			plus 25%
Subdivision Supervision and Inspection Fee	1.50% of Con		As Calculatea		1	.50% of Contract
		Price				Price
Defects Liability and Maintenance Bond	5.00% of Con		As Calculatea		5	.00% of Contract
		Price				Price
Advertising	As Calcui	ated	As Calculatea			As Calculated
Town Planning Fees						
Determining a development application (other than for an Extractive Industry) where the						
development has not commenced or been carried out and the estimated cost of the						
development is:						
(a) Not more than \$50,000	\$ 14	7.00	\$ 147.00	\$ -	\$	147.00
(b) More than \$50,000, but not more than \$500,000	As Calculo	ated	As Calculated			As Calculated
(c) More than \$500,000, but not more than \$2.5m	As Calculo	ated	As Calculated			As Calculated
(d) More than \$2.5m, but not more than \$5m	As Calculo	ated	As Calculated			As Calculated
(e) More than \$5m, but not more than \$21.5m	As Calculo		As Calculated			As Calculated
(f) More than \$21.5m	\$ 34,19		\$ 34,196.00	\$ -	\$	34,196.00
Determining a development application (other than for an Extractive Industry) where the	As Calcula		As Calculated			As Calculated
development has commenced or been carried out						
Determination of development application for an Extractive Industry where the	\$ 73	9.00	\$ 739.00	\$ -	\$	739.00
development has not commenced or been carried out	, , ,	3.00	755.00	Ψ	7	733.00
Determining a development application for an extractive industry where the	As Calcula	nted	As Calculated			As Calculated
development has commenced or been carried out	A3 Calcul	icu	As calculated			As calculated
Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval	\$ 29	5.00	\$ 295.00	\$ -	\$	295.00
Determining an application to amend of cancer development approval Determining an application for an approval of home occupation/business that has not			\$ 222.00		\$	222.00
	\$ 22	2.00	\$ 222.00	\$ -	Þ	222.00
commenced						
Determining an application for an approval of home occupation/business that has	As Calculo	ated	As Calculated			As Calculated
commenced						
Determining an application for change of use or for an alteration or extension or change	\$ 29	5.00	\$ 295.00	\$ -	\$	295.00
of a non-conforming use, where the change or the alteration, extension or change has	,		,	Ť	,	
not commenced or been carried out						
Determining an application for change of use or for an alteration or extension or change	As Calculo	ated	As Calculated			As Calculated
of a non-conforming use, where the change or the alteration, extension or change has						
commenced or been carried out						
Reply to a property settlement questionnaire	\$ 7	3.00	\$ 73.00	\$ -	\$	73.00
Written planning advice	\$ 7	3.00	\$ 73.00	\$ -	\$	73.00
Section 40 Liquor Licence	\$ 7	3.00	\$ 73.00	\$ -	\$	73.00
Motor Repairer Certificate		3.00	\$ 73.00		\$	73.00
Application for a minor amendment to a development approval		7.00	\$ 147.00	\$ -	\$	147.00
Application to vary the deemed to comply requirements in the R-Codes (up to a	As Calculo	ated	As Calculated			As Calculated
maximum fee of \$480)						
Extension of time for a development approval where the development has not yet	\$ 40	0.00	\$ 400.00	¢ -	\$	400.00
substantially commenced (to be calculated based on estimate of hours spent on	\$ 40	0.00	\$ 400.00	, -	٦	400.00
processing the application)						
Extension of time for development approval where a timed approval expires by way of	As Calculo	rtad	As Calculated			As Calculated
condition of approval (to be calculated based on estimate of hours spent on processing	AS Culcult	iteu	AS Culculated			As Culculated
the application) Public Advertising (\$250.00 upon application lodgement or at cost post advertising)	As Colout	rtod	Ac Calaulata -			As Calculated
Public Advertising (\$250.00 upon application lodgement or at cost post advertising)	As Calculo	ited	As Calculated			As Calculated
Development approval information request	\$ 3	7.20	\$ 37.20	\$ -	\$	37.20
Provision of requested development approvals via email (per approval)		5.00	\$ 15.00		\$	15.00
Provision of requested development approvals via email (per approval) Provision of requested USB drive (for development approval files)			\$ 10.00		\$	10.00
Scheme Amendment and Structure Plan Fees	<u>ب</u> 1	0.00	7 10.00	- ب	Ą	10.00
Request for adoption of local planning scheme Amendment	As Calculo	rted	As Calculated			As Calculated
Request for adoption of local planning scheme Amendment Request for adoption of structure plan and local development plan or variation thereto						
nequest for adoption of structure plan and local development plan or variation thereto	As Calculo	itea	As Calculated			As Calculated
Clearance of Conditions on Subdivision and Survey Strata						
Not more than 5 lots (per lot)	\$ 7	3.00	\$ 73.00) \$ -	\$	73.00
For more than 5 lots, but not more than 195 lots	As Calcula		As Calculated	-	Ţ	As Calculated
n of more than 5 lots, but not more than 155 lots	A3 Culcult	icu	A3 Culculated			As Calculated
More than 195 lots	As Calculo	ated	As Calculated			As Calculated
Application for a Certificate of Approval for a Strata Plan (Form 24)	careare		Carcarated			- Carearatea
For 1 to 5 lots	As Calcui	lated	As Calculatea			As Calculated
Burial Fees	A3 Culcul	accu	A3 Calculated			715 Calculated
Open or private ground - Monday to Friday (Includes digging, prep and/or backfill by	\$ 2,09	8.00	\$ 1,907.27	\$ 190.73	\$	2,098.00
Council - Max 2.1m depth)	2,09	5.00	7,507.27	ψ 150.73	Ş	2,036.00
Open or private ground - Saturday (Includes digging, prep and/or backfill by Council - Max	\$ 3.43	4.00	\$ 3,121.82	\$ 312.18	\$	3,434.00
2.1m depth)	. 3, 13			. 512.10	_	-, .5

Description	19,	/20 Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST	20	/21 Total Fee
Open or private ground - Digging grave for ashes container 0.6m deep (Existing grave	\$	145.00	\$	131.82	¢	13.18	\$	145.00
only)					7	13.10		143.00
Application for a Grant Right of Burial - Grave 2.75m by 1.5m where directed	\$	165.00	\$	150.00	\$	-	\$	150.00
Transfer and reissue of Grant of Right of Burial Interment without Notice (Additional fee by way of penalty for failure to provide due	\$ \$	60.00 60.00	\$ \$	54.55 54.55	_	5.45 5.45	\$ \$	60.00 60.00
notice)	Ţ	00.00	Ţ	34.33	7	3.43	7	00.00
Re-open grave for exhumation - Monday to Friday	\$		\$	1,907.27	\$	190.73	\$	2,098.00
Re-open grave for exhumation - Saturday	\$	3,434.00	\$	3,121.82	\$	312.18	\$	3,434.00
Re-interment in new grave after exhumation - Monday to Friday Re-interment grave for exhumation - Saturday	\$ \$	2,098.00 3,434.00	\$ \$	1,907.27 3,121.82	_	190.73 312.18	\$	2,098.00 3,434.00
Approval to erect a headstone	\$	80.00	\$	80.00	_	-	\$	80.00
Interment of ashes in a single niche	\$	146.00	\$	132.73	\$	13.27	\$	146.00
Interment of ashes in a double niche	\$	215.00	\$	195.45	\$	19.55	\$	215.00
Grant of Right for a single niche	\$	146.00	\$	132.73	\$	-	\$	132.73
Grant of Right for a double niche	\$	215.00	\$	195.45	\$	-	\$	195.45
Sand fill for ceremonies Searches for extracts and copies of the Register of Internments (\$30 Per hour, or part	\$	165.00 30.00	\$ \$	150.00 30.00	\$	15.00	\$ \$	165.00 30.00
thereof)	Ş	30.00	Ş	30.00	Þ	-	Þ	30.00
Extracts of Grant of Right of burial	\$	20.00	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	\$	20.00
Annual Funeral Director's Licence Fee	\$	220.00	\$		\$	-	\$	220.00
Single Funeral Directors Permit Fee	\$	90.00	\$		\$	-	\$	90.00
Single Non-Funeral Directors Permit Fee	\$	210.00	\$		\$	-	\$	210.00
Monumental Masons' Licence (Annual Fee) Single Monumental Masons' Licence	\$	240.00 130.00	\$	240.00 130.00	\$ \$	-	\$ \$	240.00 130.00
Recreation and Culture	Ş	130.00	Ş	150.00	Ş	-	Ş	150.00
Recreation Storage Units								
Storage unit (per year, per sqm.)	\$	40.00	\$	36.36	\$	3.64	\$	40.00
Storage unit (per year, per sqm.) - Commercial Groups	\$	80.00	\$	72.73	\$	7.27	\$	80.00
Pavilion Hire - Dampier								
Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Applied as per bond assessment matrix Hire (per hour) - Community groups/clubs - Junior (Under 18)		50%		50%	GS1	Applicable		50%
50% of applicable community group rate		3070		3070	007	пррисавис		3070
Kiosk hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	24.00	\$	21.82	_	2.18	\$	24.00
Kiosk hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	12.00	\$	10.91	\$	1.09	\$	12.00
Pavilion Hire - Millars Well	<u> </u>	10 000 00	_	40,000,00	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	10,000,00
Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000 Applied as per bond assessment matrix	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	58.00	\$	52.73	\$	5.27	\$	58.00
Hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	29.00	\$	26.36	\$	2.64	\$	29.00
Hire (per hour) - Community groups/clubs - Junior (Under 18)		50%		50%	GS7	Applicable		50%
50% of applicable community group rate	¢	24.00	ç	21.82	ė	2.18	\$	24.00
Kiosk hire (per hour) - Commercial Kiosk hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$ \$	24.00 12.00	\$	10.91	_	1.09	\$	24.00 12.00
Pavilion accommodation (per person, per night)	\$	15.00	\$	13.64	_	1.36	\$	15.00
Junior Regional Sport Championships only	Ċ				Ė		Ċ	
Pavilion Hire - Pegs Creek								
Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Applied as per bond assessment matrix Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	58.00	\$	52.73	\$	5.27	\$	58.00
Hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	29.00	\$		\$	2.64	\$	29.00
Hire (per hour) - Community groups/clubs - Junior (Under 18)		50%		50%	GS7	Applicable		50%
50% of applicable community group rate	<u> </u>	24.00	<u>,</u>	24.02	<u> </u>	2.40	<u> </u>	24.00
Kiosk hire (per hour) - Commercial Kiosk hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	24.00 12.00	\$ \$	21.82 10.91	\$	2.18 1.09	\$ \$	24.00 12.00
Pavilion accommodation (per person, per night)	\$	15.00	\$	13.64	_	1.36	\$	15.00
Junior Regional Sport Championships only	Ÿ	15.00	7	13.04	<u></u>	1.50	*	15.00
Pavilion Hire -Tambrey								
Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Applied as per bond assessment matrix Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	64.00	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.00
Hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	32.00	\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$	30.00
Dampier Community Hub			Ċ					
Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Applied as per bond assessment matrix	ć	F0.00	<u>,</u>	26.26	ć	2.64	ć	40.00
Lesser hall and multipurpose rooms hire (per hour) - Commercial Lesser hall and multipurpose rooms hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$ \$	58.00 29.00	\$	36.36 18.18	\$	3.64 1.82	\$	40.00 20.00
Lesser hall and multipurpose rooms hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs - Junior	ب	50%	۲		_	Applicable	ب	50%
(Under 18)								
Kiosk hire (Within community hall facility) (per hour) - Commercial	\$	15.00	\$	13.64	\$	1.36	\$	15.00
Free when hiring the larger or lesser hall Kiosk hire (Within community hall facility) (per hour) - Community group/clubs	¢	7.50	¢	6 02	ċ	0.68	Ċ	7.50
Free when hiring the larger or lesser hall	\$	7.50	Ş	6.82	Þ	0.68	Ş	7.50
Large community hall hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	80.00	\$	72.73	\$	7.27	\$	80.00
Large community hall hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	40.00	\$	36.36	_	3.64	\$	40.00
Hire of office suites 1, 2 or 3 (per hour or part thereof) – Commercial rate	\$	30.00	\$	27.27	_	2.73	\$	30.00
Hire of office suites 1, 2 or 3 (per hour or part thereof) – Community rate	\$	15.00	\$	13.64	_	1.36	\$	15.00
Hire of office suites 1, 2 or 3 (per hour or part thereof) - Junior (Under 18)		50%		50%	GS7	Applicable		50%
50% of applicable community group rate Wickham Community Hub								

Description	10/2	0 Tatal Fac		20/21 5		CCT	20.	/24 Total Foo
Description		0 Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST		/21 Total Fee
Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000 Applied as per bond assessment matrix	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Multi-purpose room 1 (per hour) - Commercial	\$	52.00	\$	47.27	\$	4.73	\$	52.00
Multi-purpose room 1 (per hour) - Community	\$	26.00	\$	23.64	\$	2.36	\$	26.00
Multi-purpose room combined (per hour) - Commercial	\$	70.00	\$	63.64	\$	6.36	\$	70.00
Multi-purpose room combined (per hour) - Community	\$	35.00	\$		\$	3.18	\$	35.00
Indoor play area 1 (per hour)	\$	20.00	\$		\$	1.82	\$	20.00
Indoor play area 2 (per hour)	\$	20.00	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	\$	20.00
Hire of indoor play area 3 (per hour) Full function room (per hour) - Commercial	\$ \$	20.00 80.00	\$	18.18 72.73	\$ \$	1.82 7.27	\$ \$	20.00 80.00
Full function room (per hour) - Community	\$	40.00	\$	36.36	\$	3.64	\$	40.00
Office space (per hour) - Commercial	\$	30.00	\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$	30.00
Office space (per week) - Commercial	\$	600.00	\$	545.45	\$	54.55	\$	600.00
Office space (per month) - Commercial	\$	2,400.00	\$	2,181.82	\$	218.18	\$	2,400.00
Office space (per hour) - Community	\$	15.00	\$	13.64	\$	1.36	\$	15.00
Office space (per week) - Community	\$	150.00	\$	136.36	\$	13.64	\$	150.00
Office space (per month) - Community	\$	300.00	\$	272.73	\$	27.27	\$	300.00
Office space (per hour) - Junior (Under 18)		50%		50%	GST	Applicable		50%
50% of applicable community rate Office space (per week) - Junior (Under 18)		50%		50%	GST	Applicable		50%
50% of applicable community rate								
Office space (per month) - Junior (Under 18)		50%		50%	GST	Applicable		50%
50% of applicable community rate								
Wickham Community Hall Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000.	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	ċ		\$	10,000.00
Applied as per bond assessment matrix	Ş	10,000.00	Þ	10,000.00	Þ	-	Ş	10,000.00
Wickham Community Hall hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	52.00	\$	47.27	\$	4.73	\$	52.00
Wickham Community Hall hire (per hour) - Community	\$	26.00	\$	23.64	\$	2.36	\$	26.00
Wickham Community Hall hire (per hour)		50%		50%	GST	Applicable		50%
- Junior (Under 18) 50% of applicable community rate	.	20.00	<u> </u>	25.45	ć	2.55	<u> </u>	20.00
Wickham Community Hall outdoor space (per hour) Commercial Wickham Community Hall outdoor space (per hour) Commercial	\$	28.00	\$	25.45	\$	2.55	\$	28.00
- Junior (Under 18) 50% of applicable commercial rate		50%		50%	GST	Applicable		50%
Wickham Community Hall Outdoor space (per hour) Community	\$	14.00	\$	12.73	\$	1.27	\$	14.00
Wickham Community Hall Outdoor space (per hour) Community		50%		50%	_	Applicable		50%
- Junior (Under 18) 50% of applicable community rate					_			
Community Hall kiosk community rate			\$		\$	1.00	\$	11.00
Community Hall kiosk commercial rate			\$		\$	2.36	\$	26.00
Amenities hall community rate Amenities hall commercial rate			\$		\$ \$	2.36 4.73	\$ \$	26.00 52.00
Amenities kiosk community rate			\$		\$	1.00	\$	11.00
Amenities kiosk commercial cate			\$	23.64	\$	2.36	\$	26.00
Pam Buchanan Family Centre					,		•	
Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Applied as per bond assessment matrix								
Workshop full room hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	58.00	\$	52.73	\$	5.27	\$	58.00
Workshop full room hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	29.00	\$	26.36	_	2.64	\$	29.00
Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Commercial Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$ \$	30.00 15.00	\$	27.27 13.64	\$	2.73 1.36	\$ \$	30.00 15.00
Workshop 2 hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	35.00	\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$	30.00
Workshop 2 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	17.50	\$	13.64	\$	1.36	\$	15.00
Boardroom hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	35.00	\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$	30.00
Boardroom hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	17.50	\$	13.64	\$	1.36	\$	15.00
Hire of outdoor centre courtyard (per hour or part thereof) – Commercial	\$	40.00	\$	36.36	\$	3.64	\$	40.00
Hire of outdoor centre courtyard (per hour or part thereof) – Community	\$	20.00	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	\$	20.00
Hire of outdoor centre courtyard (per hour or part thereof) – Junior (Under 18)		50%		50%	GST	Applicable		50%
50% of applicable community group rate	Ċ	F0.00	۲	45.45	Ċ	4.55	ć	F0 00
Data projector hire (per booking)	\$	50.00	\$	45.45 45.45	\$	4.55 4.55	\$ \$	50.00 50.00
Full Kitchen Hire (commercial group) per hour Full Kitchen Hire (commercial group) per week. Maximum of 7 days in a 1 month period			\$	454.55	_	4.55	\$	500.00
Tall Ricelett Tille (commercial group) per week. Waximum of 7 days in a 1 month period			Ţ	454.55	Y	43.43	Y	300.00
Full Kitchen Hire (community group)				50%	GST	Applicable		50%
- 50% of applicable community rate					_			
Servery/Kiosk Hire (commercial group) per hour. Only includes serving window/counter &			\$	21.82	\$	2.18	\$	24.00
adjacent fridges. No cooking or food prep/equipment required								
Servery/Kiosk Hire (commercial group) per day. Only includes serving window/counter &			\$	2.18	\$	0.22		240%
adjacent fridges. No cooking or food prep/equipment required								
					0	- A!! ! !		
Servery/Kiosk Hire (Community group). Only includes serving window/counter & adjacent fridges. No cooking or food prep/equipment required.				50%	GST	Applicable		50%
Frank Butler Community Centre								
Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Applied as per bond assessment matrix				·	_			
Meeting room 1 or 2 hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	35.00	\$	27.27	_	2.73		30.00
Meeting room 1 or 2 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	17.50	\$	13.64	_	1.36	\$	15.00
Large meeting room hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	60.00	\$	54.55	_	5.45	\$	60.00
Large meeting room hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs Indoor main hall and indoor kitchen (per hour) - Commercial	\$ \$	30.00 80.00	\$	27.27 72.73		2.73 7.27	\$	30.00 80.00
Indoor main hall and indoor kitchen (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	40.00	\$ \$	36.36	_	3.64	\$ \$	40.00
mador main nan and mador kitchen (per nour) - community group/clubs	ٻ	40.00	ې	30.30	ڔ	5.04	ٻ	40.00

Description	19,	/20 Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST	20)/21 Total Fee
Outdoor area and servery (per hour) - Commercial	\$	50.00	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.00
Outdoor area and servery (per hour) - Private function	\$	40.00	\$	36.36	\$	3.64	\$	40.00
Outdoor area and servery (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	25.00	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00
Additional kitchen/servery (per hour) - Commercial	\$	15.00	\$	13.64	\$	1.36	\$	15.00
Added to existing booking								
Additional kitchen/servery (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	7.50	\$	6.82	\$	0.68	\$	7.50
Added to existing booking								
Roebourne Community Centre	ć	10,000,00	<u> </u>	10,000,00	Ċ		Ċ	10,000,00
Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Applied as per bond assessment matrix Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	58.00	\$	52.73	\$	5.27	\$	58.00
Hire (per hour) - Community groups/clubs	\$	29.00	\$	26.36	\$	2.64	\$	29.00
Roebourne Sports Stadium	Ą	29.00	Ą	20.30	ڔ	2.04	٦	29.00
	\$	10 000 00	¢	10 000 00	ç	_	\$	10 000 00
Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000 Applied as per bond assessment matrix	Ş	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	-	Þ	10,000.00
Full Court (per hour) - Casual hire	\$	16.00	\$	14.55	\$	1.45	\$	16.00
Full Court (per hour) - Casual hire with lights	\$	25.00	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00
Kiosk Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	24.00	\$	21.82	\$	2.18	\$	24.00
Kiosk Hire (per hour)	\$	12.00	\$	10.91		1.09	\$	12.00
Roebourne Pool Admissions	Ţ	12.00	7	10.51	٦	1.03	Ą	12.00
Adults	\$	3.50	\$	3.18	\$	0.32	\$	3.50
Multipass (10 entries) - Adults	\$	31.50	\$	28.64	\$	2.86	\$	31.50
Multipass (20 entries) - Adults	\$	56.00	\$	50.91		5.09	\$	56.00
Children/concessions	\$	2.50	\$	2.27	\$	0.23	\$	2.50
Multipass (10 entries) - Children/concessions	\$	22.50	\$	20.45	\$	2.05	\$	22.50
Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions	\$	40.00	\$	36.36	\$	3.64	\$	40.00
Family pass (2 adults & up to 4 children)	\$	14.00	\$	12.73	\$	1.27	\$	14.00
School Admissions	\$	2.50	\$	2.27	\$	0.23	\$	2.50
Aqua Aerobics	\$	10.00	\$	9.09	\$	0.91	\$	10.00
RAC - Swimming Lessons	\$	14.00	\$	12.73	\$	1.27	\$	14.00
Aqua Run hire (per hour)	\$	65.00	\$	59.09	\$	5.91	\$	65.00
Aquatic Programs			\$	14.55	\$	1.45	\$	16.00
Roebourne Pool Functions								
Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Applied as per bond assessment matrix								
Functions per hour (Whole pool)	\$	75.00	\$	68.18	\$	6.82	\$	75.00
Ground Fees - Sporting Clubs Seasonal Bookings								
Various users - Number of uses per week (x) number of players per team (x) number of	\$	0.85	\$	0.77	\$	0.08	\$	0.85
weeks booked (x) fee								
Junior Teams - 50% of applicable rate		50%		50%				50%
Tennis Club (per year)	As F	Per Agreement -	As	Per Agreement	GS	T Applicable	As	Per Agreement
		GST Applicable						GST Applicable
Harra and Dany Club (nor coopen)	Λο. Γ	Or Agraamant	4.5	Day Agraamant	CC	T Annlinable	4.5	Day Askaamant
Horse and Pony Club (per season)		_	AS	Per Agreement	GS	<i>і Арріісавіе</i>	AS	Per Agreement
	'	GST Applicable						GST Applicable
Tennis Courts								
Gate keys (Bond)	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	\$	_	\$	20.00
Per court (per hour) - Commercial	\$	30.00	\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$	30.00
Per court (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	15.00	\$	13.64	\$	1.36	\$	15.00
Millars & Bulgarra Netball/Basketball Court Casual Hire Fee	Ą	13.00	Ą	13.04	٦	1.30	Ą	13.00
	\$	15.00	ċ	12.64	\$	1.36	\$	15.00
Per court (per hour)	Ş	15.00	\$	13.64	Ş	1.30	Ş	15.00
<u>Lease Income</u>								
Lease Fee (per property)		_	As	Per Agreement	GS	T Applicable	As	Per Agreement
		GST Applicable						GST Applicable
Karratha Leisureplex fence advertising (per week) - Commercial	\$	50.00	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.00
		25.00				2.27	\$ \$	
Karratha Leisureplex fence advertising (per week) - Community group/clubs	\$	25.00	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	Ş	25.00
Oval/Reserve Hire Fees		40.000.00	<u> </u>	10.000.00	^			40.000.00
Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Applied as you bond assessed as the state						11.00		130.00
Applied as per bond assessment matrix Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups	¢	120.00	¢	110.10	Ċ	1 1 65 7	Ċ	
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups	\$	130.00	\$	118.18	\$	11.82	\$	
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups	\$	13.00	\$	11.82	\$	1.18	\$	13.00
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$ \$	13.00 95.00	\$	11.82 86.36	\$	1.18 8.64	-	95.00
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Commercial Hire (per day) - Commercial	\$	13.00	\$ \$ \$	11.82 86.36 863.64	\$ \$ \$	1.18 8.64 86.36	\$ \$ \$	95.00 950.00
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Commercial Hire (per day) - Commercial Permit for profitable activities in City Parks (per annum)	\$ \$	13.00 95.00	\$	11.82 86.36	\$	1.18 8.64	\$	95.00
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Commercial Hire (per day) - Commercial Permit for profitable activities in City Parks (per annum) Oval Lighting Fees	\$ \$ \$	13.00 95.00 950.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	11.82 86.36 863.64 181.82	\$ \$ \$ \$	1.18 8.64 86.36 18.18	\$ \$ \$ \$	95.00 950.00 200.00
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Commercial Hire (per day) - Commercial Permit for profitable activities in City Parks (per annum) Oval Lighting Fees Oval light tokens (Large)	\$ \$ \$	13.00 95.00 950.00 45.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	11.82 86.36 863.64 181.82	\$ \$ \$ \$	1.18 8.64 86.36 18.18	\$ \$ \$ \$	95.00 950.00 200.00 45.00
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Commercial Hire (per day) - Commercial Permit for profitable activities in City Parks (per annum) Oval Lighting Fees Oval light tokens (Large) Oval light tokens (Small)	\$ \$ \$ \$	13.00 95.00 950.00 45.00 20.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	11.82 86.36 863.64 181.82 40.91 18.18	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1.18 8.64 86.36 18.18 4.09 1.82	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95.00 950.00 200.00 45.00 20.00
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Commercial Hire (per day) - Commercial Permit for profitable activities in City Parks (per annum) Oval Lighting Fees Oval light tokens (Large) Oval light tokens (Small) Tennis/Netball light tokens (Medium)	\$ \$ \$	13.00 95.00 950.00 45.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	11.82 86.36 863.64 181.82	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1.18 8.64 86.36 18.18	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95.00 950.00 200.00 45.00
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Commercial Hire (per day) - Commercial Permit for profitable activities in City Parks (per annum) Oval Lighting Fees Oval light tokens (Large) Oval light tokens (Small) Tennis/Netball light tokens (Medium) Holiday Programme (Primary School)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	13.00 95.00 950.00 45.00 20.00 11.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	11.82 86.36 863.64 181.82 40.91 18.18 10.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1.18 8.64 86.36 18.18 4.09 1.82 1.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95.00 950.00 200.00 45.00 20.00 11.00
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Commercial Hire (per day) - Commercial Permit for profitable activities in City Parks (per annum) Oval Lighting Fees Oval light tokens (Large) Oval light tokens (Small) Tennis/Netball light tokens (Medium) Holiday Programme (Primary School) Per child (per session)	\$ \$ \$ \$	13.00 95.00 950.00 45.00 20.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	11.82 86.36 863.64 181.82 40.91 18.18	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1.18 8.64 86.36 18.18 4.09 1.82	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95.00 950.00 200.00 45.00 20.00
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Commercial Hire (per day) - Commercial Permit for profitable activities in City Parks (per annum) Oval Lighting Fees Oval light tokens (Large) Oval light tokens (Small) Tennis/Netball light tokens (Medium) Holiday Programme (Primary School)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	13.00 95.00 950.00 45.00 20.00 11.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	11.82 86.36 863.64 181.82 40.91 18.18 10.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1.18 8.64 86.36 18.18 4.09 1.82 1.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95.00 950.00 200.00 45.00 20.00 11.00
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Commercial Hire (per day) - Commercial Permit for profitable activities in City Parks (per annum) Oval Lighting Fees Oval light tokens (Large) Oval light tokens (Small) Tennis/Netball light tokens (Medium) Holiday Programme (Primary School) Per child (per session) Crèche Casual visit (per child, per session, up to 90 min)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	13.00 95.00 950.00 45.00 20.00 11.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	11.82 86.36 863.64 181.82 40.91 18.18 10.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1.18 8.64 86.36 18.18 4.09 1.82 1.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95.00 950.00 200.00 45.00 20.00 11.00
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Commercial Hire (per day) - Commercial Permit for profitable activities in City Parks (per annum) Oval Lighting Fees Oval light tokens (Large) Oval light tokens (Small) Tennis/Netball light tokens (Medium) Holiday Programme (Primary School) Per child (per session) Crèche Casual visit (per child, per session, up to 90 min) 3rd and subsequent child from same immediate family are free	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	13.00 95.00 950.00 45.00 20.00 11.00 30.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	11.82 86.36 863.64 181.82 40.91 18.18 10.00 27.27	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1.18 8.64 86.36 18.18 4.09 1.82 1.00 2.73	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95.00 950.00 200.00 45.00 20.00 11.00 30.00
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Commercial Hire (per day) - Commercial Permit for profitable activities in City Parks (per annum) Oval Lighting Fees Oval light tokens (Large) Oval light tokens (Small) Tennis/Netball light tokens (Medium) Holiday Programme (Primary School) Per child (per session) Crèche Casual visit (per child, per session, up to 90 min) 3rd and subsequent child from same immediate family are free Casual visit (per child, per session, 90 - 180 min.)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	13.00 95.00 950.00 45.00 20.00 11.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	11.82 86.36 863.64 181.82 40.91 18.18 10.00 27.27	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1.18 8.64 86.36 18.18 4.09 1.82 1.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95.00 950.00 200.00 45.00 20.00 11.00
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Commercial Hire (per day) - Commercial Permit for profitable activities in City Parks (per annum) Oval Lighting Fees Oval light tokens (Large) Oval light tokens (Small) Tennis/Netball light tokens (Medium) Holiday Programme (Primary School) Per child (per session) Crèche Casual visit (per child, per session, up to 90 min) 3rd and subsequent child from same immediate family are free Casual visit (per child, per session, 90 - 180 min.) 3rd and subsequent child from same immediate family are free	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	13.00 95.00 950.00 45.00 20.00 11.00 30.00 5.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	11.82 86.36 863.64 181.82 40.91 18.18 10.00 27.27 4.55	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1.18 8.64 86.36 18.18 4.09 1.82 1.00 2.73 0.45	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95.00 950.00 200.00 45.00 20.00 11.00 30.00 5.00
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups Hire (per hour) - Commercial Hire (per day) - Commercial Permit for profitable activities in City Parks (per annum) Oval Lighting Fees Oval light tokens (Large) Oval light tokens (Small) Tennis/Netball light tokens (Medium) Holiday Programme (Primary School) Per child (per session) Crèche Casual visit (per child, per session, up to 90 min) 3rd and subsequent child from same immediate family are free Casual visit (per child, per session, 90 - 180 min.)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	13.00 95.00 950.00 45.00 20.00 11.00 30.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	11.82 86.36 863.64 181.82 40.91 18.18 10.00 27.27	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1.18 8.64 86.36 18.18 4.09 1.82 1.00 2.73	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95.00 950.00 200.00 45.00 20.00 11.00 30.00

Description	19	/20 Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST	20)/21 Total Fee
50 Visit Crèche Pass (per session, up to 90 min)	\$	187.50	\$		\$	17.05	\$	187.50
10 Visit Crèche Pass (90 - 180 min)	\$	70.20	\$		\$	6.38	\$	70.20
20 Visit Crèche Pass (90 - 180 min)	\$	124.80	\$	113.45	\$	11.35	\$	124.80
50 Visit Crèche Pass (90 - 180 min)	\$	292.50	\$	265.91	\$	26.59	\$	292.50
Crèche hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	65.00	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.00
Crèche hire (per hour) - Community	\$	32.50	\$	29.55	\$	2.95	\$	32.50
Memberships Comparation on Strength Bases and (4 March)	<u> </u>	125.00	¢	112.64	<u> </u>	44.26	<u>,</u>	125.00
Gymnasium or Strength Room only (1 Month)	\$	125.00 299.00	\$ \$	113.64 271.82	\$	11.36 27.18	\$ \$	125.00 299.00
Gymnasium or Strength Room only (3 Months) Gymnasium or Strength Room only (6 Months)	\$	539.00	\$	490.00	۶ \$	49.00	\$	539.00
Gymnasium or Strength Room only (12 Months)	\$	969.00	\$	880.91		88.09	\$	969.00
Gym or Strength Room direct debit/fortnightly	\$	49.00	\$	44.55	\$	4.45	\$	49.00
Minimum 3 month contract			·		·			
Aquatics only (1 month)	\$	58.00	\$		\$	5.27	\$	58.00
Aquatics only (3 months)	\$	145.00	\$	131.82	\$	13.18	\$	145.00
Aquatics only (6 months) Aquatics only (12 months)	\$	265.00 485.00	\$	240.91 440.91	-	24.09 44.09	\$ \$	265.00 485.00
Swim direct debit/fortnightly	\$	27.00	\$	24.55	\$	2.45	\$	27.00
Minimum 3 month contract	Ą	27.00	Ą	24.55	٦	2.43	Ą	27.00
Group Fitness only (1 month)	\$	125.00	\$	113.64	\$	11.36	\$	125.00
Group Fitness only (3 months)	\$	299.00	\$	271.82	\$	27.18	\$	299.00
Group Fitness only (6 months)	\$	539.00	\$	490.00	\$	49.00	\$	539.00
Group Fitness only (12 months)	\$	969.00	\$	880.91		88.09	\$	969.00
Group Fitness direct debit/fortnightly	\$	49.00	\$	44.55	\$	4.45	\$	49.00
Minimum 3 month contract Full membership (1 month)	\$	179.00	\$	162.73	\$	16.27	\$	179.00
Full membership (3 months)	\$	469.00	\$	426.36	\$	42.64	\$	469.00
Full membership (6 months)	\$	869.00	\$	790.00		79.00		869.00
Full membership (12 months)	\$	1,560.00	\$		\$	141.82	\$	1,560.00
Full membership direct debit/fortnightly	\$	74.00	\$	67.27	\$	6.73	\$	74.00
Minimum 3 month contract								
24 hour access (Add-on) to membership	\$	100.00	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	\$	100.00
Karratha Leisureplex replacement membership band/fob/card	\$	10.00	\$	9.09	_	0.91	\$	10.00
Concession rate for all swim memberships - 30% discount		30%		30%				30%
Concession rate for all gym, group fitness or full memberships - 50% discount Discount Options:		50%		50%				50%
* Renewal of 6 or 12 month individual membership, 10% discount								
* Corporate/Group discount								
(Minimum 10 people) 3 - 6 months, 10% discount								
* Corporate/group discount (Minimum 10 people)								
12 months, 20% discount								
Only 1 discount may be applied at any time								
Personal Training								
30 minute session (per person)	\$	45.00	\$	40.91		4.09	\$	45.00
30 minute session (per person) - 5 entry pass	\$	202.50	\$	184.09	-	18.41		202.50
30 minute session (per person) - 10 entry pass	\$	405.00	\$		\$	36.82		405.00 70.00
60 minute session (per person) 60 minute session (per person) - 5 entry pass	\$	70.00 315.00	\$ \$	63.64 286.36		6.36 28.64	\$ \$	315.00
60 minute session (per person) - 10 entry pass	\$	630.00	\$	572.73	\$	57.27	\$	630.00
Kick-start pack (per person) - 3 x 30 minute sessions	\$	99.00	\$	90.00		9.00		99.00
Available for 1 purchase only	,		,		,		,	
Kick-start pack (per person) - 3 x 60 minute sessions	\$	155.00	\$	140.91	\$	14.09	\$	155.00
Available for 1 purchase only		22.00	,	20.00	<u>,</u>	2.04	<u> </u>	22.00
30 minute group personal training session (per person) Minimum 2 to 6 participants	\$	32.00	\$	29.09	>	2.91	\$	32.00
30 minute group personal training session (per person) - 5 Entry Pass Minimum 2 to 6	\$	144.00	\$	130.91	\$	13.09	\$	144.00
participants					·			
30 minute group personal training session (per person) - 10 Entry Pass Minimum 2 to 6	\$	288.00	\$	261.82	\$	26.18	\$	288.00
participants		40.00	<u>,</u>	44.55	<u>,</u>	4.45	<u> </u>	40.00
60 minute group personal training session (per person) Minimum 2 to 6 participants	\$	49.00	\$	44.55	\$	4.45	\$	49.00
60 minute group personal training session (per person) - 10 Entry Pass Minimum 2 to 6	\$	440.00	\$	400.00	\$	40.00	\$	440.00
participants	·				·		Ť	
Personal training promotional/set period programs up to 100% of existing per session PT		100%		100%	GS	T Applicable		100%
charge for each program session								
Health & Fitness Gymnasium (per entry) - Casual	\$	20.00	ċ	18.18	ċ	1.82	\$	20.00
Gymnasium (per entry) - Casual, off peak*	\$	10.00	\$	9.09		0.91		10.00
Gymnasium (per entry) - Casual concession	\$	10.00	\$	9.09		0.91	\$	10.00
Gymnasium (per entry) - School program	\$	10.00	\$		\$	0.91	\$	10.00
Gymnasium (per entry) - Seniors program	\$	10.00	\$	9.09	\$	0.91	\$	10.00
Group Fitness (per entry) - Casual (30 min)	\$	10.00	\$		\$	0.91		10.00
Group Fitness (per entry) - Casual (45 min and 60 min)	\$	20.00	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	\$	20.00
Group Fitness (per entry) - Casual concession (45 min and 60 min)	\$	10.00	\$		\$	0.91	\$	10.00
Group Fitness (per entry) - School program (45 min and 60 min)	\$	10.00	\$		\$	0.91	\$	10.00
Group Fitness - 10 entry pass (45 min and 60 min)	\$	180.00	\$	163.64		16.36	\$	180.00
Private Group Fitness (per entry) minimum 7 participants	\$	180.00	\$	163.64	-	16.36	\$	180.00
Group Fitness promotional/set period programs up to 100% of existing per session charge		100%		100%				100%
for each program session								

Strength & Confesional from the reviet of Contact of Peer's 2000 5 2000 5 2001 5 2000	Description	19	/20 Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST	2(D/21 Total Fee
Strongsh & Condenancy Boom pice energy - Causal off reads* Strongsh & Condenancy Boom pice energy - Causal concessors Strongsh & Condenancy Boom pice energy - Causal concessors Strongsh & Condenancy Boom - Level years Strongsh & Condena				<u>,</u>		Ċ			
Strength Confidency Some				_		_			
Sengelii A Condisioning Room - 19 entry pass Chiff-Rea' - Weedling Jean - 3 por more of the control of the con									
Comman C						_			180.00
March Le Peres Free with a paying audit Secure Se						·		•	
Search Content Conte	<u>Aquatics</u>								
Square Connecision Card mothers only	Infant 0-4 Years, free with a paying adult		No Charge		No Charge				No Charge
Secretary Secr				_		\$			4.50
Security				_					4.50
Sample part 2 children, or 1 and ht = 3 children						-		-	
Stability care No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge Stability care Stool group pleas students S 3.40 S 3.63 S 3.40	_ '			_					
School group feer taudent		Ą		۲		٦	1.55	٦	
Colled - 1 Gentry pass		Ś		\$		\$	0.31	\$	3.40
Collist - 30 entry pass				_					40.50
Concession - 10 entry pass	Child - 20 entry pass		72.00	\$	65.45	\$	6.55	\$	72.00
Concession - 20 entry pass	Child - 50 entry pass		168.75	\$			15.34	\$	168.75
Concession - 50 entry pass \$ 18.75 \$ 13.54 \$ 15.34 \$ 15.87 \$ 5.40 \$ 6.	· ·			_		_			40.50
Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 5,000 \$ 0,401 \$ 5,000 Adult - 20 entry pass \$ 5,000 \$ 0,277 \$ 8,73 \$ 9,000 Adult - 20 entry pass \$ 2,250 \$ 2,045 \$ 2,045 \$ 2,025 Adult - 20 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,045 \$ 2,045 \$ 2,025 Adult - 20 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,045 \$ 2,045 \$ 2,025 Adult - 20 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,045 \$ 2,045 \$ 2,025 Adult - 20 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,045 \$ 2,045 \$ 2,000 Adult - 20 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,027 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,027 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,027 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,027 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,027 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,027 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,027 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,027 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,027 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 Adult - 10 entry pass \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Adult - 10	· ·			_					72.00
Adult - 20 entry pass \$ 9,000 \$ 8,727 \$ 8,73 \$ 9,000	• •			_					
Adult - 3 dentry pass \$ 25.00 \$ 20.55 \$ 20.45 \$ 20.00	· ·			_		_			
Jame Ner 1, 125m (per hour) - Community group/clubs puls applicable pool entry fee \$ 2500 \$ 27,73 \$ 2,27 \$ 25,00				÷					
Lane Hire 1.25m (per hour) - Commercial plus applicable pool entry fee \$ 25.00 \$ 22.73 \$ 2.27 \$ 25.00 Lane Hire 1.50m (per hour) - Commercial Plus Applicable pool entry fee \$ 3000 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 \$ 3.000 Lane Hire 1.50m (per hour) - Commercial Plus Applicable Pool entry fee \$ 3000 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 \$ 3.000 Lane Hire 1.50m (per hour) - Commercial Plus Applicable Pool entry fee \$ 3000 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 \$ 3.000 Lane Hire 1.50m (per hour) - Commercial Plus Applicable Pool entry fee \$ 3000 \$ 2.273 \$ 2.37 \$ 3.000 Lane Hire 1.50m (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 1800 \$ 61.64 \$ 16.36 \$ 1800 \$ 1.	·			_					
Lane Hire 1x50m (per hour) - Community group/clubs plus applicable pool entry fee \$ 25.00 \$ 22.73 \$ 2.27 \$ 2.000		Y	20.00	7	10.10	7	1.02	Ţ	20.00
Lane Hire 1:SOm (per hour) - Commercial Plus Applicable Pool entry fee \$ 30.00 \$ 27.77 \$ 2.73 \$ 30.00 Aquarun Hire (per hour) \$ 98.00 \$ 18.636 \$ 8.64 \$ 95.000 Swim School - Protecthour) \$ 180.00 \$ 163.64 \$ 180.00 Swim School - Protecthour) \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - Protecthour) \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - Protecthour) \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - Protecthour) \$ 100.00 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - Protecthour) \$ 100.00 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - Protecthour) \$ 100.00 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - Protecthour) \$ 100.00 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - Protecthour) \$ 100.00 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - Protecthour) \$ 100.00 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - Protecthour) \$ 100.00 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - Protecthour (John) \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - Protecthour (John) \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - Protecthour (John) \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - Protecthour (John) \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - School (John) \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - School (John) \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - School (John) \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - School (John) \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - School (John) \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - School (John) \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 Swim School - School (John) \$ 1.500	Lane Hire 1x25m (per hour) - Commercial plus applicable pool entry fee	\$	25.00	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00
Aquarum Hire (per hour) S 95.00 S 86.36 S 8.64 S 95.00 S 18.00 S S 18.00 S S 18.00 S S S 18.00 S S S 18.00 S S S S 18.00 S S S S S S S S S	Lane Hire 1x50m (per hour) - Community group/clubs plus applicable pool entry Fee	\$	25.00	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00
Aquarum Hire (per hour) S 95.00 S 86.36 S 8.64 S 95.00 S 18.00 S S 18.00 S S 18.00 S S S 18.00 S S S 18.00 S S S S 18.00 S S S S S S S S S			20.00	_	27.27		2.72	_	20.00
Ful Som Poot (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 1,500 \$ 1,500 \$ 1,500 \$ 5 .				-		-		_	
Swim School - Infant	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Swim School - Pre-School S				-		_	-		
Swim School - School Age Swim School - Private child (30 min.) Swim School - Remark Medalilion Spin Swim School - Remark Medalilion Swim School - Alexa Medalilion Swim School - Alexa Medalilion Swim School - Remark Medalilion Swim School - Swim Swim Swim Swim Swim Swim Swim Swim				-		-	_		
Swim School - Adult Swim School - Private child (30 min.)		-		\$		_	-		15.00
Swim School - Private adult (30 min) \$ 4000 \$ 4000 \$ - \$ 4000 \$ 5 min School - Bronze Medallion \$ 13000 \$ 13000 \$ - \$ 13000 \$ 5 min School - Bronze Medallion requalification \$ 13000 \$ 13000 \$ - \$ 7000 \$ 5 min School - Adult Fitness Squad \$ 7000 \$ 7000 \$ - \$ 7000 \$ 5 min School - Adult Fitness Squad \$ 7000 \$ 7000 \$ - \$ 7000 \$ 5 min School - Adult Fitness Squad \$ 7000 \$ 7000 \$ - \$ 7000 \$ 5 min School - Adult Fitness Squad \$ 5 min School - \$ 5 min School - Adult Fitness Squad \$ 5 min School -	Swim School - Adult		20.00	\$	20.00	\$	-		20.00
Swim School - Bronze Medallion \$ 195,00 \$ 195,0	Swim School - Private child (30 min.)	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	\$	-	\$	40.00
Swim School - Adult Fitness Squad	Swim School - Private adult (30 min.)			\$			-		40.00
Swim School - Adult Fitness Squad				_		-	-		195.00
Swim Schoal - Cancellation Fee \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 5.0				_		_	-		
Senior Same Fee (per team)	·			_			-		
Senior Game Fee (per team)		Ş	25.00	Þ	25.00	Ş	-	Þ	25.00
Beach Volleyball (per team)		\$	65.00	Ś	59.09	\$	5.91	\$	65.00
Junior Game Fee				_		-			40.00
Equipment Hire - Sporting Balls (Basketball etc.) \$ 2.50 \$ 2.75 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50				_		_			40.00
Indoor Court hire, Full Court (per hour) - Commercial \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Equipment Hire - Sporting Balls (Basketball etc.)		2.50	\$	2.27	\$	0.23	\$	2.50
Indoor Court hire, Full Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 68.00 \$ 61.92 \$ 6.18 \$ 68.00 \$ 61.92 \$ 61.82 \$ 61.82 \$ 61.80 \$ 68.00 \$ 61.92 \$ 61.82 \$ 61.80 \$ 68.00 \$ 61.92 \$ 61.82 \$ 61.80 \$ 68.00 \$ 61.92 \$ 61.82 \$ 61.80 \$ 68.00 \$ 61.92 \$ 61.80 \$ 68.00 \$ 61.92 \$ 61.80 \$ 68.00 \$ 61.92 \$ 61.80 \$ 68.00 \$ 60.00	Equipment Hire - Squash/Tennis Racquet		5.00	\$	4.55	\$	0.45	\$	5.00
Indoor Court hire, Half Court (per hour) - Commercial \$ 68.00 \$ 61.82 \$ 6.18 \$ 68.00 \$ 61.82 \$ 6.80 \$ 61.80				-					112.00
Indoor Court hire, Half Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 34.00 \$ 30.91 \$ 3.09 \$ 34.00 Indoor Court (per Person) - Casual Shoot Around \$ 5.00 \$ 4.55 \$ 0.45 \$ 5.00 Outdoor Court hire, Full Court (per hour) - Commercial \$ 5.00 \$ 5.091 \$ 5.09 \$ 5.600 Outdoor Court hire, Full Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 30.00 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 \$ 30.00 Outdoor Court hire, Half Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 34.00 \$ 30.91 \$ 3.09 \$ 34.00 Outdoor Court hire, Half Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 34.00 \$ 30.91 \$ 3.09 \$ 34.00 Outdoor Court hire, Half Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 18.00 \$ 16.36 \$ 1.64 \$ 18.00 Outdoor Court hire, Half Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 17.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00 Squash Court hire (per hour) - Casual shoot around \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 5.023 \$ 2.250 Badminton Court hire (per hour) - Official Squash Club Members 10% Discount \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 1.00				_		-			
Indoor Court (per Person) - Casual Shoot Around \$ 5.00				_		_		_	
Outdoor Court hire, Full Court (per hour) - Commercial \$ 56.00 \$ 50.91 \$ 5.09 \$ 56.00 Outdoor Court hire, Full Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 30.00 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 \$ 30.00 Outdoor Court hire, Half Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 34.00 \$ 30.91 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 Outdoor Court hire, Half Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 18.00 \$ 16.36 \$ 1.64 \$ 18.00 Outdoor Court (per Person) - Casual shoot around \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Badmitton Court hire (per hour) \$ 17.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00 Squash Court hire (per hour) \$ 17.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 10.00 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>_</td> <td></td> <td>-</td> <td></td> <td>_</td> <td></td>				_		-		_	
Outdoor Court hire, Full Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 30.00 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 \$ 30.00 Outdoor Court hire, Half Court (per hour) - Commercial \$ 34.00 \$ 30.91 \$ 3.09 \$ 34.00 Outdoor Court hire, Half Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 18.00 \$ 16.36 \$ 1.64 \$ 18.00 Outdoor Court hire, Half Court (per Person) - Casual shoot around \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Badminton Court hire (per hour) \$ 17.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00 Squash Court hire (per hour) \$ 22.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 2.20 Squash Court hire (per hour) (12pm - 3pm) \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 11.00 Squash Court hire (per hour) - Official Squash Club Members 10% Discount 10% Discount 10% Discount 10% Discount Squash Court hire (per hour) - Official Squash Club Members - 5 Entry Pass \$ 99.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 90.00 Function Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 82.00 \$ 74.55 \$ 7.45 \$ 82.00 Function Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.				-		-			
Outdoor Court hire, Half Court (per hour) - Commercial \$ 34.00 \$ 30.91 \$ 3.09 \$ 34.00 Outdoor Court hire, Half Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 18.00 \$ 16.36 \$ 1.64 \$ 18.00 Outdoor Court (per Person) - Casual shoot around \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Badminton Court hire (per hour) \$ 17.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00 Squash Court hire (per hour) \$ 22.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 2.00 Squash Court hire (per hour) (12pm - 3pm) \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00				_		-		_	
Outdoor Court hire, Half Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 18.00 \$ 16.36 \$ 1.64 \$ 18.00 Outdoor Court (per Person) - Casual shoot around \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Badminton Court hire (per hour) \$ 17.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00 Squash Court hire (per hour) \$ 22.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 11.00 Squash Court hire (per hour) - Official Squash Club Members 10% Discount 10% Discount 10% Discount 10% Discount Squash Court hire (per hour) - Official Squash Club Members - 5 Entry Pass \$ 99.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 99.00 Function Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 82.00 \$ 74.55 \$ 7.45 \$ 82.00 Function Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 80.00 \$ 74.55 \$ 7.45 \$ 82.00 Function Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 80.00 \$ 74.55 \$ 7.45 \$ 82.00 Function Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 80.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 45.5 \$ 50.00 Meeting Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 50.00 \$ 48.18				_		_			
Outdoor Court (per Person) - Casual shoot around \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Badminton Court hire (per hour) \$ 17.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00 Squash Court hire (per hour) \$ 22.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 22.00 Squash Court hire (per hour) (12pm - 3pm) \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 11.00 Squash Court hire (per hour) - Official Squash Club Members 10% Discount 10% Discount 10% Discount 10% Discount Squash Court hire (per hour) - Official Squash Club Members - 5 Entry Pass \$ 99.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 99.00 Function Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 82.00 \$ 74.55 \$ 7.45 \$ 82.00 Function Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 82.00 \$ 74.55 \$ 7.45 \$ 82.00 Smaller Version of Function Room - % of Appropriate Rate Only Available if Meeting Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 50.00 Meeting Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 50.00 \$ 48.18 \$ 4.82 \$ 50.00 Club Room hire - Commercial \$ 90.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 7.27 \$ 80.00 Club Room/Meeting Room hir				_		_		_	18.00
Squash Court hire (per hour) \$ 22.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 22.00 Squash Court hire (per hour) (12pm - 3pm) \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 11.00 Squash Court hire (per hour) - Official Squash Club Members 10% Discount 10% Discount 10% Discount 10% Discount Squash Court hire (per hour) - Official Squash Club Members - 5 Entry Pass \$ 99.00			2.50	\$	2.27	\$	0.23	\$	2.50
Squash Court hire (per hour) (12pm - 3pm) \$ 11.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 1	Badminton Court hire (per hour)		17.00	\$	15.45	\$	1.55	\$	17.00
Squash Court hire (per hour) - Official Squash Club Members 10% Discount 10% Discount 10% Discount Squash Court hire (per hour) - Official Squash Club Members - 5 Entry Pass \$ 99.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 99.00 Function Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 82.00 \$ 74.55 \$ 7.45 \$ 82.00 Function Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Community group/clubs \$ 41.00 \$ 37.27 \$ 3.73 \$ 41.00 Smaller Version of Function Room - % of Appropriate Rate Only Available if Meeting Room in Use 80% 80% 80% 80% Data Projector and Screen hire \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 50.00 Meeting Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 4.82 \$ 53.00 Meeting Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Community group/clubs \$ 90.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 72.77 \$ 80.00 Club Room hire - Commercial \$ 90.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 72.77 \$ 80.00 Club Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 45.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 80.00 Club Room/Meeting Room hire - Commercial \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 50.00 Club Room/Meeting Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 25.00			22.00	\$		_	2.00	\$	22.00
Squash Court hire (per hour) - Official Squash Club Members - 5 Entry Pass \$ 99.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 99.00 Function Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 82.00 \$ 74.55 \$ 7.45 \$ 82.00 Function Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Community group/clubs \$ 41.00 \$ 37.27 \$ 3.73 \$ 41.00 Smaller Version of Function Room - % of Appropriate Rate Only Available if Meeting 80% 80% 80% 80% Room in Use \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 50.00 Meeting Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 53.00 \$ 48.18 \$ 4.82 \$ 53.00 Meeting Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Community group/clubs \$ 26.50 \$ 24.09 \$ 2.41 \$ 26.50 Club Room hire - Commercial \$ 90.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 7.27 \$ 80.00 Club Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 45.00 \$ 36.36 \$ 3.64 \$ 40.00 Club Room/Meeting Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 45.55 \$ 50.00 Smaller Version of Club Room - % of Appropriate Rate 80% 80% 80% 80% Only Available if Meeting Room in Use \$ 30.00 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 <td></td> <td>\$</td> <td>11.00</td> <td>\$</td> <td></td> <td>\$</td> <td>1.00</td> <td>\$</td> <td>11.00</td>		\$	11.00	\$		\$	1.00	\$	11.00
Function Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 82.00 \$ 74.55 \$ 7.45 \$ 82.00 Function Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Community group/clubs \$ 41.00 \$ 37.27 \$ 3.73 \$ 41.00 \$ 80%									
Function Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Community group/clubs \$ 41.00 \$ 37.27 \$ 3.73 \$ 41.00 \$ Smaller Version of Function Room - % of Appropriate Rate Only Available if Meeting Room in Use Data Projector and Screen hire \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 50.00 \$ Meeting Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 53.00 \$ 48.18 \$ 4.82 \$ 53.00 \$ Meeting Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Community group/clubs \$ 26.50 \$ 24.09 \$ 2.41 \$ 26.50 \$ Club Room hire - Commercial \$ 90.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 7.27 \$ 80.00 \$ Club Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 45.00 \$ 36.36 \$ 3.64 \$ 40.00 \$ Club Room/Meeting Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 50.00 \$ 80.00 \$						_			
Smaller Version of Function Room - % of Appropriate Rate Only Available if Meeting Room in Use 80% </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>_</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>						_			
Room in Use Data Projector and Screen hire \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 50.00		Ş		Ş			3./3	Ş	
Data Projector and Screen hire \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 50.00 Meeting Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 53.00 \$ 48.18 \$ 4.82 \$ 53.00 Meeting Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Community group/clubs \$ 26.50 \$ 24.09 \$ 2.41 \$ 26.50 Club Room hire - Commercial \$ 90.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 7.27 \$ 80.00 Club Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 45.00 \$ 36.36 \$ 3.64 \$ 40.00 Club Room/Meeting Room hire - Commercial \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 50.00 Club Room/Meeting Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 25.00 \$ 22.73 \$ 2.27 \$ 25.00 Smaller Version of Club Room - % of Appropriate Rate 80% 80% Only Available if Meeting Room in Use \$ 30.00 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 \$ 30.00			6U%		80%				δ0%
Meeting Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial \$ 53.00 \$ 48.18 \$ 4.82 \$ 53.00 Meeting Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Community group/clubs \$ 26.50 \$ 24.09 \$ 2.41 \$ 26.50 Club Room hire - Commercial \$ 90.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 7.27 \$ 80.00 Club Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 45.00 \$ 36.36 \$ 3.64 \$ 40.00 Club Room/Meeting Room hire - Commercial \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 50.00 Club Room/Meeting Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 25.00 \$ 22.73 \$ 2.27 \$ 25.00 Smaller Version of Club Room - % of Appropriate Rate 80% 80% 80% 80% Only Available if Meeting Room in Use \$ 30.00 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 \$ 30.00		\$	50.00	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.00
Club Room hire - Commercial \$ 90.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 7.27 \$ 80.00 Club Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 45.00 \$ 36.36 \$ 3.64 \$ 40.00 Club Room/Meeting Room hire - Commercial \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 50.00 Club Room/Meeting Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 25.00 \$ 22.73 \$ 2.27 \$ 25.00 Smaller Version of Club Room - % of Appropriate Rate 80% 80% Only Available if Meeting Room in Use \$ 30.00 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 \$ 30.00	Meeting Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Commercial	\$							53.00
Club Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 45.00 \$ 36.36 \$ 3.64 \$ 40.00 Club Room/Meeting Room hire - Commercial \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 50.00 Club Room/Meeting Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 25.00 \$ 22.73 \$ 2.27 \$ 25.00 Smaller Version of Club Room - % of Appropriate Rate 80% 80% Only Available if Meeting Room in Use \$ 30.00 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 \$ 30.00	Meeting Room hire (per hour), before 6pm - Community group/clubs			\$					26.50
Club Room/Meeting Room hire - Commercial \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 50.00 \$ Club Room/Meeting Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 25.00 \$ 22.73 \$ 2.27 \$ 25.00 \$ Smaller Version of Club Room - % of Appropriate Rate 80% 80% Only Available if Meeting Room in Use Tournament Office hire - Commercial \$ 30.00 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 \$ 30.00						_			80.00
Club Room/Meeting Room hire - Community group/clubs \$ 25.00 \$ 22.73 \$ 2.27 \$ 25.00 \$ Smaller Version of Club Room - % of Appropriate Rate 80% 80%	, 0 1			-		_			40.00
Smaller Version of Club Room - % of Appropriate Rate80%80%80%Only Available if Meeting Room in Use\$ 30.00 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 \$ 30.00Tournament Office hire - Commercial\$ 30.00 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 \$ 30.00						_			50.00
Only Available if Meeting Room in Use Tournament Office hire - Commercial \$ 30.00 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 \$ 30.00		\$		Ş			2.27	\$	
Tournament Office hire - Commercial \$ 30.00 \$ 27.27 \$ 2.73 \$ 30.00	······		80%		80%				80%
		\$	30.00	\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$	30.00
TO TO THE TOTAL TOT	Tournament Office hire - Community group/clubs	\$				_			15.00

Description	19	9/20 Total Fee	20/21 Fee		GST	20	0/21 Total Fee
Tournament Office hire - For Sporting Associations using all courts		No Charge	No Charge				No Charge
Juniors - 50% of All Community Rates group/clubs		50%	50%				50%
Set Up/Pack Up Fees		30,0	307				56,0
Per court (per day)	\$	395.00	\$ 359.09	\$	35.91	\$	395.00
Entire stadium - Outdoor courts to be charged at 50% of indoor Court Rate	\$	990.00	\$ 900.00	\$	90.00	\$	990.00
Other facilities	As	Per Hourly Fee - GST Applicable	As Per Hourly Fee	GST .	Applicable	As	Per Hourly Fee - GST Applicable
Leisureplex Kiosk							
Kiosk alfresco hire - Casual (per hour)	\$	10.00	\$ 9.09	\$	0.91	\$	10.00
Kiosk alfresco area - Short term hire (per week)	\$	330.00	\$ 300.00	\$	30.00	\$	330.00
Kiosk alfresco area - Long term hire		\$200 Per Square	\$200 Per Square	GST .	Applicable		\$200 Per Square
	Me	tre Per Annum - GST Applicable	Metre Per Annum			Me	tre Per Annum - GST Applicable
Karratha Golf Course And Bowling Green							
Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Applied as per bond assessment matrix - Group bookings minimum 100							
Karratha Golf Club membership (per year) - Single membership	\$	200.00	\$ 181.82		18.18	\$	200.00
Karratha Golf Club membership (per year) - Family membership	\$	235.00	\$ 213.64	-	21.36	\$	235.00
General public - 9 holes, Adult	\$	25.00	•	\$	2.27	\$	25.00
General public - 9 holes, Children under 18 General public - 18 holes, Adult	\$	5.00 35.00	\$ 4.55 \$ 31.82	\$	0.45 3.18	\$ \$	5.00 35.00
General public - 18 holes, Children under 18	\$	10.00	\$ 31.82	\$	0.91	\$	10.00
Schools (per student)	\$	3.40	\$ 3.09	\$	0.31	\$	3.40
Bowling Green Fees	7	5.40	, 3.03	-	0.51	Ÿ	3.40
Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Applied as per bond assessment matrix - Group bookings				·		·	·
Game (per person) - General public, Adult	\$	7.00	\$ 6.36	\$	0.64	\$	7.00
Game (per person) - General public, Children under 18	\$	5.00	\$ 4.55	\$	0.45	\$	5.00
Schools (per student)	\$	3.40	\$ 3.09	\$	0.31	\$	3.40
Hire of driving range for other purposes (per day) Indoor Cricket	Ş	300.00	\$ 272.73	\$	27.27	\$	300.00
Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000. Applied as per bond assessment matrix - Group bookings	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Hire of cricket equipment	\$	50.00	<u> </u>	\$	4.55	\$	50.00
Hire of indoor cricket court (per court, Per hour) - Association only	\$	21.00	\$ 19.09	\$	1.91	\$	21.00
Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	50.00	<u> </u>	\$	4.55	\$	50.00
Hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	25.00	\$ 22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00
Schools (per student) Library and Local History	\$	3.40	\$ 3.09	\$	0.31	\$	3.40
Library Card - Replacement	\$	5.50	\$ 5.00	\$	0.50	\$	5.50
3D printing (\$4.00 for the first hour and \$3 for each hour thereafter)	\$	4.00	\$ 3.64		0.36	\$	4.00
Traveller's Membership Bond - Individual	\$	50.00	\$ 50.00	\$	-	\$	50.00
Refundable on return of library resource							
Traveller's Membership Bond - Family	\$	100.00	\$ 100.00	\$	-	\$	100.00
Refundable on return of library resource Administration Fees - Overdue, lost and damaged items	\$	5.00	\$ 4.50	\$	0.45	\$	5.00
Participation in Library Craft Activities - Group bookings for children's programs and	\$	5.00	\$ 4.55	\$	0.45	\$	5.00
activities (5 or more participants. Fee per participant.)				Í		Ċ	
Printing and photocopying - A4 B&W	\$	0.40	\$ 0.36	\$	0.04	\$	0.40
Printing and photocopying - A4 colour	\$	0.80	· .	\$	0.07	\$	0.80
Printing and photocopying - A3 B&W	\$	0.60	· .	\$	0.05	\$	0.60
Printing and photocopying - A3 colour	\$	1.20 20.00	\$ 1.09 \$ 18.18	\$	0.11 1.82	\$ \$	1.20
High resolution scanning to CD CD cleaning/Re-surfacing (per disk)	\$	2.20	<u> </u>	\$	0.20	\$	20.00
Internet and computer use - First 30 minutes free and then \$4 Per hour thereafter (Non-	\$	4.00	\$ 3.64	\$	0.36	\$	4.00
Members)	Y	4.00	Ş 3.04	7	0.50	7	4.00
Sale of various consumables			Up to \$50				Up to \$50
Replacement fees for lost and damaged items			Up to \$300				Up to \$300
Coffee	\$	2.50	\$ 2.27	\$	0.23	\$	2.50
Booking fee for ticketing system 2.1% + 50c processing fee per transaction	_	As Calculated	As Calculated			_	As Calculated
Programs/Workshops (Maximum charge)	\$	100.00	\$ 90.91		9.09	\$	100.00
Replacement fees for lost and damaged cake tins (maximum charge) up to \$65 Dampier Library	\$	65.00	\$ 59.09	\$	5.91	\$	65.00
Bond - to a Maximum of \$10,000. Applied as per Bond Assessment Matrix	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Hire of allocated space/s within Dampier Main Library (per hour) - Commercial	\$	56.00	\$ 50.91		5.09	\$	56.00
Hire of Allocated Space/s within Dampier Main Library (per hour) - Community Group	\$	28.00	\$ 25.45	\$	2.55	\$	28.00
/Clubs							
Karratha Library Bond - to a Maximum of \$10,000. Applied as per Bond Assessment Matrix	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	¢	_	\$	10,000.00
Hire of Allocated Space/s within Karratha Main Library (per hour) - Commercial	\$	56.00	\$ 10,000.00	_	5.09	\$	56.00
Hire of Allocated Space/s within Karratha Main Library (per hour) - Community	\$	28.00	\$ 25.45		2.55	\$	28.00
Group/Clubs				·			
Wickham Library (within the Wickham Community Hub) Bond - to a Maximum of \$10,000.	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	_	\$	10,000.00
Applied as per Bond Assessment Matrix	J	10,000.00	7 10,000.00	۲		Ţ	10,000.00
Hire of allocated space/s within Wickham main library (per hour) - Commercial	\$	56.00	\$ 50.91	\$	5.09	\$	56.00

Browner Brow	Description	19/	'20 Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST	20	/21 Total Fee
Secret Color Secret Principle Secret Principl	Hire of allocated space/s within Wickham main library (per hour) - Community	Ś	28.00	\$	25.45	Ś	2.55	Ś	28.00
Source Co. Markemann of \$0,000, Applied as per bond assessment marks \$0,000,000 \$0,00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*	20.00	_		۲		۲	
Histor of allocated space/s within Roebeurner main Reary (pure hour) - Community									
Simple of allocated space/s within 8 oebourne main library (per hour) Community Simple			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	_	-		10,000.00
Part	Hire of allocated space/s within Roebourne main library (per hour) - Commercial	\$	56.00	\$	50.91	\$	5.09	\$	56.00
Part	Hire of allocated space/s within Roehourne main library (per hour) - Community	\$	28.00	\$	25.45	\$	2 55	\$	28.00
Dietabliskan per-photo		Y	20.00	7	25.15	۲	2.33	Ψ	20.00
Secretary processing fier - Photo Images within 3 days (per hour fee, after the first 30 or 5 10000 0 5 9001 5 0.00 5 1 1									
Manutasis Composite research (leging holour) S 100.000 S 20.000 S 2	Digital scan (per photo)		25.45	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00
Corporate research fee (pee hour)	Express processing fee - Photo images within 3 days (per hour fee, after the first 30	\$	50.95	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.00
Namb Admission youth event (Maximum change)		<u> </u>	100.00		00.04	<u> </u>	0.00		100.00
Administrative micro 1900		\$	100.00	Ş	90.91	Ş	9.09	Ş	100.00
The Youth Shed Indoor Play Space 10,000.00 5 1,000.00 5 1,000.00 5 5 1,000.00		Ļ	25.00	۲	22.72	ć	2 27	Ċ	25.00
South Labor South Properties		Ş	25.00	Ş	22.73	Ş	2.27	Þ	25.00
Monther Months Mochange M		ć	10 000 00	Ċ	10,000,00	ċ	_	Ċ	10,000.00
Mochange		٦		٦		۲	-	Ą	No Charge
Smorther - Under 2 years									No Charge
279.5 Under S years - Group discount Over 20 People (School hours only) 5 7.00 5 6.36 5 5.00 5		Ś		Ś		Ś	0.64	S	7.00
2yas - Under S years - Group discount Over 20 People (School hours only) \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$	·			_		_		-	9.00
Syrs - Linder 12 years				_		_			7.00
Syms - Lincher 12 years - Group discount over 20 people (School hours only) S 9.00 S 8.18 S 0.28				-		_			11.00
Party packages - Includes play entry and food Party room hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 5000 \$ 44.54 \$ 4.55 \$ 5 Party toom hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 2000 \$ 2000 \$ 2 Party table hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 2000 \$ 2 Party table hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 2000 \$ 2 Party table hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 2 Party table hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 2 Party table hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 2 Party table hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 2 Party table hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 2 Party table hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 2 Party table hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 3 Party table hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 5 Party table hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 5 Party table hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 5 Party table hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 5 Party table hire (In addition to package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 5 Party table hire (In addition to package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 5 Party table hire (In addition to package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 5 Party table hire (In addition to package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 5 Party table hire (In addition to package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 5 Party table hire (In addition to package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 5 Party table hire (In addition to package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 5 Party table hire (In addition to package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 5 Party table hire (In addition to package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 3000 \$ 5 Party table hi	·					_			9.00
Party room hire (in addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 5,000 \$ 45.45 \$ 2.00 \$ Party table hire (in addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 22.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2.00 \$ \$ Party table hire (in addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes \$ 30.00 \$ 22.73 \$ 27.77 \$ \$ 27.77 \$ \$ 3 Programs per session (Up to max, per session) \$ 15.00 \$ 13.64 \$ 1.36 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$						_			Various
Party table hire (in addition to party package fee] - Per 90 minutes \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$									
Hite Indoor play space (per hour) - No biosk \$ 300.00 \$ 272.73 \$ 272.75 \$ 3	Party room hire (In addition to party package fee) - Per 90 minutes			\$		_		\$	50.00
Programs per session (Up to max, per session) S 15.00 \$ 36.36 \$ 3.64 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$						-			22.00
Secial Program per session (µp to max, per session) Second Program S				_		-			300.00
Memberships - Wickham Recreation Precinct Aqualicts only 6 months (Concessions 10% discount) \$ 70.00 \$ 63.64 \$ 6.36 \$ 9.04 \$ 9.09 \$ 1.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 9.09 \$ 1.00 \$ 9.00 \$		\$	15.00			-		-	15.00
Aquatics only 6 months (Concessions 10% discount) \$ 100.00 \$ 90.91 \$ 3.09 \$ 1 Aquatics only 12 months (Concessions 10% discount) \$ 100.00 \$ 90.91 \$ 3.09 \$ 1 S 7.07 \$ 5 S 7.07 \$ 5 S 7.07 \$ 5 S 80.00 \$ 17.73 \$ 7.27 \$ 5 S 9 S 9 S 1 10.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 5 15.45 \$ 1				Ş	36.36	\$	3.64	\$	40.00
Aquatics only 12 months (Concessions 10% discount)		<u>^</u>	70.00	_	62.64	<u>,</u>	6.26	<u> </u>	70.00
Symnasium only (1 month) \$ 80.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 72.75 \$ 6 \$				_		_			70.00
Symnasium only (3 months) \$ 170.00 \$ 154.55 \$ 1.54.5 \$ 1.50 \$ 1				-		_			100.00 80.00
Symnasium only (6 months) A 263.64 \$ 26.36 \$ 2 companion only (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and \$ 520.00 \$ 472.73 \$ 472.77 \$ 5 5 corporations of the program of						-		-	170.00
Symnasium only (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and serious and search and serious and search and serious and search and serious and search						-		-	290.00
Description Family - 2 adults and 2 children (1-17yrs.) \$ 830.00 \$ 754.55 \$ 18.18 \$ 2						_			520.00
Gymnasium only (12 months) - Family - 2 adults and 2 children (1-17yrs.) \$ 83.0.0 \$ 754.5 \$ 75.45 \$ 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8		7	320.00	Y	472.73	Y	47.27	Y	320.00
Concession rate for all gym memberships - 10% discount 10% 100%		\$	830.00	\$	754.55	\$	75.45	\$	830.00
Group fitness only (1 month) \$ 100.00 \$ 90.91 \$ 90.99 \$ 1 1 Group fitness only (3 months) \$ 210.00 \$ 190.91 \$ 1.00 \$ 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Each individual 14-18yrs (No Fob to be issued)	\$	200.00	\$	181.82	\$	18.18	\$	200.00
Group fitness only (3 months) Group fitness only (6 months) Group fitness only (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and sprivate group training per session - minimum 10 participants Private group training per session - minimum 10 participants Concession rate for all group fitness memberships - 10% discount 10% Full Membership (1 month) Full Membership (3 months) Full Membership (6 months) S 144.00 \$ 130.91 \$ 13.09 \$ 1 1000 \$	Concession rate for all gym memberships - 10% discount		10%		10%				10%
Group fitness only (6 months) \$ 350.00 \$ 318.18 \$ 31.82 \$ 3 6 Group fitness only (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and personalised program Private group training per session - minimum 10 participants \$ 127.27 \$ 12.73 \$ 1 Concession rate for all group fitness memberships - 10% discount 10% 10% 110% Full Membership (1 month) \$ 144.00 \$ 130.91 \$ 13.09 \$ 1 Full Membership (1 month) \$ 144.00 \$ 130.91 \$ 13.09 \$ 1 Full Membership (1 month) \$ 144.00 \$ 130.91 \$ 13.09 \$ 1 Full Membership (1 months) \$ 304.00 \$ 276.36 \$ 27.64 \$ 3 Full Membership (1 months) \$ 512.00 \$ 465.45 \$ 46.55 \$ 5 5 Full Membership (1 months) \$ 512.00 \$ 465.45 \$ 46.55 \$ 5 5 Full Membership (1 months) \$ 512.00 \$ 465.45 \$ 46.55 \$ 5 5 Full Membership (1 months) \$ 100.00 \$ 1,363.64 \$ 136.36 \$ 1,5 5 \$ 1,5 0 Concession rate for all group fitness for under 14's \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,363.64 \$ 136.36 \$ 1,5 5 \$ 1,5 0 Concession rate for all group full gym memberships - 10% discount 10% 100% \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 1 Concession rate for all group full gym memberships - 10% discount 10% 100% \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 181.82 \$ 18.18 \$ 2 Concession rate for all group full gym memberships - 10% discount 10% 100 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (3 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (4 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 months) \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 2				\$	90.91	\$			100.00
Group fitness only (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and obersonalised program. 10 17.27 12.73 1.				\$		_		\$	210.00
Dersonalised program Private group training per session - minimum 10 participants \$ 127.27 \$ 12.73 \$ 1.75						_		-	350.00
Private group training per session - minimum 10 participants		\$	600.00	\$	545.45	\$	54.55	\$	600.00
Concession rate for all group fitness memberships - 10% discount Full Membership (1 month) \$ 144.00 \$ 130.91 \$ 13.09 \$ 1 Full Membership (3 months) \$ 304.00 \$ 276.36 \$ 27.64 \$ 3 Full Membership (6 months) \$ 512.00 \$ 465.45 \$ 465.55 \$ 5 Full Membership (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and \$ 940.00 \$ 854.55 \$ 85.45 \$ 9				ċ	127 27	ċ	12 72	Ċ	140.00
Full Membership (1 month) \$ 144.00 \$ 130.91 \$ 13.09 \$ 1.000 \$			10%	٦		_	12.75	٦	10%
Full Membership (3 months) Full Membership (6 months) Full Membership (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and personalised program Full Membership (12 months) - Family 2 adults and 2 children (Under 14yrs) No group fitness for under 14's Each Additional Child (Under 14yrs) No group fitness for under 14's Each Additional Child (Under 14yrs) No group fitness for under 14's Each Individual 14-18yrs (No Fob to be Issued) Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 month) Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 month) Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 months) C		\$		\$		_	13.09	\$	144.00
Full Membership (6 months) \$ 512.00 \$ 465.45 \$ 465.55 \$ 5 5 Full Membership (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and \$ 940.00 \$ 854.55 \$ 85.45 \$ 9 9 9 0 9 0 \$ 854.55 \$ 85.45 \$ 9 9 0 0 9 0 9 0 9 0 9 0 9 0 9 0 9 0 9						_			304.00
Full Membership (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and personalised program								-	512.00
Dersonalised program Full Membership (12 months) - Family S 1,500.00 S 1,363.64 S 136.36 S 1,500.20 S 1,363.64 S 1,500.20 S 1,363.64 S 1,500.20 S 2,360.40 S 2,360.40 S 2,360.40 S 2,360.40 S 3,363.64 S 3,500.40 S						-		-	940.00
Full Membership (12 months) - Family \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,363.64 \$ 136.36 \$ 1,5 2 adults and 2 children (Under 14yrs) No group fitness for under 14's Each Additional Child (Under 14yrs) No group fitness for under 14's \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ Each individual 14-18yrs (No Fob to be Issued) \$ 200.00 \$ 181.82 \$ 18.18 \$ 2 \$ 20.00 \$ 181.82 \$ 18.18 \$ 2 \$ 20.00 \$ 181.82 \$ 18.18 \$ 2 \$ 20.00 \$ 181.82 \$ 18.18 \$ 2 \$ 20.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 10	·	*	3 10.00	Ψ.	05 1.05	Υ.	031.13	Ψ	3 10.00
Each Additional Child (Under 14yrs) \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 200.00 \$ 181.82 \$ 18.18 \$ 20 200.00 \$ 181.82 \$ 18.18 \$ 20 20 20 20 \$ 200.00 \$ 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20		\$	1,500.00	\$	1,363.64	\$	136.36	\$	1,500.00
Each individual 14-18yrs (No Fob to be Issued) Concession rate for all group full gym memberships - 10% discount Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 month) Combo - Gym & aquatic (3 months) Combo - Gym & aquatic (6 months) Combo - Gym & aquatic (6 months) Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and personalised program Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Family 2 adults and 2 children (Under 14yrs) No group fitness for Under 14's Each additional child (Under 14yrs) No group fitness for Under 14's Each individual 14-18yrs (No Fob to be issued) Concession rate for all group combo memberships - 10% discount Play program membership (3 months) unlimited Play program membership (3 months) unlimited Wickham Recreation Precinct replacement membership band/fob/card * CASUAL: 14-15 years may use the gym in casual hours @ concession rate via reception when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+									
Concession rate for all group full gym memberships - 10% discount Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 month) Combo - Gym & aquatic (3 months) Combo - Gym & aquatic (3 months) Combo - Gym & aquatic (6 months) Combo - Gym & aquatic (6 months) Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and Sombo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness						_		-	50.00
Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 month) \$ 110.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 1 Combo - Gym & aquatic (3 months) \$ 205.00 \$ 186.36 \$ 18.64 \$ 2 Combo - Gym & aquatic (6 months) \$ 340.00 \$ 309.09 \$ 30.91 \$ 3 Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and \$ 580.00 \$ 527.27 \$ 52.73 \$ 5 personalised program Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Family \$ 1,100.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 1,1 2 adults and 2 children (Under 14yrs) No group fitness for Under 14's Each additional child (Under 14yrs) \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ Each individual 14-18yrs (No Fob to be issued) \$ 200.00 \$ 181.82 \$ 18.18 \$ 2 Concession rate for all group combo memberships - 10% discount 10% 10% Play program membership (3 months) unlimited \$ 80.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 7.27 \$ Play program membership (6 months) unlimited \$ 160.00 \$ 145.45 \$ 14.55 \$ 1 Play program membership (12 months) unlimited \$ 320.00 \$ 290.91 \$ 29.09 \$ 3 Wickham Recreation Precinct replacement membership band/fob/card \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ * CASUAL: 14-15 years may use the gym in casual hours @ concession rate via reception when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+		\$		Ş		_	18.18	\$	200.00
Combo - Gym & aquatic (3 months) \$ 205.00 \$ 186.36 \$ 18.64 \$ 20 Combo - Gym & aquatic (6 months) \$ 340.00 \$ 309.09 \$ 30.91 \$ 3.00 Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and \$ 580.00 \$ 527.27 \$ 52.73 \$ 5.00 personalised program Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Family \$ 1,100.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 1,100.00		<u> </u>		<u>,</u>			10.00	<u> </u>	10%
Combo - Gym & aquatic (6 months) Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and \$ 580.00 \$ 527.27 \$ 52.73 \$ 5 personalised program Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Family \$ 1,100.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 1,12 adults and 2 children (Under 14vrs) No group fitness for Under 14's Each additional child (Under 14yrs) \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ Each individual 14-18yrs (No Fob to be issued) \$ 200.00 \$ 181.82 \$ 18.18 \$ 2 Concession rate for all group combo memberships - 10% discount \$ 10% \$ 10% Play program membership (3 months) unlimited \$ 80.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 7.27 \$ Play program membership (6 months) unlimited \$ 160.00 \$ 145.45 \$ 14.55 \$ 1 Play program membership (12 months) unlimited \$ 320.00 \$ 290.91 \$ 29.09 \$ 3 Wickham Recreation Precinct replacement membership band/fob/card \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ * CASUAL: 14-15 years may use the gym in casual hours @ concession rate via reception when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+						_		-	110.00
Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and personalised program Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Family \$ 1,100.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 1,12 2 adults and 2 children (Under 14yrs) No group fitness for Under 14's Each additional child (Under 14yrs) \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ Each individual 14-18yrs (No Fob to be issued) \$ 200.00 \$ 181.82 \$ 18.18 \$ 2 Concession rate for all group combo memberships - 10% discount 10% 10% Play program membership (3 months) unlimited \$ 80.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 7.27 \$ Play program membership (6 months) unlimited \$ 160.00 \$ 145.45 \$ 14.55 \$ 1 Play program membership (12 months) unlimited \$ 320.00 \$ 290.91 \$ 29.09 \$ 3 Wickham Recreation Precinct replacement membership band/fob/card \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ * CASUAL: 14-15 years may use the gym in casual hours @ concession rate via reception when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+				-		-			205.00
personalised program Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Family \$ 1,100.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 1,12 2 adults and 2 children (Under 14yrs) No group fitness for Under 14's Each additional child (Under 14yrs) \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ Each individual 14-18yrs (No Fob to be issued) \$ 200.00 \$ 181.82 \$ 18.18 \$ 2 Concession rate for all group combo memberships - 10% discount 10% 10% Play program membership (3 months) unlimited \$ 80.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 7.27 \$ Play program membership (6 months) unlimited \$ 160.00 \$ 145.45 \$ 14.55 \$ 1 Play program membership (12 months) unlimited \$ 320.00 \$ 290.91 \$ 29.09 \$ 3 Wickham Recreation Precinct replacement membership band/fob/card \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ * CASUAL: 14-15 years may use the gym in casual hours @ concession rate via reception when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+	• • • •			-		_		-	340.00 580.00
Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Family 2 adults and 2 children (Under 14vrs) No group fitness for Under 14's Each additional child (Under 14yrs) Each individual 14-18yrs (No Fob to be issued) Concession rate for all group combo memberships - 10% discount Play program membership (3 months) unlimited \$ 80.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 7.27 \$ Play program membership (6 months) unlimited \$ 160.00 \$ 145.45 \$ 14.55 \$ 1 Play program membership (12 months) unlimited \$ 320.00 \$ 290.91 \$ 29.09 \$ Wickham Recreation Precinct replacement membership band/fob/card \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Ą	360.00	۲	321.21	ڔ	32./3	Ç	300.00
2 adults and 2 children (Under 14vrs) No group fitness for Under 14's Each additional child (Under 14yrs) \$ 50.00 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ Each individual 14-18yrs (No Fob to be issued) \$ 200.00 \$ 181.82 \$ 18.18 \$ 2 Concession rate for all group combo memberships - 10% discount 10% 10% Play program membership (3 months) unlimited \$ 80.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 7.27 \$ Play program membership (6 months) unlimited \$ 160.00 \$ 145.45 \$ 14.55 \$ 1 Play program membership (12 months) unlimited \$ 320.00 \$ 290.91 \$ 29.09 \$ 3 Wickham Recreation Precinct replacement membership band/fob/card \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ * CASUAL: 14-15 years may use the gym in casual hours @ concession rate via reception when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+		\$	1,100.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	100.00	\$	1,100.00
Each individual 14-18yrs (No Fob to be issued) Concession rate for all group combo memberships - 10% discount Play program membership (3 months) unlimited \$ 80.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 7.27 \$ Play program membership (6 months) unlimited \$ 160.00 \$ 145.45 \$ 14.55 \$ 1 Play program membership (12 months) unlimited \$ 320.00 \$ 290.91 \$ 29.09 \$ 3 Wickham Recreation Precinct replacement membership band/fob/card \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ * CASUAL: 14-15 years may use the gym in casual hours @ concession rate via reception when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+	2 adults and 2 children (Under 14vrs) No group fitness for Under 14's		·						
Concession rate for all group combo memberships - 10% discount Play program membership (3 months) unlimited \$ 80.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 7.27 \$ Play program membership (6 months) unlimited \$ 160.00 \$ 145.45 \$ 14.55 \$ 1 Play program membership (12 months) unlimited \$ 320.00 \$ 290.91 \$ 29.09 \$ 3 Wickham Recreation Precinct replacement membership band/fob/card * CASUAL: 14-15 years may use the gym in casual hours @ concession rate via reception when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+						_		-	50.00
Play program membership (3 months) unlimited \$ 80.00 \$ 72.73 \$ 7.27 \$ Play program membership (6 months) unlimited \$ 160.00 \$ 145.45 \$ 14.55 \$ 1 Play program membership (12 months) unlimited \$ 320.00 \$ 290.91 \$ 29.09 \$ 3 Wickham Recreation Precinct replacement membership band/fob/card \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ * CASUAL: 14-15 years may use the gym in casual hours @ concession rate via reception when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+		\$		\$		_	18.18	\$	200.00
Play program membership (6 months) unlimited \$ 160.00 \$ 145.45 \$ 14.55 \$ 1 Play program membership (12 months) unlimited \$ 320.00 \$ 290.91 \$ 29.09 \$ 3 Wickham Recreation Precinct replacement membership band/fob/card \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ * CASUAL: 14-15 years may use the gym in casual hours @ concession rate via reception when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+									10%
Play program membership (12 months) unlimited \$ 320.00 \$ 290.91 \$ 29.09 \$ 3 Wickham Recreation Precinct replacement membership band/fob/card \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ * CASUAL: 14-15 years may use the gym in casual hours @ concession rate via reception when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+									80.00
Wickham Recreation Precinct replacement membership band/fob/card \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ * CASUAL: 14-15 years may use the gym in casual hours @ concession rate via reception when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+				_		_		-	160.00
* CASUAL: 14-15 years may use the gym in casual hours @ concession rate via reception when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+				_				-	320.00
when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+		\$	10.00	\$	9.09	\$	0.91	Ş	10.00
1 14-13VIS MAY DUICHUSE AVIN MEMBERSHIDS (W. CONCESSION FALE. THEY WIII NOT FECEIVE A	when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+ * 14-15yrs may purchase gym memberships @ concession rate, they will not receive a								
fob access, and must still be accompanied out of hours by a paying member 18yrs+	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Personal Training - Wickham Recreation Precinct	Personal Training - Wickham Recreation Precinct								

Description	19/2	0 Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST	20)/21 Total Fee
30 minute session (per person)	\$	40.00	\$		\$	3.64	\$	40.00
30 minute session (per person) - 10 entry pass (1 free)	\$	320.00	\$	290.91		29.09	\$	320.00
60 minute session (per person)	\$	66.00	\$	60.00		6.00	\$	66.00
60 minute session (per person) - 10 entry pass (1 free)	\$	528.00	\$	480.00		48.00	\$	528.00
30 minute group personal training session (per person) Minimum 2 to 6 participants	\$	32.00	\$	29.09	\$	2.91	\$	32.00
30 minute group personal training session (per person) - 10 entry pass Minimum 2 to 6 participants	\$	256.00	\$	232.73	\$	23.27	\$	256.00
60 minute group personal training session (per person) Minimum 2 to 6 participants	\$	52.00	\$	47.27	\$	4.73	\$	52.00
60 minute group personal training session (per person) - 10 entry pass Minimum 2 to 6 participants	\$	416.00	\$	378.18	\$	37.82	\$	416.00
Health & fitness assessment (per person) - 30 minutes	\$	30.00	\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$	30.00
Personalised program (per person) - Included FREE with 12 month membership and upon renewal		No Charge		No Charge				No Charge
Skin fold analysis (per analysis) * All PT clients MUST have H&F assessment with PT 30mins + purchase program. (Gym +	\$	25.00	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00
H&F + Program + PT session)								
* For small group each member must have H&F assessment + pay for 1 x group program.								
(Gym + H&F + each + Group Program + Group PT)								
* Casual teen users may access PT sessions (Gym + H&F + Program + PT session)								
* No discount applies for teens/concession cardholders participating in PT sessions Wickham Recreation Precinct - Health & Fitness								
Gymnasium (per entry) - Casual	\$	12.00	\$	10.91	ς.	1.09	\$	12.00
Gymnasium (per entry) - Casual concession	\$	9.00	\$		\$	0.82	\$	9.00
Group fitness (per entry) - Casual session	\$	14.00	\$	12.73		1.27	\$	14.00
Group fitness - 10 entry pass (1 Free)	\$	126.00	\$		\$	11.45	\$	126.00
Group fitness - Teen (Gym) sessions	\$	7.00	\$	6.36	\$	0.64	\$	7.00
* 14 & 15 yrs. may attend non-weight bearing group fitness classes	,						•	
* 16yrs+ may attend all group fitness classes * No discount applies for teens/concession cardholders participating in group fitness								
classes								
Wickham Recreation Precinct - Aquatic								
Infant 0-4 Years, free with a paying adult		No Charge		No Charge				No Charge
Casual - Child/Concession 5-17 years	\$	2.00	\$	1.82		0.18	\$	2.00
Casual - Adult	\$	3.50	\$		\$	0.32		3.50
Family Pass - Total 4 people (2 adults + 2 children or 1 adult + 3 children)	\$	8.00	\$	7.27		0.73	\$	8.00
Child - 10 entry pass	\$	18.00	\$		\$	1.64 2.86	\$ \$	18.00
Adult - 10 entry pass Concession - 10 entry pass	\$ \$	31.50 18.00	\$		\$ \$	1.64	\$	31.50 18.00
Swimming lessons	Ş	16.00	\$		\$	1.45	\$	16.00
6 month aguatic family membership (2 adults + 2 children)			\$	209.09	\$	20.91	\$	230.00
Lane hire 1x25m (per hour) - Commercial plus applicable pool entry fee	\$	10.00	\$		\$	0.91	\$	10.00
Lane hire 1x25m (per hour) - Community group/clubs plus applicable pool entry fee	\$	5.00	\$	4.55	\$	0.45	\$	5.00
Wickham Recreation Precinct - Sports Halls and Programs					-			
Court hire (per hour) - Commercial off peak	\$	33.00	\$	30.00	\$	3.00	\$	33.00
Court hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs - Off Peak	\$	16.50	\$		\$	1.50	\$	16.50
Court hire (per hour) - Commercial peak	\$	53.00	\$	48.18	\$	4.82	\$	53.00
Court hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs - Peak	\$	21.50	\$	19.55	\$	1.95	\$	21.50
Junior fees (50% of regular fee)		50%		50%				50%
* Community court hire relates to tennis, netball, basketball or indoor cricket hire								
* Off Peak 8am - 5pm, Peak 5pm - 10pm								
Wickham Recreation Precinct - Ovals & Ground Fees			_				_	
Oval hire (per day) - Commercial	\$	550.00	\$	500.00		50.00	\$	550.00
Oval hire (per day) - Community group/clubs	\$	80.00	\$		\$	7.27	\$	80.00
Oval hire (per hour) - Commercial Oval hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs - Off Peak	\$ \$	80.00 10.00	\$		\$	7.27 0.91	\$	80.00 10.00
Oval hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs - On Peak Oval hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs - Peak	\$	19.50	\$		\$	1.77	\$	19.50
Ground Fees - Seasonal bookings: Number of uses per week (x) number of players (x)	\$	0.80	\$		\$	0.07	\$	0.80
number of weeks booked (x) rate	Ψ	0.00	Ψ.	0.75	Ψ.	0.07	Ψ.	0.00
Ground fee junior teams (50% of applicable rate)		50%		50%				50%
Oval "lights only" (per hour) - Full power	\$	12.00	\$	10.91	\$	1.09	\$	12.00
Oval "lights only" (per hour) - Training mode	\$	6.00	\$	5.45	\$	0.55	\$	6.00
* Off Peak 8am - 5pm, Peak 5pm - 10pm								
Wickham Recreation Precinct - Other Programs			_	27.27		2.72	_	22.22
Program fees (per session) Maximum fee - Child, full day	Ċ	45.00	\$ ¢		\$ ¢	2.73		30.00
Program fees (per session) Maximum fee - Child, half day Program fees (per session) Maximum fee - Additional sibling, full day	\$	15.00	\$	13.64		1.36 2.27	\$ \$	15.00 25.00
Program fees (per session) Maximum fee - Additional sibling, full day Program fees (per session) Maximum fee - Additional sibling, half day					\$ \$	1.00	\$	11.00
Program fees (per session) Maximum fee - Adult, full day			\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$	30.00
Program fees (per session) Maximum fee - Adult, half day	\$	15.00	\$	13.64		1.36	\$	15.00
- Community in the second of t	T'	13.00	7	13.0-1	7	2.50	7	13.00
Economic Services								
Camping Fees								
Nature based camping site (per night) - Paid in advance	\$	16.00	\$	14.55	\$	1.45	\$	16.00

Description	19/20 Total Fee	20/21 Fee	GST	20/21 Total Fee
Nature based camping site (per 7 nights) - Paid in advance - Max 28 nights in 3 month	\$ 92.00		\$ 8.36	\$ 92.00
period Nature based camping - Traditional owner	Free/Fee Waived	Free/Fee Waived		Free/Fee Waived
Caravan Park Registrations				
Per long stay, short stay and transit site - Minimum \$200	Fee as Per	Fee as Per		Fee as Per
	Regulation 45	Regulation 45		Regulation 45
Per camping site	Fee as Per Regulation 45	Fee as Per Regulation 45		Fee as Per Regulation 45
Per overflow site	Fee as Per Regulation 45	Fee as Per Regulation 45		Fee as Per Regulation 45
Transfer of licence fees	Fee as Per	Fee as Per		Fee as Per
Building Licence Fees	Regulation 45	Regulation 45		Regulation 45
Building permit application - Minimum fee	Calculated As Per	Calculated As Per		Calculated As Per
	Regulations	Regulations		Regulations
Uncertified - Building Class 1 $\&$ 10 - 0.32% of the estimated value of the authorised work as determined by the Local Government - Min \$105.00	Calculated As Per Regulations	Calculated As Per Regulations		Calculated As Per Regulations
Certified - Building Class 1 $\&$ 10 - 0.19% of the estimated value of the authorised work as determined by the Local Government - Min $$105.00$	Calculated As Per Regulations	Calculated As Per Regulations		Calculated As Per Regulations
Certified - Building Class 2 to 9 - 0.09% of the estimated value of the authorised work as	Calculated As Per	Calculated As Per		Calculated As Per
determined by the Local Government - Min \$105.00 Building Approval Certificate - Minimum Fee \$105.00 or:	Regulations Calculated As Per	Regulations Calculated As Per		Regulations Calculated As Per
	Regulations	Regulations		Regulations
Building Class 1 & 10 - 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the Local Government (Not less than \$105.00)	Calculated As Per Regulations	Calculated As Per Regulations		Calculated As Per Regulations
Building Class 2 to 9 - 0.18% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as	Calculated As Per	Calculated As Per		Calculated As Per
determined by the Local Government (Not less than \$105.00) Contract Services - Coordinator Building Services (per hour)	Regulations \$ 260.00	Regulations \$ 236.36	\$ 23.64	Regulations \$ 260.00
- · · · · ·				
Contract Services - Senior Building Surveyor (per hour)	\$ 187.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17.00	·
Travelling (per kilometre) As per Government rates	As per Government Rate	As per Government Rate		As per Government Rate
Occupancy Permit (Modify, temporary or replace) - Minimum \$105.00 or:	Calculated As Per Regulations	Calculated As Per Regulations		Calculated As Per Regulations
Occupancy Permit - Unauthorised work - 0.18% of the construction value - Minimum	Calculated As Per	Calculated As Per		Calculated As Per
\$105.00 Occupancy Permit /or Building Approval Certificate - Strata Application - Minimum	Regulations Calculated As Per	Regulations Calculated As Per		Regulations Calculated As Per
\$115.00 or \$11.60 (per Strata Unit, whichever the greater)	Regulations	Regulations		Regulations
Certificate of Construction Compliance - First hour or part thereof \$165, every hour thereafter or part thereof \$96	As Calculated	As Calculated		As Calculated
Certificate of Design Compliance - Class 2-9 - \$450.00 + 0.1% estimated value of construction	As Calculated	As Calculated		As Calculated
Demolition Permit - Class 1 & 10 - Minimum \$105.00 per building	Calculated As Per Regulations	Calculated As Per Regulations		Calculated As Per Regulations
Demolition Permit - Class 2-9 (per storey) -Min \$105.00 per storey	Calculated As Per	Calculated As Per		Calculated As Per
Request for additional building service/advice - First hour or part thereof \$165, every	Regulations As Calculated	Regulations As Calculated		Regulations As Calculated
hour thereafter or part thereof \$90				
Extension of Time Application - Building or Demolition Permit, Building Approval or Occupancy Certificate (Minimum \$105.00)	Calculated As Per Regulations	Calculated As Per Regulations		Calculated As Per Regulations
Application as Defined in Regulation 31	Calculated As Per	Calculated As Per		Calculated As Per
Park Homes on Caravan Parks & Camping Grounds - Refer to Certified and Uncertified	Regulations Calculated As Per	Regulations Calculated As Per		Regulations Calculated As Per
Building Permits	Regulations	Regulations		Regulations
Retrieval of Building Licence Plans - Electronic version only via email (< 10MB) - Cost plus \$15 Per Licence/Permit requested	Cost Plus	Cost Plus		Cost Plus
Retrieval of Building Approvals - Electronic on CD \$25.50 initial disk plus \$15.00 for each additional approval retrieved - Cost plus \$25.50 initial disk, plus \$15 per additional	Cost Plus	Cost Plus		Cost Plus
approval Certificate of Building Compliance (Unauthorised works) - Class 2 to 9	As Calculated	As Calculated		As Calculated
\$1000 + 0.1% of the estimated value of construction Certificate of Building Compliance (Unauthorised Works) - Class 1 & 10	As Calculated	As Calculated		As Calculated
\$500 + 0.1% of the estimated value of construction Certificate of Building Compliance (Strata Applications) - \$167.50 first hour + \$97.50 for	As Calculated	As Calculated		As Calculated
each hour thereafter Assessment of Class 1 Building Applications and Issue of a Certificate of Design	As Calculated	As Calculated	GST Applicable	As Calculated
Compliance - 0.25% of the estimated value of construction, but no less than \$150				
Assessment of Class 10 Building Applications and Issue of a Certificate of Design Compliance - 0.25% of the estimated value of construction, but no less than \$90	As Calculated	As Calculated	GST Applicable	As Calculated
Application for Plan Search				
Plan search fee for residential or commercial	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00	\$ -	\$ 38.00

Description	19	9/20 Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST	20	0/21 Total Fee
Copying fee		No Charge		No Charge				No Charge
Photocopying - Residential Building Approval - \$30.50 minimum (Includes permit, CDC		As Calculated		As Calculated				As Calculated
and 5 x A3 plan pages)* Photocopying - Commercial /Industrial Building Approval - \$51 minimum (includes permit, CDC, and 5x A1 plan pages)*		As Calculated		As Calculated				As Calculated
Photocopying - A4 bond paper	\$	1.10	\$	1.10	\$	-	\$	1.10
Photocopying - A3 bond paper	\$	1.60	\$	1.60	\$	-	\$	1.60
Photocopying - A2 bond paper	\$	3.10	\$	3.10	\$	-	\$	3.10
Photocopying - A1 bond paper	\$	6.15	\$	6.15	\$	-	\$	6.15
Photocopying - B1 bond paper	\$	8.20	\$	8.20	\$	-	\$	8.20
Photocopying - A0 bond paper	\$	8.20	\$	8.20	\$	-	\$	8.20
*Additional copy fees apply depending on document length Private Swimming Pool Inspection Fees								
Four Yearly Inspections	\$	112.00	\$	112.00	\$	-	\$	112.00
Annual Charge (1/4 of four yearly fee)	\$	28.00	\$	28.00	\$	-	\$	28.00
Client Initiated Inspection Fee	\$	170.00	\$	170.00	\$	-	\$	170.00
Karratha Visitors Centre								
Tour, ticket, and pass booking		As per vendor agreement		As per vendor agreement	GST	「Applicable		As per vendor agreement
Merchandise sale		Greater of recommended		Greater of recommended	GST	「Applicable		Greater of recommended
Merchandise Consignment Fee	reto	all price or up to 100% mark-up Up to 30%	ret	ail price or up to	GST	T Applicable	ret	ail price or up to 100% mark-un Up to 30%
KTVC Meeting Room Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	·	\$	27.30		2.70	ć	30.00
KTVC Meeting Room Hire (per hour) - Community Group/Not-for-profit	\$	15.00		13.50	·	1.50		15.00
KTVC Meeting Room Fire (per flour) - Community Group/Not-101-profit	Ş	15.00	Ą	15.50	Ą	1.50	Ą	15.00
Walgu Park Long RV Parking Bay Potable Water Station (per 50 litres) Minimum charge \$1			\$	1.00	\$	-	\$	1.00
Other Property and Services								
<u>Private Works</u>								
Private works (In house)		At Cost plus 12.50%		At Cost plus 12.50%	GST	「Applicable		At Cost plus 12.50%
Private works (By contractors)		At Cost plus		At Cost plus	GST	T Applicable		At Cost plus
Kerb/Verge inspection and maintenance contribution – Residential alterations (Class 1	\$	<i>12.50%</i> 102.00	\$	<i>12.50%</i> 102.00	\$	-	\$	<i>12.50%</i> 102.00
&10) >\$20,000 Kerb/Verge inspection and maintenance contribution – Below ground swimming pool	\$	153.00		153.00	·	_	\$	153.00
installation Kerb/Verge inspection and maintenance contribution – New residential construction	\$	204.00		204.00		_	\$	204.00
(Class 1) Kerb/Verge inspection and maintenance contribution – New residential construction Kerb/Verge inspection and maintenance contribution – Multi-residential and commercial	\$	509.50		509.50	·		\$	509.50
construction (Class 2 to 9)								
Endorsed basic traffic management plans Endorsed complex traffic management plans	\$	56.00 183.50	\$ \$	50.91 166.82	\$ \$	5.09 16.68	\$ \$	56.00 183.50
Permit to work in city reserve	\$	97.00	\$	88.18	-	8.82		97.00
Community								
Community Red Earth Arts Precinct								
Bond - to a Maximum of \$10,000. Applied as per Bond Assessment Matrix	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	-	\$	10,000.00
Friends of the Theatre Annual Membership (per Person) Allows 10-20% discount on 2	\$	51.00	\$	46.36	\$	4.64	\$	51.00
tickets per member, per event (Excluding children's shows) * Community discount of 30% will apply to the base venue hire costing only (exclusive of								
consumables, staffing, commissions, equipment hire, and additional service charges). This will be applied to non-profit community usage and Junior Groups for all parts of the								
Community Art Exhibition (per week)	¢	224.00	ç	F0.00	¢	5.00	ç	FF 00
Community Art Exhibition (per week) Community Art Exhibition package including:	\$	224.00	\$ \$	50.00 272.73	-	27.27	-	55.00 300.00
1 x Gallery installation staff member maximum 3hrs			Ų	212.13	٧	21.21	Ţ	300.00
Exhibition Opening Event (3hr event maximum, concluding before 9pm), including: 1 x								
Duty Manager, Portable PA hire and Lectern.								
Red Earth Arts Precinct - Whole of Venue Hire - Internal								
Bookings require \$500 deposit - 50% non-refundable for cancellation within 4 weeks of event		As Calculated		As Calculated				As Calculated
Whole of venue hire internal (per day) + staffing cost - See notes below*	\$	2,548.00	\$	2,316.36	\$	231.64	\$	2,548.00

### Absolution with the Control of Honors Administration of the American title rate of 500 per personal profession and profession of the Control of Ministration of Ministrati	Description	19	/20 Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST	20)/21 Total Fee
Accordance (Content) Content of Content (Content) Content (C	* Whole of venue includes exclusive access to the theatre, fovers. The Shelf, Rehearsal								
Mathematics will be assigned a sufficient out to east of the later of the rest of the rest of the place is a possible of the pl	Rooms, Kitchen, Dressing Rooms and Green Room. It does not include the amphitheatre								
Solidance process per hors. Assemble on the Private Assemble of the Private Assemble of Section of Scharged of Cost, plas 2016—01s copinizable to colloon and confert drains. **Excess cleaning is Charged of Cost, plas 2016—01s copinizable to colloon and confert drains. **Ministry of Nous Scharged of Cost, plas 2016—01s copinizable to colloon and confert drains. **Ministry of Nous Scharged of Cost, plas 2016—01s copinizable to colloon and confert drains. **Ministry of Nous Scharged of Cost, plas 2016—11s copinizable to Colloon and Confert drains. **Ministry of Nous Scharged of Cost, plas 2016—11s copinizable to Colloon and Confert drains. **Performance coemit per dealy -1 staffing cost - Sec notes below* **Scharged of Cost, plas 2016—11s copinizable common to Colloon and Colloon a	, , , ,								
And a cell polium backwapt require (note of House Monager (minimum) 1-Ail action (his bit countries) is not enterior the resource (his bit countries) is not enterior (his	\$60 per person per hour. Minimum call 2 hours. Overtime is applicable after 8 hours. Next 2 hours is \$80/hr, Over 10 hours \$100/hr and Sunday & Public Holidays \$100/hr.								
About of house doublings require Protest of House Manager (minimum) **About har the receitable size of the Protest of Heal Part Art Precinits - Therefore (1986) 25 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 1	1								
Real Earth Afta Precision The part of the Company Th	*All out of hours bookings require Front of House Manager (minimum)								
Sections require 2-900 deposit 2-90 mon-effundable for cancellation within 4 Weeks of event service event (per day) = staffing cost - See notes below* Social 1,50000 Social 1,1188 Social 1,128,00 Social 1,280,00 Soci	·								
Performance event fight days - staffing cost - See notes below* \$1,220.00 \$1,230.00 \$1,230.00 \$1,220.00	Bookings require \$500 deposit (50% non-refundable for cancellation within 4 Weeks of		As Calculated		As Calculated				As Calculated
History History Security		\$	1,529.00	\$	1,390.00	\$	139.00	\$	1,529.00
Flat floor - No seating house lights only (per hour) bance school Use Colly	Second Performance, Same Day + Staffing Cost - See notes below*	\$	1,223.00	\$	1,111.82	\$	111.18	\$	1,223.00
Histor of stage area only under work lights (per hour) local dance and performing arts group use only "Yenea the includes" "Stoadows 180" "Yenea the includes" "Stoadows 180" "All bookings will be assigned stoffing as required at the cost of the hirer. Adminimum coall 3 forus. Central coal package that price in the property of the	Hire (per Hour, 4 Hours Minimum) - See notes below*					-		-	
Transparence Tran	Flat floor - No seating, house lights only (per hour) Dance School Use Only							-	
Tenente viculations "Stoadord digs** Adminiman tooking Abuse / Indicates burger in, bump-out, rehearsol) **All bookings will be existenced staffing as required of the cost of the hirer. Minimum call 3 haus. Dock **Tenents** about 5 to 100 minimum call 3 haus. Dock **Tenents** about 5 to 100 minimum call 3 haus. Dock **Tenents** about 5 to 100 minimum call 3 haus. Dock **Tenents** about 5 to 100 minimum call 3 haus. Dock **Tenents** about 5 to 100 minimum call 3 haus. Dock **Tenents** about 5 to 100 minimum call 4 haus 6 haus 6 to 100 minimum call 4 haus 6 haus 6 to 100 minimum call 4 haus 6 haus 6 to 100 minimum call 4 haus 6 haus 6 to 100 minimum call 4 haus 6 haus 6 to 100 minimum call 6 haus 6 haus 6 to 100 minimum call 6 haus 6 haus 6 to 100 minimum call 6 haus 6 haus 6 to 100 minimum call 6 haus 6 hau	1	\$	72.00	\$	65.45	\$	6.55	\$	72.00
**Adminum backing a Hauss (Includes bumin-in, bumin-out, reheared) **All backings with be assigned staffing as required at the cost of the hirrer. Minimum call 3 hours. Overtime is apalicable after 8 hours **Cress Geolemia be harmed at oast, plays 2078 **All back plays with bergaded at oast, plays 2078 **All out of hours backings require front of House Manager (minimum) **East stan 500 Poot poor born of 5pm Red Earth Arts Precinct - Amphitheatre Hirr Full Day Hirr Only) Less than 500 Poot poor born of 5pm Red Earth Arts Precinct - Amphitheatre Hirr Full Day Hirr Only) Less than 500 Poot poor born of 5pm Red Earth Arts Precinct - Amphitheatre Hirr Full Day Hirr Only) Less than 500 Poot poor born of 200 people (per day) - See notes Below* **Ind day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only only. Pricing is briefed by capacity (as above) **Lill day hirr only only. Pricing is briefed by ca									
** Ab Bookings with the assignate staffing as required at the cost of the hirer. Minimum call 3 hours. Destrints applicable parts 4 hours 4 flaces cleaning is charged at crost, plus 20% 4 flaces cleaning is charged at crost, plus 20% 5 flaces cleaning is charged at crost, plus 20% 5 flower ban 500 becomes a common from the minimum of the staffing of the majority is common flaces than 500 People (per Day)* - See Notes Bellow 5 fluid shy fire only. Picking is tiered by appealing early day - See notes Bellow* 5 fluid shy fire only. Picking is tiered by appealing of the plus 20% 6 hours are plus and the plus 20% 6 hours are plus and a constitution of the staffing of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any demander of the interest of the staffing of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any demander of the staffing of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any demander of the staffing of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any demander of the staffing of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any demander of the staffing of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any demander of the staffing of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any demander of the staffing of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any demander of the staffing of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any demander of the staffing of the amphitheatre for all licenced events and for now of hours when front of House Manager is rostered on or for an hour for the staffing of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as it common and any decision of the staffing of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the third and the staffing of the staffing of the major induction of the staffing of the staffing of the staffing of the	<u> </u>								
3 Abouts. Devertime is coaplicable after 8 hours Facesca cleaning is charged at cost, plus 20% Facesca cleaning at cost, plus 20% Facesca cleaning at cleaning at cost, plus 20% Facesca cleaning at cleaning 20% Facesca cleaning 20% Facesc									
** Excess cleaning is charged at cost, plus 20%** **All out of more suboults greating Form of House Manager (minimum)* **Business hours are 9am to 5gm** **Business hours are 9am to 6am to 6am to 1200 people (per day) - See notes Below** **Cleaning of the amphitheatrie is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any damage.** **Leases is celaning is charged at cost, plus 20%* **Hirer's required to install temporary toliets in the amphitheatre for all licenced events and for non-licenced events for over 500 people* **Leases is celaning is charged at cost, plus 20%* **Hirer's required to install temporary toliets in the amphitheatre for all licenced events and for hire out of hours when Front of House Manager is rostered on or for an hourty-fee. (Minimum 2 Hour Booking - See note above regarding staffing** **See 3am 200 s 3am 30 and 3am 3am 30 and 3am 30 a	1								
## do not of hours bookings require Front of House Manager (minimum) **Bausses Januars Jebon to Spin Red Earth Arts Presinct - Amphitheatre Hite (Full Day Hite Only) **Ex than \$100 both not more than 1200 people (per day) - See notes Below* \$ \$ \$10.00 \$ \$ 684.00 \$ \$ 64.91 \$ 7.14.00 More than 300 but not more than 1200 people (per day) - See notes Below* \$ \$ 1,019.00 \$ 926.36 \$ 926.46 \$ 1.019.00 **I validay hire only, Pricing is tiered by expectly (as above) **Bookings require a \$250 deposit, 50% non-refundable for cancellation within 4 weeks of event expending is changed at cost, plus 2006 **I validay hire only, Pricing is tiered by expectly (as above) **Bookings require a \$250 deposit, 50% non-refundable for cancellation within 4 weeks of event expending is charged at cost, plus 2006 **I validay hire only, Pricing is tiered by expectly (as above) **Bookings require a \$250 deposit, 50% non-refundable for cancellation within 4 weeks of event event or a service of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any damage **Access to venue tollets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to valiability **Rehearsal Rooms A & B Hire (per hour) **Available for hire out of hours when front of House Manager is rostered on or for an hourly fee, (Minimum 2 Hour Booking) **Rehearsal Rooms A & B. (Combined to up to 100 people). Hire ALL inclusive FULL PACKAGE (**Single price hire in the price of the price									
** Business hours or 90m to 50m Bed Barth Arts Prefacts - Amphitheatre Hire (Full Day Hire Only) Less than 50D People (per Day)- See Notes Below	1								
Less than 500 People (per Pay) - See Notes Below \$ 51,000 \$ 463,64 \$ 463,64 \$ 714,00 \$ 6190,99 \$ 714,00 \$ 6190,99 \$ 714,00 \$ 6190,99 \$ 714,00 \$ 6190,99 \$ 714,00									
More than 1300 but not more than 1200 people (per day) - See notes Below* \$ 1,019.00 \$ 98,68.09 \$ 9,64.1 \$ 7,14.00 \$ 1,019.00 \$ 926.36 \$ 926.4 \$ 1,019.00	Red Earth Arts Precinct - Amphitheatre Hire (Full Day Hire Only)								
More than 1200 but not more than 2000 people (per day) - See notes Below" **Foll day hir en only-Pricing is treated by capacity (as a bove) **Bookings require a \$250 deposit, 50% non-refundable for cancellation within 4 weeks of event **Cleaning of the amphitheatrie is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any damage **Excess cleaning is charged at cost, plus 20% **Access to venue tollets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to availability *Rehearsal Rooms A & B -Hire (per hour) **Access to venue tollets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to availability **Rehearsal Rooms A & B -Hire (per hour) **Access to venue tollets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to wallability **Rehearsal Rooms A & B -Hire (per hour) **Access to venue tollets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to wallability **Rehearsal Rooms A & B -Hire (per hour) **Access to venue tollets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to wallability **Rehearsal Rooms A & B -Hire (per hour) **Access to venue tollets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to wallability **Rehearsal Rooms A & B -Hire (per hour) **Access to venue tollets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to wallability **The New Complex of the Complex	Less than 500 People (per Day) - See Notes Below		510.00	\$	463.64	\$	46.36	\$	510.00
* Full day hire only. Pricing is tered by capacity (as above) **Bookings require a \$250 deposit, 50% non-refundable for cancellation within 4 weeks of event **Sookings require a \$250 deposit, 50% non-refundable for cancellation within 4 weeks of event **Cleaning of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any damage. **Locasing of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any damage. **Locasing is charged at cost, plus 20% **Hirer is required to instal temporary tollets in the amphitheatre for all licenced events and for non-licenced events for over \$00 people* **Access to verue tollets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to availability **Rehearsal Rooms A & B - Hirer (per hour) **Access to verue tollets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to availability **Rehearsal Rooms A & B - Hirer (per hour) **Available for hire out of hours when Front of House Manager is rostered on or for an houring fee. (Minimum 2 Hour Booking) **Rehearsal Rooms A & B (cambined up to 100 people)- Hire ALL inclusive FULL PACKAGE (\$200 per hr min. 3 hirs) includes: **Verue hire, all equipment hire (technical), catering (tea and coffee station), furniture set- up and pack down (tables, chairs, linens), additional staffing support on individual auditation. **Dressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) **Dressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) **Dressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) **Dressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) **The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* ***Social catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction ***Social catering deministration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction ***Green room (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* ***Social catering	More than 500 but not more than 1200 people (per day) - See notes Below*			•		-		-	
* Sookings require a \$250 deposit, 50% non-refundable for cancellation within 4 weeks of event **Cleaning of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any damage * Excess cleaning is charged at cost, plus 20% **Hirer is required to install temporary tollets in the amphitheatre for all licenced events and for non-licenced events for over \$500 people **Access to venue toilets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to availability Rehearsal Rooms A & B. + like (per hour) **Access to venue toilets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to availability Rehearsal Rooms A & B. + like (per hour) **Access to venue toilets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to availability Rehearsal Rooms A & B. + like (per hour) **Access to venue toilets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to availability **South of the control of thouse Manager is rostered on or for an hourly fee. (Minimum 2 Hour Booking) **Rehearsal Rooms A & B. (combined up to 100 people)- Hire ALL inclusive FULL PACKAGE (\$ \$ 181.82 \$ 18.18 \$ 200.00 **South of the provide the provided of the p		\$	1,019.00	\$	926.36	\$	92.64	\$	1,019.00
event **Cleaning of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any damage **Scress cleaning is charged at cost, plus 20% **Hirror is required to install temporary toilets in the amphitheatre for all licenced events and for non-licenced events for over \$500 people **Access to venue toilets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to availability. **Rehearsal Rooms A & B - Hirror (per hour) **Available for hire out of hours when Front of House Manager is rostered on or for an hourly fee. (Minimum 2 Hour Booking) **Rehearsal Rooms A & B (combined up to 100 people)- Hirror ALL inclusive FULL PACKAGE { **South 18.18.2 **Sou									
* Cleaning of the amphitheatre is the responsibility of the hirer, as is restoration of any damage * Excess cleaning is charged at cost, plus 20% * Hirer is required to install temporary tollets in the amphitheatre for all licenced events and for non-licenced events for over 500 people * Access to venue tollets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and res subject to availability Rehearsal Rooms A & B - Hire (per hour) **Available for hire out of hours when Front of House Manager is rostered on or for an hourly fee, (Minimum 2 Hour Booking) Rehearsal Rooms A & B (combined up to 100 people)- Hire ALL inclusive FULL PACKAGE { \$200 per ir min. 3 hrs) includes: **Venue hire, all equipment hire (technical), catering (tea and coffee station), furniture set up and pack down (fables, chairs, linens), additional staffing support on individual auotation. Pressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) Out of hours hire may require the engagement of a Front of House Manager at the prevailing hourly rate if venue otherwise unattended (Minimum 2 hour booking) The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* \$102.00 \$ 116.36 \$ 11.64 \$ 128.00 Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 77.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Technical Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Technical Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Technical Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Technical Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Technical Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Technical Staff (per									
damage * Sexess cleaning is charged at cost, plus 20% * Hiter is required to install temporary toilets in the amphitheatre for all licenced events and resoluted to install temporary toilets in the amphitheatre for all licenced events and are subject to availability Receases to venue toilets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to availability Recherol to									
* Excess cleaning is charged at cost, plus 20% "Hirer is required to install temporary toilets in the amphitheatre for all licenced events and for non-licenced events for over 500 people "Access to venue toilets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to availability in a variability of the count of hours when Front of House Manager is rostered on or for an hourly fee. (Minimum 2 hour booking) Rehearsal Rooms A & B. (Embined up to 100 people): Hire Alt. inclusive FULL PACKAGE (\$ \$ 181.82 \$ 18.18 \$ 200.00 \$ 200 per hr min. 3 hrs) includes: Venue hire, all equipment hire (technical), catering (tea and coffee station), furniture set up and pack down (tables, chairs, lines), additional staffing support on individual audotation. The Sheff (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* The Sheff (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 128.00 \$ 116.36 \$ 11.64 \$ 128.00 \$ 21.00 \$ 11.63 \$ 11.64 \$ 128.00 \$ 13.00 \$ 11.64 \$ 128.00 \$ 13.00 \$ 11.65 \$ 11.64 \$ 128.00 \$ 13.00 \$ 11.65 \$ 11.64 \$ 128.00 \$ 13.00 \$ 11.65 \$ 11									
and for non-licenced events for over 500 people **Access to venue toilets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to availability *Rehearsal Rooms A & B - Hire (per hour) *Access to venue toilets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to availability *Rehearsal Rooms A & B - Hire (per hour) *Available for hire out of hours when Front of House Manager is rostered on or for an hourly free, (Minimum 2 Hour Booking) *Rehearsal Rooms A & B (Combined up to 100 people)- Hire ALL inclusive FULL PACKAGE (\$200 per h rm in. 3 hrs) includes: *Venue hire, all equipment hire (technical), catering (tea and coffee station), furniture setup and pack down (tables, chairs, linens), additional staffing support on individual auotation. *Pressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) Out of hours hire may require the engagement of a Front of House Manager at the prevailing hourly rate if venue otherwise unattended (Minimum 2 hour booking) The Shelf (per Hour) Maximum of \$400 per day - See note above regarding \$120.00 \$12.00 \$116.36 \$11.64 \$128.00 **Catering kitchen (per hour) Maximum of \$400 per day - See note above regarding \$102.00 \$92.73 \$9.27 \$102.00 **Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (S% of the total catering cost) **Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* **Shelf costs (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* **Shelf costs (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* **Shelf costs (per hour) Hirimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* **Shelf costs (per hour) See note above regarding staffing* **Shelf costs (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* **Shelf costs (per hour) See note above regarding staffing* **Shelf costs (per hour) See note above regarding staffing* **Shelf costs (per hour) See note regarding staffing*									
* Access to wenue tollets, green room and dressing rooms can be negotiated as required and are subject to availability Rehearsal Rooms A. & B. Hire (per hour) Available for hire out of hours when Front of House Manager is rostered on or for an hourly fee. (Minimum 2 Hour Booking) Rehearsal Rooms A. & B. Gormbined up to 100 people)- Hire ALL inclusive FULL PACKAGE (S200 per hr min. 3 hrs) includes: Venue hire, all equipment hire (technical), catering (tea and coffee station), furniture set- up and pack down (tables, chairs, linens), additional staffing support on individual autoattion. Dressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) Out of hours hire may require the engagement of a Front of House Manager at the prevailing hourly rate if venue otherwise unattended (Minimum 2 hour booking) The Sheff (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the cilents direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Carring administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the cilents direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Carring administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the cilents direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Carring administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the cilents direction (5% of the total catering cost) Forms of Houry Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Carring administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the cilents direction (5% of the total catering cost) Fornt of Houry Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Carring administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at fing* Carring administration fee - Where REAP staff organise c	* Hirer is required to install temporary toilets in the amphitheatre for all licenced events								
Rehearsal Rooms A & B - Hire (per hour) Available for hire out of hours when Front of House Manager is rostered on or for an hourly fee. (Minimum 2 Hour Booking) Rehearsal Rooms A & B (acmissed up to 100 people)- Hire ALL inclusive FULL PACKAGE (\$200 per hr min. 3 hrs) Includes: Venue hire, all equipment hire (technical), catering (tea and coffee station), furniture set up and pack down (tables, chairs; linens), additional staffing support on individual auotation. Dressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) Out of hours hire may require the engagement of a Front of House Manager at the prevailing hourly rate if venue otherwise unattended (Minimum 2 hour booking) The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (S% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* As Colculated As	l · · ·								
Rehearsal Rooms A & B - Hire (per hour) Available for hire out of hours when Front of House Manager is rostered on or for an hourly fee. (Minimum 2 hour Booking) Rehearsal Rooms A & B (combined up to 100 people)- Hire ALL inclusive FULL PACKAGE (\$200 per hr min. 3 hrs) includes: Venue hire, all equipment hire (technical), catering (tea and coffee station), furniture setup and pack down (tables, chairs, linens), additional staffing support on individual autoatation. Dressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) Out of hours hire may require the engagement of a Front of House Manager at the prevailing hourly rate if venue otherwise unattended (Minimum 2 hour booking) The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Saffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (5% of the total catering cost) Green room (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Saffing* Saffin									
Available for hire out of hours when Front of House Manager is rostered on or for an hourly fee. (Minimum 2 Hour Booking) Rehearsal Rooms A & B (combined up to 100 people)- Hire ALL inclusive FULL PACKAGE (\$200 per hr min. 3 hrs) includes: Venue hire, all equipment hire (technical), catering (tea and coffee station), furniture setup and pack down (tables, chairs, linens), additional staffing support on individual quotation. Dressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) Out of hours hire may require the engagement of a Front of House Manager at the prevailing hourly rate if venue otherwise unattended (Minimum 2 hour booking) The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (3% of the total catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (3% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Sold the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Sold the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* As Calculated Staff costs (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* As Calculated Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* As Calculated As Cal			22.00		20.00		2.00		22.00
hourly fee. (Minimum 2 Hour Bocking) Rehearsal Rooms & B (combined up to 100 people)- Hire ALL inclusive FULL PACKAGE (\$ 181.82 \$ 181.82 \$ 200.00 \$ 200 per hr min. 3 hrs) includes: Venue hire, all equipment hire (technical), catering (tea and coffee station), furniture setup and pack down (tables, chairs, linens), additional staffing support on individual quotation. Dressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) Out of hours hire may require the engagement of a Front of House Manager at the prevailing hourly rate if venue otherwise unattended (Minimum 2 hour booking) The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Catering kitchen (per hour) Maximum of \$400 per day - See note above regarding \$ 102.00 \$ 92.73 \$ 9.27 \$ 102.00 \$ staffing* Catering kitchen (per hour) Maximum of \$400 per day - See note above regarding \$ 102.00 \$ 92.73 \$ 9.27 \$ 102.00 \$ staffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Sa 2 (per hour) - See note	The state of the s	\$	33.00	\$	30.00	\$	3.00	\$	33.00
Rehearsal Rooms A & B (combined up to 100 people)- Hire ALL inclusive FULL PACKAGE (\$200 per hr min. 3 hrs) includes: Venue hire, all equipment hire (technical), catering (tea and coffee station), furniture set- up and pack down (tables, chairs, linens), additional staffing support on individual autotation. Dressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) Out of hours hire may require the engagement of a Front of House Manager at the prevailing hourly rate if venue otherwise unattended (Minimum 2 hour booking) The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Saccount of the total catering cost) Foren room (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Saccount of the total catering cost) Foren of House Manager (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* As Calculated Saccount of Sac	_								
S200 per hr min. 3 hrs) includes: Venue hire, all equipment hire (technical), catering (tea and coffee station), furniture setup and pack down (tables, chairs, linens), additional staffing support on individual quotation. Pressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) Out of hours hire may require the engagement of a Front of House Manager at the prevailing hourly rate if venue otherwise unattended (Minimum 2 hour booking) The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Catering kitchen (per hour) Maximum of \$400 per day - See note above regarding staffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* As Calculated Staff (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* As Calculated Theatrical consumables at cost, plus 20% The Shelf Full Standard Package Venue hire for \$325 per hour, all catering set-up, all furniture set-up (high top tables), lighting (festoon lighting), bar set-up, staffing set-up and pack down only, Includes 1 x Front of House Manager (charged at \$60/hr. Additional charges will be quoted for: Use of the projector and Technical Support Staff. Hospitality Equipment for Hire Turniture Treste table - Reception Treste table - Reception Staff ception in the charge of the projector and Technical Support Staff. The staff cost of the projector and Technical Support Staff. Treste table - Reception Staff cost (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing set-up and pack down only, Includes 1 x Front of House Manager (charged at \$60/hr. Additional charges will be quoted for: Use of the projector and Technical Support Sta				\$	181.82	\$	18.18	\$	200.00
up and pack down (tables, chairs, linens), additional staffing support on individual quotation. Dressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) Out of hours hire may require the engagement of a Front of House Manager at the prevailing hourly rate if venue otherwise unattended (Minimum 2 hour booking) The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Catering kitchen (per hour) Maximum of \$400 per day - See note above regarding staffing* Catering kitchen (per hour) Maximum of \$400 per day - See note above regarding staffing* Catering daministration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Sacculated Footnote (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Sacculated Saccu				*		Ť		*	
Ductation. Dressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) Out of hours hire may require the engagement of a Front of House Manager at the prevailing hourly rate if venue otherwise unattended (Minimum 2 hour booking) The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Catering kitchen (per hour) Maximum of \$400 per day - See note above regarding staffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Green room (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding	Venue hire, all equipment hire (technical), catering (tea and coffee station), furniture set-								
Dressing rooms 1 to 4 - Hire (per dressing room, per hour) Out of hours hire may require the engagement of a Front of House Manager at the prevailing hourly rate if venue otherwise unattended (Minimum 2 hour booking) The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Catering kitchen (per hour) Maximum of \$400 per day - See note above regarding \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	up and pack down (tables, chairs, linens), additional staffing support on individual								
Out of hours hire may require the engagement of a Front of House Manager at the prevailing hourly rate if venue otherwise unattended (Minimum 2 hour booking) The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Catering kitchen (per hour) Maximum of \$400 per day - See note above regarding \$ 102.00 \$ 92.73 \$ 9.27 \$ 102.00 staffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (Sw of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 19.09 \$ 1.91 \$ 21.00 Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Technical Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Technical Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 The atrical consumables at cost, plus 20% The atrical consumables at cost, plus 20% The staff equipment over standard hire As Calculated As Calculated As Calculated As Calculated As Calculated The staff equipment not done by hirer (per item) \$ 26.00 \$ 23.64 \$ 2.36 \$ 26.00 The Shelf Full Standard Package \$ 295.45 \$ 29.55 \$ 325.00 Venue hire for \$325 per hour, all catering set-up, all furniture set-up (high top tables), lighting (festoon lighting), bar set-up, staffing set-up and pack down only. Includes 1 x Front of House Manager (charged at \$60/hr. Additional charges will be quoted for: Use of the projector and Technical Support Staff. Hospitality Equipment for Hire Furniture Trestle table - Reception Trestle table - Reception	quotation.	_		_				_	
Prevailing hourly rate if venue otherwise unattended (Minimum 2 hour booking) The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 128.00 \$ 116.30 \$ 11.64 \$ 128.00 \$ 128.00 \$ 11.63 \$ 11.64 \$ 128.00 \$ 12.60 \$		\$	21.00	\$	19.09	\$	1.91	\$	21.00
The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 128.00 \$ 116.36 \$ 11.64 \$ 128.00 Catering kitchen (per hour) Maximum of \$400 per day - See note above regarding \$ 102.00 \$ 92.73 \$ 9.27 \$ 102.00 staffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 77.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 77.00 Green room (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 21.00 \$ 19.09 \$ 1.91 \$ 21.00 Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Technical Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Technical Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Technical Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 The atrical consumables at cost, plus 20% As Calculated As Calculated As Calculated Theatre equipment over standard hire As Calculated As Calculated As Calculated Theatre equipment over standard hire As Calculated As Calculated As Calculated The Standard Package \$ 23.64 \$ 2.36 \$ 26.00 The Shelf Full Standard Package \$ 295.45 \$ 295.55 \$ 325.00 Venue hire for \$325 per hour, all catering set-up and pack down only. Includes 1 x Front of House Manager (charged at \$60/hr. Additional charges will be quoted for: Use of the projector and Technical Support Staff. Hospitality Equipment for Hire Tersitie table - Reception \$ 13.91 \$ 1.39 \$ 15.30									
Catering kitchen (per hour) Maximum of \$400 per day - See note above regarding staffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Green room (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per h	prevaiing nourly rate if veride otherwise dilatterided (Millimidit 2 flodi booking)								
Staffing* Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 77.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 77.00 \$ 70.0	The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 3 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing*	\$	128.00	\$	116.36	\$	11.64	\$	128.00
Catering administration fee - Where REAP staff organise catering at the clients direction (5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Green room (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* Staff (per Hour) - See note above regarding staff	Catering kitchen (per hour) Maximum of \$400 per day - See note above regarding staffing*	\$	102.00	\$	92.73	\$	9.27	\$	102.00
(5% of the total catering cost) Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 77.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 77.00 \$	-		As Calculated		As Calculated				As Calculated
Green room (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 21.00 \$ 19.09 \$ 1.91 \$ 21.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 1.91 \$ 21.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 1.91 \$ 21.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 1.91 \$ 21.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 1.91 \$ 21.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 1.91 \$ 21.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 1.91 \$ 21.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 1	(5% of the total catering cost)								
Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Front of House Manager (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Technical Staff (per Hour) - See note regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Theatrical consumables at cost, plus 20%	Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing*	\$	77.00	\$	70.00	\$	7.00	\$	77.00
Front of House Manager (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Technical Staff (per Hour) - See note regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Theatrical consumables at cost, plus 20%	Green room (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing*	\$	21.00	\$	19.09	\$	1.91	\$	21.00
Front of House Manager (per Hour) - See note above regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Technical Staff (per Hour) - See note regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Theatrical consumables at cost, plus 20%	Staff costs (per hour) - See note above regarding staffing*	¢	60.00	¢	5/1 55	¢	5 15	¢	60.00
Technical Staff (per Hour) - See note regarding staffing* \$ 60.00 \$ 54.55 \$ 5.45 \$ 60.00 Theatrical consumables at cost, plus 20%								-	
Theatrical consumables at cost, plus 20% As Calculated As Calculated As Calculated Theatre equipment over standard hire Test and tag of electrical equipment not done by hirer (per item) The Shelf Full Standard Package Venue hire for \$325 per hour, all catering set-up, all furniture set-up (high top tables), lighting (festoon lighting), bar set-up, staffing set-up and pack down only. Includes 1 x Front of House Manager (charged at \$60/hr. Additional charges will be quoted for: Use of the projector and Technical Support Staff. Hospitality Equipment for Hire Furniture Trestle table - Reception As Calculated Calculated As Calculated As Calculated Calculated As Calculated As Calculated Calculated As Calculated Calculated Calculated Calculated Calculated Calculated As Calculated As Calculated C						_		-	60.00
Test and tag of electrical equipment not done by hirer (per item) \$ 26.00 \$ 23.64 \$ 2.36 \$ 26.00 The Shelf Full Standard Package \$ 295.45 \$ 295.5 \$ 325.00 Venue hire for \$325 per hour, all catering set-up, all furniture set-up (high top tables), lighting (festoon lighting), bar set-up, staffing set-up and pack down only. Includes 1 x Front of House Manager (charged at \$60/hr. Additional charges will be quoted for: Use of the projector and Technical Support Staff. Hospitality Equipment for Hire Furniture Trestle table - Reception \$ 15.30 \$ 13.91 \$ 1.39 \$ 15.30									As Calculated
The Shelf Full Standard Package Venue hire for \$325 per hour, all catering set-up, all furniture set-up (high top tables), lighting (festoon lighting), bar set-up, staffing set-up and pack down only. Includes 1 x Front of House Manager (charged at \$60/hr. Additional charges will be quoted for: Use of the projector and Technical Support Staff. Hospitality Equipment for Hire Furniture Trestle table - Reception \$ 295.45 \$ 29.55 \$ 325.00 \$ 325.00			As Calculated						As Calculated
Venue hire for \$325 per hour, all catering set-up, all furniture set-up (high top tables), lighting (festoon lighting), bar set-up, staffing set-up and pack down only. Includes 1 x Front of House Manager (charged at \$60/hr. Additional charges will be quoted for: Use of the projector and Technical Support Staff. Hospitality Equipment for Hire Furniture Trestle table - Reception		\$	26.00					_	
lighting (festoon lighting), bar set-up, staffing set-up and pack down only. Includes 1 x Front of House Manager (charged at \$60/hr. Additional charges will be quoted for: Use of the projector and Technical Support Staff. Hospitality Equipment for Hire Furniture Trestle table - Reception \$ 15.30 \$ 13.91 \$ 1.39 \$ 15.30	=			\$	295.45	\$	29.55	\$	325.00
Front of House Manager (charged at \$60/hr. Additional charges will be quoted for: Use of the projector and Technical Support Staff. Hospitality Equipment for Hire Furniture Trestle table - Reception \$ 15.30 \$ 13.91 \$ 1.39 \$ 15.30									
the projector and Technical Support Staff. Hospitality Equipment for Hire Furniture Trestle table - Reception									
Hospitality Equipment for Hire Second of the control of									
Furniture \$ 15.30 \$ \$ 13.91 \$ \$ 15.30 \$									
Trestle table - Reception \$ 15.30 \$ 13.91 \$ 1.39 \$ 15.30									
		\$	15.30	\$	13.91	\$	1.39	\$	15.30
	·			_		_		-	18.35

Description	19/20 Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST	20	/21 Total Fee
	·	٠ ,		<u>,</u>			
Banquet chair Tall cocktail round table	\$ 3.10 \$ 15.30			\$ \$	0.28 1.39	\$ \$	3.10 15.30
Tall stool	\$ 5.10			\$	0.46	\$	5.10
Café table	\$ 8.20			\$	0.46	\$	8.20
Coloured chair	\$ 1.55	_		_	0.73	\$	1.55
Linen	ý 1.55	Υ	, 1.41	۲	0.14	7	1.55
Black cloths trestle	\$ 15.30	\$	13.91	\$	1.39	\$	15.30
Black cloths round	\$ 15.30			\$	1.39	\$	15.30
Black serviette	\$ 0.75			\$	0.07	\$	0.75
White cloth round	\$ 15.30			\$	1.39	\$	15.30
White serviette	\$ 0.75			\$	0.07	\$	0.75
Stoll for cocktail rounds	\$ 8.20	_		\$	0.75	\$	8.20
Black chair cover	\$ 4.10	_		\$	0.37	\$	4.10
Crockery/Cutlery							
Dinner plate	\$ 0.65	\$	0.59	\$	0.06	\$	0.65
Side plate	\$ 0.55			\$	0.05	\$	0.55
Bowls	\$ 0.55	\$	0.50	\$	0.05	\$	0.55
Cutlery set (7 pieces)	\$ 1.55	\$	1.41	\$	0.14	\$	1.55
Breeze tempered flute	\$ 0.75	\$	0.68	\$	0.07	\$	0.75
Generic wine glass	\$ 0.75	\$	0.68	\$	0.07	\$	0.75
Wide tumbler (350-400ml)	\$ 0.55	\$	0.50	\$	0.05	\$	0.55
Tea cup with saucer	\$ 0.75	\$	0.68	\$	0.07	\$	0.75
Sugar sachet pot	\$ 0.55	\$	0.50	\$	0.05	\$	0.55
Small milk jug	\$ 0.55	\$	0.50	\$	0.05	\$	0.55
Insulated jug (1.2L)	\$ 5.10	\$	4.64	\$	0.46	\$	5.10
Hot water urns	\$ 30.60	\$	27.82	\$	2.78	\$	30.60
Coffee percolators	\$ 30.60	\$	27.82	\$	2.78	\$	30.60
Water jug (Stainless)	\$ 5.10	\$	4.64	\$	0.46	\$	5.10
Carafe	\$ 2.55	\$	2.32	\$	0.23	\$	2.55
Technical Equipment for Hire							
Audio							
Radio microphone receiver	\$ 61.15	\$	55.59	\$	5.56	\$	61.15
Handheld radio microphone	\$ 20.40	\$	18.55	\$	1.85	\$	20.40
Headset microphone	\$ 20.40	\$	18.55	\$	1.85	\$	20.40
Audio desk - 48 ch. (Small)	\$ 153.00	\$	139.09	\$	13.91	\$	153.00
Panel microphone (Small)	\$ 15.30	\$	13.91	\$	1.39	\$	15.30
Lectern microphone (Large)	\$ 20.40	\$	18.55	\$	1.85	\$	20.40
Lectern (Aero electromette)	\$ 51.00	\$	46.36	\$	4.64	\$	51.00
Lectern (Standard)	\$ 20.40	\$	18.55	\$	1.85	\$	20.40
Microphone (Wired)	\$ 10.20	\$	9.27	\$	0.93	\$	10.20
Floor microphone	\$ 10.20	\$		\$	0.93	\$	10.20
DI Box	\$ 10.20			\$	0.93	\$	10.20
Foldback wedge	\$ 40.80			\$	3.71	\$	40.80
Microphone stand	\$ 10.20	_		\$	0.93	\$	10.20
Music stand	\$ 5.10	_		\$	0.46	\$	5.10
Wireless headset	\$ 20.40	_		\$	1.85	\$	20.40
Grand piano Steinway on stage	\$ 255.00	_		\$	23.18	\$	255.00
Grand piano Yamaha in foyer	\$ 153.00	\$		\$	13.91	\$	153.00
Event recording (per day)		\$	181.82	\$	18.18		\$200
Drape and pole set (per 4m length)		\$	36.36	\$	3.64		\$40
Chain motors (each)		\$		\$	5.45		\$60
Talkback master (wired) - Substations and headsets included		\$		\$	1.82		\$20
Wireless talkback units		\$		\$	1.82		\$20
UPS power supply		\$		\$	4.55		\$50
Portable 12 channel dimmer		\$		\$	3.64		\$40
3 phase cable extension		\$		\$	1.82		\$20
RCF speakers		\$		\$	1.82		\$20
Cyclorama lights		\$		\$	2.73		\$30
Lighting console (small) Mantra Lite		\$		\$	7.27		\$80
10Ft x 7FT fast fold screen		\$		\$	7.27		\$80
20ft x 11dt fast fold screen		\$		\$	9.09		\$100
Webstreamer (requires testing 2hrs before event)		\$		\$	9.09		\$100
10k Project - Epson Portable		\$		\$	13.64		\$150
USB Di Box		\$		\$	1.36		\$15
EQ (dbx1231)		\$		_	2.27		\$25
Lapel microphone		\$	18.18	_	1.82		\$20
DPA microphone		\$		_	2.73		\$30
Audio Desk-32 ch (SMALL) Allen and Heath SQ5		\$		_	13.64		\$150
Full range speaker		\$	36.36	Ş	3.64		\$40
Vision	6 201.00		405.45	^	40 ==	<u>_</u>	204.00
Cinema screen	\$ 204.00	_		_	18.55		204.00
20ft x 11ft fast fold screen	\$ 102.00			_	9.27	\$	102.00
23K projector – Barco indoor	\$ 306.00			\$	27.82	\$	306.00
Projector – Outdoor cinema	\$ 153.00			\$	13.91		153.00
Vision mixer & monitor - Roland	\$ 153.00			_	13.91		153.00
Show laptop - Mac	\$ 102.00	\$	92.73	Ş	9.27	\$	102.00

Description	19	/20 Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST	20)/21 Total Fee
Presenter laptop - PC	\$	82.00	\$	74.55	\$	7.45	\$	82.00
Decimator (SDI - HDMI) converter	\$	51.00	\$	46.36	_	4.64	\$	51.00
Foldback monitor (vision) package	\$	102.00	\$	92.73	_	9.27	\$	102.00
Presenter remote (large) - Dsan	\$	51.00	\$	46.36	\$	4.64	\$	51.00
Presenter remote (small) - Logitech	\$	15.30	\$	13.91		1.39	\$	15.30
Adaptor to Vision	\$	10.20	\$	9.27	\$	0.93	\$	10.20
Audio Visual Packages Audio package (For evening Shelf events) - Sq5 + dx168 stagebox, cat5 loom, 4 x receives			\$	181.82	ć	18.18	\$	200.00
(Handheld and lapel), 2 x foldback wedges and various microphones.			۲	101.02	Ą	10.10	Ą	200.00
Vision foldback package 23 Inch monitor, decimator signal converter, cabling.	\$	102.00	\$	92.73	\$	9.27	\$	102.00
Lectern package (For evening Shelf events) lectern, lectern light, microphone (412), small	\$	102.00	\$	92.73	\$	9.27	\$	102.00
mixer. Led colour uplight package (For evening Shelf events) LED par cans (8), lighting stands (2),	ċ	102.00	\$	92.73	\$	9.27	\$	102.00
600W fresnels (2)	7	102.00	7	32.73	7	3.27	7	102.00
Lighting (Staffing charges apply*) A REAP lighting technician is required to operate the								
following equipment	<u>,</u>	200.00	¢	278.18	<u>,</u>	27.02	Ċ	200.00
*Lighting console (Large) *Moving head - Profile (Large) - Martin Quantum	\$ \$	306.00 61.20	\$	55.64	_	27.82 5.56	\$ \$	306.00 61.20
*Moving head - Profile (Small) - Martin Rush MH5	\$	46.00	\$	41.82	_	4.18	\$	46.00
*Moving Head - Wash (Small) - Martin Rush MH6	\$	46.00	\$	41.82	_	4.18	\$	46.00
*LED par cans – Showline e180	\$	30.60	\$	27.82	\$	2.78	\$	30.60
*Hazer (Incl. 5L fluid) - Unique 2.1	\$	61.15	\$	55.59	\$	5.56	\$	61.15
*Followspot (7/22) - Robert Juliat	\$	61.15	\$	55.59	\$	5.56	\$	61.15
Front Wash (Profiles) (15/35) - 800w Profile Selecon	\$	10.20	\$	9.27	_	0.93	\$	10.20
Profile - Spot (Special) (25/50)= 800w Profile Selecon	\$	10.20	\$	9.27	\$	0.93	\$	10.20
Stage Wash – 1.2k Fresnel Selecon	\$	10.20	\$	9.27		0.93	\$	10.20
Front Wash (Profiles) Acclaim Zoomspot - 650w Profile	\$	10.20 10.20	\$	9.27 9.27		0.93 0.93	\$ \$	10.20 10.20
Stage Wash (Fresnels)- 650w Fresnel Hazer Fluid - 5Litres	\$ \$	20.40	\$ \$	18.55	_	1.85	\$ \$	20.40
Mirror Ball (With Motor)	\$	25.50	\$	23.18	_	2.32		25.50
Jands Quad Pack	\$	15.30	\$	13.91	\$	1.39	\$	15.30
Additional Services					·			
Internet connection, wired - Full day access	\$	102.00	\$	92.73	\$	9.27	\$	102.00
Test and tag of equipment (per item) All equipment must have a current test and tag	\$	25.50	\$	23.18	\$	2.32	\$	25.50
certificate White board (Standard)	۲.	20.40	۲	10.55	۲	1.05	۲.	20.40
White board (Standard) Retractable seats for flat floor events – Set up/Pack down	\$ \$	20.40 408.00	\$ \$	18.55 370.91	_	1.85 37.09	\$	20.40 408.00
Tarkett (Dance flooring)	\$	51.00	\$	46.36	_	4.64	\$	51.00
Tarkett labour hire – Set up/pack down	\$	408.00	\$	370.91	_	37.09	\$	408.00
Piano - Steinway	\$		\$	231.82	_	23.18	\$	255.00
Piano - Yamaha	\$	128.00	\$	116.36	\$	11.64	\$	128.00
Bar and kiosk		As Calculated		As Calculated				As Calculated
Merchandise Commission 10% of total sales		As Calculated		As Calculated				As Calculated
* All bookings will be assigned staffing as required at the cost of the hirer at the rate of								
\$60 per person per hour. Minimum call 2 hours. Overtime is applicable after 8 hours.								
Next 2 hours is \$80/hr, Over 10 hours \$100/hr and Sunday & Public Holidays \$100/hr.								
*All out of hours bookings require Front of House Manager (minimum)								
* Excess cleaning is charged at cost, plus 20% (applicable for all REAP Facilities)								
* Business hours are 9am to 5pm								
Screen Advertising								
Commercial Advertising Charge as per services contract with commercial advertising company				As Calculated				As Calculated
Charge as per services contract with commercial advertising company								
Community Service Announcements - Subject to Materials Provided in Specified Format		No Charge		No Charge				No Charge
Red Earth Arts Precinct - Ticket Charges (Maximum Charge)								
Children and family show - Adult	\$	25.50	\$	23.18	\$	2.32	\$	25.50
Children and family show - Child (<17)	\$	15.50	\$	14.09	\$	1.41	\$	15.50
Children and family show - family Pass (2 Adults & 2 Children*)	\$	66.50	\$	60.45	\$	6.05	\$	66.50
Children and family show - Concession	\$	20.50	\$	18.64	_	1.86	\$	20.50
Children and family show - School groups	\$	12.00	\$	10.91		1.09	\$	12.00
Small show - Adult	\$	66.50	\$	60.45	_	6.05	\$	66.50
Small show - Child (<17)	\$	46.00	\$	41.82	_	4.18	\$	46.00
Small show - Family pass (2 Adults & 2 Children*) Small show - Concession	\$	184.00 51.00	\$	167.27 46.36	-	16.73 4.64	\$ \$	184.00 51.00
Small show - School groups	\$		\$	32.73		3.27		36.00
Large show - Adult	\$	102.00	\$	92.73	_	9.27	\$	102.00
Large show - Child (<17)	\$		\$	50.91	_	5.09	\$	56.00
Large show - Family pass (2 adults & 2 children*)	\$	225.00	\$	204.55		20.45	\$	225.00
Large show - Concession	\$	82.00	\$	74.55	_	7.45	\$	82.00
Large show - School groups	\$	41.00	\$	37.27	_	3.73	\$	41.00
Cinema (Indoor and The Shelf) - Adult	\$	16.50	\$	15.00		1.50	\$	16.50
Cinema (Indoor and The Shelf) show - Child (<17)	\$	10.50	\$	9.55	_	0.95	\$	10.50
Cinema (Indoor and The Shelf) show - Family pass (2 Adults & 2 Children*) Cinema (Indoor and The Shelf) show - Concession	\$	46.00 13.50	\$	41.82 12.27	_	4.18 1.23	\$ \$	46.00
Cinema (Indoor and The Shelf) show - Concession Cinema (Indoor and The Shelf) show - School groups.	\$		\$ \$	7.73	_	0.77	_	13.50 8.50
For everyone 10 students, one teacher entry is free of charge.	Ų	6.30	Ų	7.73	ڔ	0.77	Ų	8.30
- ,								

Description	19/20 Total Fee	20/21 Fee	GST	20/21 Total Fee
Cinema birthday party package: include ticket and various kiosk food items. Total package		As Calculated		As Calculated
per person is up to 20% discount of total regular pricing.		715 Carcaratea		715 Carcaratea
* Companion card holders are supported at all Red Earth Arts Precinct ticketed events				
and cinema screenings				
<u>Ticketing - Inside Charges for Theatrical and Non-Theatrical Events (Included in Ticket</u>				
Price) Tickets up to \$35	\$ 3.60	\$ 3.27	\$ 0.33	\$ 3.60
Tickets from \$35-\$45	\$ 4.60	\$ 4.18	\$ 0.33	\$ 4.60
Tickets over \$45	\$ 6.10	\$ 5.55	· .	\$ 6.10
Ticket sets for community groups	\$ 102.00	\$ 92.73	\$ 9.27	\$ 102.00
Complimentary tickets for hirers	\$ 2.05	\$ 1.86	\$ 0.19	\$ 2.05
* A 'child' is up to 17 years of age				
* Small show e.g. comedy or drama				
* Large show e.g. opera or ballet				
Events Consolidate Assessed and the form	ć 46.00	ć 40.01	ć 4.00	ć 4F.00
Cossack Art Award entry fee Cossack Art Awards (Maximum event ticket)	\$ 46.00 \$ 153.00	\$ 40.91 \$ 139.09	\$ 4.09 \$ 13.91	\$ 45.00 \$ 153.00
plus 1 ticket to be charaed under this fee	Ş 155.00	Ş 133.03	\$ 15.91	5 155.00
Cossack Art Awards commission on artwork	30%	30%		30%
Arts Development & Events Program - (Maximum tickets)	\$ 306.00	\$ 278.18	\$ 27.82	\$ 306.00
Arts & Culture Program administration (Fee Per Ticket Sold)	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.10
Red Earth Arts Festival maximum ticket - Child/Concession/Adult	\$ 306.00	\$ 278.18	\$ 27.82	\$ 306.00
Red Earth Arts Festival administration (Fee per ticket sold) As per inside ticketing charges.	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.10		\$ 1.10
Administration fee on third party events as per inside ticketing charges	\$ 2.05	\$ 2.05		\$ 2.05
	2.03	2.03		2.03
Transport				
Reinstatements	Cost Plus 12.50%	Cost Plus 12.50%		Cost Plus 12.50%
Along and				
Airport Landing Fees				
Landing fee (per tonne) MTOW; All aircraft 15,000kg or more	\$ 44.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 44.00
Landing fee (per tonne) MTOW; All aircraft 5,701kg to 14,999kg	\$ 24.50	\$ 22.27		\$ 24.50
Landing fee (per tonne) MTOW; All aircraft 5,700 or less	\$ 6.00	<u> </u>	\$ 0.55	\$ 6.00
Minimum landing fee	\$ 22.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22.00
Heavy Charter				
WSO provision, inspections x 2, U/S marker placement and removal and supervision of	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 1,876.36	\$ 187.64	\$ 2,064.00
VIC holders, forwarding application forms transferring data into system, producing VIC				
pass, coordination of parking, NOTAM issuing and pavement concession approval.				
Pricing Arrangements				
Pricing Arrangement (PA) - CofK reserves the right to establish PA, incorporating	As Per Agreement -	As Per Agreement -	GST Applicable	As Per Agreement -
elements of the standard fees listed above, with partners based on commercial	GST Applicable	GST Applicable		GST Applicable
arrangements.	4 - D 4	4 - D 4	CCT Americantel	4 - D 4
Long Term Pricing Arrangement (LTPA) – CofK reserves the right to establish LTPA, incorporating elements of the standard fees listed above, with partners based on		As Per Agreement -	GST Applicable	As Per Agreement -
commercial arrangements (\$ = by agreement)	GST Applicable	GST Applicable		GST Applicable
Aircraft Parking Fees				
Per tonne MTOW (per day) for aircrafts 5,700kg or more, overnight on main apron.	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.73	\$ 0.27	\$ 3.00
(1)	,	,	,	,
Passenger Service Charge				
Per passenger (Arriving and departing)	\$ 13.80	\$ 12.55	\$ 1.25	\$ 13.80
Passenger service charge - Children under 12 concession 50%	\$ 6.88	\$ 6.25	\$ 0.63	\$ 6.88
(\$13.80 x50%)		.		
Common user check-In counter	\$ 5.71	\$ 5.19	\$ 0.52	\$ 5.71
<u>Airside Attendance</u> ARO airside escort or Work Safety Officer, attendance to operator's aircraft, follow me,	\$ 84.75	\$ 77.05	\$ 7.70	\$ 84.75
contractor supervision etc. Per hour or part thereof during operational hours (weekdays	Ş 64.73	\$ 77.03	\$ 7.70	\$ 64.75
5:00 to 17:30). Minimum charge of 1 hour, with 15 minute increments thereafter.				
ARO airside escort or Work Safety Officer, attendance to operator's aircraft, follow me,	\$ 114.00	\$ 103.64	\$ 10.36	\$ 114.00
contractor supervision etc. Per hour or part thereof outside operational hours (weekdays	\$ 114.00	\$ 103.64	\$ 10.36	\$ 114.00
before 5:00 or after 17:30 and on weekends). Minimum charge of 1 hour, with 15 minute				
increments thereafter.				
Airside Environmental Charge				
Where Aircraft Operators are responsible and do not complete their own clean up of fuel	\$ 85.00	\$ 77.27	\$ 7.73	\$ 85.00
and oil at the Airport to the Airport's satisfaction, Airport will clean up any fuel or oil spills				
at the following hourly rates.				
Per hour or part thereof within operational hours (weekdays 5:00 to 17:30). Minimum				
charge of 1 hour, with 15 minute increments thereafter. In addition, consumables will be				
charged at cost.	•	•	4	
Where Aircraft Operators are responsible and do not complete their own clean up of fuel	\$ 114.00	\$ 103.64	\$ 10.36	\$ 114.00
and oil at the Airport to the Airport's satisfaction, Airport will clean up any fuel or oil spills at the following hourly rates. Per hour or part thereof outside operational hours				
(weekdays before 5:00 or after 17:30, and on weekends). Minimum charge of 1 hour,				
•				
WITH 15 MINUTE INCREMENTS THE REALTER. IN ADDITION, CONSUMABLES WILL BE CHARGED AT COST.				
with 15 minute increments thereafter. In addition, consumables will be charged at cost. Security and Compliance				

Description	19/2	20 Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST	20)/21 Total Fee
			<u>,</u>		<u> </u>			
Airport Terminal Access Card replacement Airside FOB replacements	\$	60.00 60.00	\$	54.55 54.55	\$ \$	5.45 5.45	\$ \$	60.00 60.00
Airport EKA Key replacements	\$	260.00	\$		\$	23.64	\$ \$	260.00
Airside Drivers Licence Category 1 & 2 - New (24 Months)	\$	43.00	\$	39.09	\$	3.91	\$	43.00
Airside Drivers Licence Category 3 - New (24 Months)	\$	62.00	\$		\$	5.64	\$	62.00
Airside Drivers Licence Renewal (24 Months)	\$	22.00	\$		\$	2.00	\$	22.00
Visitor's Identification Card Pass (per Card)	\$	17.00	\$	15.45	\$	1.55	\$	17.00
Karratha Terminal Lease Income					•		_	
Rental car meeting and greeting rights - 8.5% of airport turnover per annum	\$	6,078.00		As Calculated	GS	T Applicable		As Calculated
Karratha Terminal - Other								
Hire of meeting rooms 1 and 2 (per hour or part thereof). Minimum 3 hours. Projector	\$	80.50	\$	50.00	\$	5.00	\$	55.00
land screen available at additional cost. Hire of meeting room 2 (per hour or part thereof). Minimum 3 hours. Projector and	\$	53.50	\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$	30.00
screen available at additional cost	Ş	55.50	Ą	21.21	Ą	2.73	Ą	30.00
Hire of projector and screen in meeting room 2. Per day or part thereof			\$	20.00	\$	2.00	\$	22.00
Hire of meeting room 3 (per hour and part thereof) Minimum 3 hours	\$	55.00	\$	50.00	\$	5.00	\$	55.00
Hire of meeting room 3 (per day). Includes kitchenette and toilets.	\$	440.00	\$	300.00	\$	30.00	\$	330.00
Live of masting room 2 (nor week) Includes kitch coatte and toilets			۲	1 262 64	Ċ	136.36	Ċ	1 500 00
Hire of meeting room 3 (per week). Includes kitchenette and toilets.			\$	1,363.64	\$	130.30	\$	1,500.00
Hire of meeting room 4 (per hour or part thereof) Minimum 3 hours	\$	118.00	\$	63.64	\$	6.36	\$	70.00
Hire of meeting room 4 (per hour or part thereof) In excess of 3 hours	\$	96.50	\$		\$	5.91	\$	65.00
Hire of rental booth (per hour and part thereof) - Commercial minimum 3 hours	\$	33.00	\$		\$	3.00	\$	33.00
Hire of rental booth (per day where duration is 1 - 3 consecutive days)	\$	264.00	\$		\$	24.00	\$	264.00
Hire of rental booth (per day where duration is 4 - 10 consecutive days)	\$	250.00	\$	227.27	\$	22.73	\$	250.00
Hire of rental booth (per day where duration is 11 or more consecutive days)	\$	235.00	\$	213.64	\$	21.36	\$	235.00
Community hire rates for meeting rooms and rental booth are 75% of rates listed above		As Calculated		As Calculated	GS	T Applicable		As Calculated
Environmental Clean				Cost Plus 12.5%	GS	T Applicable		Cost Plus 12.5%
Security and Screening Charge								
Provision of safety & security costs for two lanes charged (per departing passenger)	\$	13.82	\$	12.57	\$	1.26	\$	13.82
Trovision of surety & security costs for two funes charged (per departing passenger)	7	13.02	Y	12.57	Y	1.20	7	15.02
Economic Services								
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Potable water	\$	2,268.65	\$	2,062.41	\$	206.24	\$	2,268.65
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Power	\$	2,259.95	\$	2,054.50	\$	205.45	\$	2,259.95
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Sewer connection	\$	1,134.20	\$	1,031.09	\$	103.11	\$	1,134.20
Roadside billboard advertising (Office of road safety)	\$	1,350.60	\$	1,227.82	\$	122.78	\$	1,350.60
Parking and Ground Transport								
Short Term Parking								
0-60 minutes		No Charge		No Charge		_		No Charge
1-2 hours	\$	6.00	\$		\$	0.55	\$	6.00
2-3 hours	\$	8.00	\$		\$	0.73	\$	8.00
3-4 hours	\$	9.00	\$		\$	0.82	\$	9.00
4-5 hours 5-6 hours	\$ \$	10.00 11.00	\$	9.09 10.00	\$	0.91 1.00	\$	10.00
6-7 hours	\$	12.00	\$ \$	10.00		1.00	\$	11.00 12.00
7-8 hours	\$	25.00	\$		\$	2.27	\$	25.00
Per day thereafter	\$	25.00	\$		\$	2.27	\$	25.00
Long Term Parking	T	25.00	7	22.73	7	2.27	7	23.00
1 day	\$	18.00	\$	16.36	\$	1.64	\$	18.00
2 days	\$	34.00	\$	30.91		3.09	\$	34.00
3 days	\$	50.00	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.00
4 days	\$	66.00	\$		\$	6.00	\$	66.00
5 days	\$	82.00	\$	74.55	\$	7.45	\$	82.00
6 days	\$	98.00	\$	89.09	\$	8.91	\$	98.00
7 days	\$	114.00	\$	103.64	\$	10.36	\$	114.00
8-14 days (per day)	\$	16.00	\$	14.55	\$	1.45	\$	16.00
Per day thereafter	\$	14.00	\$	12.73	\$	1.27	\$	14.00
Parking Concession								
Discount of 50% on applicable car parking fees for concession card holders (Seniors		50.00% of		50.00% of	GS	T Applicable		50.00% of
Health Card, Health Care Card, Pensioner Card and PATS patients).	Appli	cable Parking	Αp	plicable Parking			Ap	plicable Parking
Free airport parker card issuance for airport terminal sanitation, security, ground		Fee No Charge		No Charge				No Charge
handling, café/retail staff, members of the Airport Management team, and City of		140 Charge		No charge				No charge
Karratha staff providing operational support to the airport. Only for use when those								
persons require parking to support airport operations.								
Free airport parker card issuance for provision of parking in Long Term B carpark to City		No Charge		No Charge				No Charge
of Karratha staff who regularly travel on City of Karratha business. Only for use when		J		J				J
those persons require parking when travelling on City of Karratha business.								
Describe and (v4) for 2 declaration of the second	4 -	De				T A == !' ' '		Dan Dan Lat
Provide one (x1) free 3 day long term airport carpark parking pass to owner occupiers in	As Pe	er Description	As	Per Description	GS	T Applicable	As	Per Description
Point Samson, Wickham and Roebourne. Other Charges								
Lost ticket	\$	200.00	\$	181.82	Ś	18.18	\$	200.00
Lost ticket admin fee	\$	35.00	\$	31.82		3.18	\$	35.00
Airport parker card issuance	T	55.00	\$	20.00		-	\$	20.00
			7	20.00	~		Ŧ	20.00

Description	19/20 Total Fee	20/21 Fee		GST)/21 Total Fee
Airport parker card audit fee. Only applicable where abuse of Airport parker card is identified. To be charged in addition to any parking fees applicable.	\$ -	\$ 31.82	\$	3.18	\$	35.00
Processing fee - American Express	Transaction Amount Plus 1.65%	Transaction nount Plus 1.40%	GST .	Applicable	Am	Transaction ount Plus 1.40%
Debit parker card (1)	\$ 500.00	\$ 454.55	\$	45.45	\$	500.00
Debit parker card (2)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 909.09	\$	90.91	\$	1,000.00
Airport parker card replacements	\$ 60.00	\$ 54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.00
Bus Parking Fees - Authorised Buses Only*						
0 - 30 minutes	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.82	\$	0.18	\$	2.00
31 - 40 minutes	\$ 10.00	\$ 9.09	\$	0.91	\$	10.00
41 - 50 minutes	\$ 50.00	\$ 45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.00
51 minutes to 1 hour	\$ 75.00	\$ 68.18	\$	6.82	\$	75.00
> 1 hour and every hour thereafter or part thereof	\$ 100.00	\$ 90.91	\$	9.09	\$	100.00
* ALL buses are required to have authorised permits, as issued through Airport Management						